
BYU Men's Track Schedule 1989-90

INDOOR TRACK

Date Event Site

Jan. 20 Logan, UT
Jan. 27 BYU Invitational

Feb. 3 ISU, Pocatello, ID
Feb. 9-10 Lincoln, NE

Mountain States Classic,
Pocatello. ID

Feb. 16 Open
Feb. 23-24 WAC, Colorado Springs, CO
Mar. 2-3 Laramie, WY
Mar. 3 Boulder, CO

Mar. 9-10 NCAA, Indianapolis, IN

Data EvMrt Site

Mar. 16-17 Tuscon, AZ
Mar. 23-24 Tempe, AZ
Mar. 30-31 Irvine, CA
Apr. 6-7 Texas Relays
Apr. 7 Weber State

OUTDOOR TRACK

Apr. 13-14 BYU

Apr. 21 Mt. Sac Relays, CA
Apr. 26-28 BYU Robison Invitational

May 5 WSU, Pullman, WA
May 12 Open
May 16-19 WAC, Ft. Collins. CO
May 22, 24, 26 BYU Qualifying, Provo
May 30, 31
June 1,2 NCAA, Duke, Durham, NC

QUICK FACTS

Location: Provo, Utah (pop. 84,000)
Enrollment: 27,000
Conference: Western Athletic (Air Force, BYU, Colorado
State. Hawaii, New Mexico. San Diego State,
Utah,Texas-EI Paso, and Wyoming)
Colors: Royal Blue and White
Nickname: Cougars
Athletic Director: Glen Tucket
Track and Field Coaches: Willard Hirschi (second sea
son): Asst. Coaches: Sherald James, Mark Robison, Jay
Silvester, Larry Brimhall
Facility: BYU Track and Field (5,000), located on Can
yon Road immediately south of the foctball stadium
Track Offices: Room 40 George Albert Smith Field
House
Telephone: (801) 378-3329; Coach James at378-3965
Sports Information Director: Ralph Zobell (801) 378-4911

Willard Hirschi

Sherald James

COACHES

Head Coach Willard Hirschi

Willard Hirschi, now in his
second year as head coach,
joined the College of Physical
Education at BYU in 1964.

Coach Hirschi was sprint and
hurdles coach before being
named to the top spot. In his
first year as head coach,
Hirschi led the Cougars to a
WAC Championship and was
named WAC Coach of the

Year.

A native of Rockville, Utah, Hirschi earned all-state
honors in football and basketball before graduating in
1952. He entered BYU that fall on an athletic grant-in-aid
in basketball, competing also in baseball and track and
field.

Graduating in 1956 with three letters each in basketball
and track, Hirschi obtained a master's degree from Arizona
State in 1960. Later, he began work on a Ph.D at Stanford
before returning to BYU in 1964.

As an assistant coach, Hirschi supervised Cougar
sprinters and hurdlers. Inthat position, he coached Ralph
Mann, three time NCAAchampion in the 440-yard hurdles.
Mann also set a world record in the 440-yard hurdles (48.8
seconds) during the NCAA championships in 1970. Cur
rently among Hirschi's finest athletes is Frank Fredericks.
Fredericks set an NCAA Indoor meet record in 1989 and
he continues with the team this year.

During his college career at BYU, Hirschi was a mem
ber of the basketball team that piayed in the National
Invitational Tournament in 1956. That same year. Hirschi
was conference champion in the 120-yard high hurdles.

Hirschi and his wife, the former Barbara Jo Johnson,
have four children.

Sherald James is one major
reason for BYU's longstanding
tradition in both track and field
and cross country events. His
experience as an athlete and as
a coach provides leadership for
the Cougar runners.

Coach James trains the dis
tance runners, and in the fall
oversees the BYU cross coun
try team. His harriers ha</e won
five WAC championships, and
have placed as high as fourthin
the NCAA Championships. In

1984 James coached Ed Eyestone, who later that year
became NCAA Cross Country Champion. For his many



WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC
TUCSON, ARIZONA

MARCH 16 & 17, 1990
Preliminaries on Friday, Finals on Saturday

100 M

Prelim Results

James Bullock

Section

UofA

UofA

UofM

UofA

Pudue

Section

UofA

UofA

*1

1

2

3

4

5

*2

1

2

10.46

10.55

10.76

10.78

11.27

10.39

10.49

200M
Prelim Results

Michael Bates

Section

UofA

•1

1 20.94

Marc Olivier Oluyemi Kayode BYU 2 21.17

Phil Ferguson Eric Akogyiram BYU 3 21.66

David Lockhart
Carl Williams

Prelim Results

Michael Bates

Percy Knox

Mike Lewis

Doug Key

Prelim Results

Kevin Little

Percy Knox
Marc Olivier

Chris Huffins

Leotis Compton
Dave Dornah

Brian Boza

Prelim Results

Frank Fredericks

Pudue

UNM

Section

Drake

UofA

UofA

Purdue

CSU

CSU

UofM

Section

4

5

*2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

*3

22.30

23.08

20.53

21.28

21.30

21.67

22.19

22.25

23.00

Oluyemi Kayode BYU 3 10.50

10.54Eric Akogyiram BYU 4

Lamon Everett

Prelim Results

UNM

Section

BYU

5

*3

11.59

Frank Fredericks 1 10.30

Kevin Little Drake

UofM

UofA

UofM

CSU

2

3

4

5

6

10.46

10.83

10.86

10.95

10.98

Wiley Bouldinq BYU 1 20.72J -J

Dave Feinstein

Michael Eccleston

Leotis Compton

Tony Ezilka
James Bullock

Wiley Boulding
Phil Ferguson

UNM

UofA

UofM

UofM

2

3

4

5

21.34

21.37

21.67

21.84Erik Hughes BYU 7 11.04

Doug Key UNM

FINAL

8 11.18

RESULTS

Sowah Marley BYU 6 22.92

100M 200M FINAL RESULTS
Frank Fredericks BYU 1 10.20 Frank Fredericks BYU 1 20.36

Michael Bates

James Bullock

Kevin Little

UofA

UofA

Drake

UofA

2

3

4

5

10.31

10.42

10.43

10.44

Kevin Little

Michael Bates

Oluyemi Kayode

Drake

UofA

BYU

2

3

4

20.37

20.76

20.86

20.98

21.01

21.34

21.41

Percy Knox
j j

Percy Knox
James Bullock

Tony Eziuka
Marc Olivier

UofA

UofA

UNM

UofA

5

6

7

8

Oluyemi Kayode BYU 6 10.52
Eric Akogyiram BYU 7 10.53
Marc Olivier UofA

UofM

8

9

10.64

10.75Phil Ferguson Eric Akogyiram BYU 9 22.16

3000S

Brad Barton

Paul Rosser

Kurt Black

Jeff Barnett

Mark Johansen
Richard Broyer

FINAL
wsc

BYU

WSU

UofM

BYU

Dart

RESULTS
8:51.23

9:02.44

9:03.83

9:07.47

9:07.93

9:11.05

4 X 100
UofA

BYU

Purdue

CSU

FINAL RESULTS
1 39.64

2 39.86

3 41.22

4 42.09



WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC TUCSON, ARIZONA MARCH 16-17, 1990

110HH 400M

Prelim Results Section «1 Prelim Results Section »1

Jay Kirby Purdue 1 14.33 Tony Eziuka UNM 1 47.34

William Boulware Dart 2 14.48 Michael Brown

Van Cowan

Dave Dornah

Dart

UofM

CSU

2

3

4

48.75

Sowah Marley BYU 3 14.83 49.10

Trini Avila UNM 4 15.45 49.27

Scott Hutcheson CSU 5 15.61 Chance Foreman

Kurt McKean

Prelim Results

UofA

UNM

Section

5

6

*2

49.99

Scott Peterson BYU 6 15.72 52.95

Prelim Results Section *2

Yki Vallery UofA 1 14.95 Arron Retterer UofA 1 47.50

Mike Armstrong CSU 2 15.18 Willie Garcia UNM 2 48.52

Jim Stone WSU 3 15.39 Jon Winebrenner Purdue 3 48.80

Dirk Voorhees UofA 4 15.61 Michael Mendoza UofA 4 48.94

Gregg Duffy UofM 5 49.62

Prelim Results Section »3 Mike Lewis Purdue 6 50.09

Joe Jones Purdue 1 14.37

Jerry Douglas UofM 2 14.45

John Wagstaff WSC 3 14.46

Terry Kealamaika WSC 4 14.87 400M FINAL RESULTS

Bruce Stevens WSC 5 14.98 Tony Eziuka UNM 1 47.04

Arron Retterer UofA 2 47.22

Willie Garcia UNM 3 48.28

Michael Mendoza UofA 4 48.67

110HH FINAL RESULTS Jon Winebrenner Purdue 5 48.90

Jay Kirby Purdue 1 14.15 Van Cowan UofM 6 48.91

Jerry Douglas UofM 2 14.18 Michael Brown Dart 7 48.99

Joe Jones Purdue 3 14.55 Gregg Duffy UofM 8 49.74

John Wagstaff WSU 4 14.68 Dave Dornah CSU 9 49.86

Yki Vallery UofA 5 14.82

Bruce Stevens WSU 6 15.04

Sowah Marley BYU 7 15.05

Terry Kealamaika WSC 8 15.16

5000M FINAL RE
1

SULTS
Dave Baca BYU 14:19.21

Doug Hobbs BYU 2 15:03.31

1500M FINAL RES S Bryan Whitesides BYU 3 15:06.74

Ted Mecham BYU 1

2

3:50.15

3:50.19

Wilfred Griego
Brian Grosso

UNM

UofA

4

5

15:16.81
Marc Davis UofA 15:17.34
Greg Anderson Dart 3 3:51.65 Todd Messer

Mike Bonenberger
Sean Sweat

Purdue

CSU

UofM

6

7

8

15:28.60
Dave Spence BYU 4 3:53.95 1 5:29.30
Rod Fuhriman BYU 5 3:54.65 15:53.47
Shawn Burke UNM 6 3:55.04 Joey Farrell UofM 9 15:55.40



WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC TUCSON, ARIZONA MARCH 16-17, 1990

400H

Prelim Results

Terry Kealamaika
Kevin Jones

Section

WSC

UofA

*1

1

2

52.70

53.75

800M

Prelim Results

Jeff Gillosly
Neal Newman

Paul Stretesky

Section

Dart

UofM

CSU

*2

1

2

3

1:51.60

1:52.28

Ted Mecham BYU 3 53.84 1:51.61

Scott Hutcheson CSU

UofM

WSC

Section

4

5

6

«2

55.30

55.73

55.78

Rod Fuhriman BYU 4 1

1

1

53.05

Andy Diller
Bruce Stevens

Prelim Results

Jeff Boyee
Rob Gnieser

Prelim Results

Gary Cobb
Todd Maycumber

UofA

CSU

Section

UofA

UNM

5

6

*2

1

2

53.19

55.27

Kelly Murdock BYU 1 53.20 1 51.54

Yki Vallery UofA

UofA

UofM

Purdue

Section

CSU

Purdue

CSU

Dart

Dart

FINAL
WSC

UofA

CSU

CSU

2 53.21

3 53.44

4 53.90

5 54.01

*3

1 53.70

2 53.79

3 53.90

4 55.55

5 57.10

RESULTS

1 52.85

2 53.10

3 53.39

4 53.42

1:52.05

Keith Stuffle Treaver Hodson BYU 3 1 52.19

52.31

52.73

51.98

53.09

53.55

53.99

Andrew Tomasic
Brent Roth

Prelim Results

Mike Armstrong
Joe Jones

Doug King

Dennis Wester

Mike Parker

Prelim Results

Roelant Verbeek

Kraig Watkins
Mark Senior

Dart

UofA

Section

UNM

UofM

UofA

4

5

*3

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

1

Matt Kimble lain Hunter BYU 4 1

David Mandrin

400H

Terry Kealamaika
Keith Stuffle

Mike Armstrong
Doug King

Andy Darien

800M
Roelant Verbeek

Jeff Gillosly
Todd Maycumber
Gary Cobb
Paul Stretesky

UofM

FINAL

UofM

Dart

UNM

UofA

CSU

5 1

RESL
1 1

2 1

3 1

4 1

5 1

54.48

ILTS

50.35

50.95

51.28

51.86

Kelly Murdock BYU 5 53.95 52.11
Yki Vallery UofA

UofA

Purdue

6

7

8

54.19

54.28

55.55

Treaver Hodson BYU 6 1 52.44

Kevin Jones

Joe Jones
Mike Parker

Neal Newman

UofA

UofM

7

8

1

1

52.59

53.64
Ted Mecham BYU 9 55.59

Andy Tom UofM 10 56.05

4 X 400 FINAL RESULTS
University of Arizona-A 1 3:11.83
University of Michigan 2 3:14.98
Colorado State Univ. 3 3:15.26
University of Arizona-B 4 3:15.27
Purdue University 5 3:16.23
Brigham Young Univ. 6 3:23.63



WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC TUCS(

HAMMER FINAL RESULTS

Per Karlsson BYU 1 63.20 207-04

S.Biberthaler UofA 2 61.64 202-03

Evan Brown Dart 3 59.54 195-04

Leo Archer UNM 4 58.62 192-04

Jack Mohr BYU 5 57.62 189r00

Leif Lundahl BYU 6

7

56.42

54.52

185-01

Pat Kalaher Dart 178-10

Andre Meurer UNM 8 53.00 173-10

James Brown Dart 9 52.74 173.00

John Ryer UofA 10 51.54 169-01

Jeff Rettis Dart 1 1 49.36 161-11

Joe Hicks CSU 12 46.42 152-03

Jeff Bluth UofA 13 44.92 147-04

Jim Meeker Purdue 1 4 43.02 141-01

Jason Lang Dart 1 5 39.86 130-09

Steve Desantis BYU 16 38.46 126-02

Greg Rush Dart 17 33.00 108-03

JAVELIN FINAL RESULTS
Scott Peterson BYU 1 62.12 203-09

Ken McPeters UofA 2 61.42 201-06

Warde Manuel UofM 3 59.90 196-06

Jon Vigil UNM 4 59.74 196-00

Jeff Julian UofA 5 57.36 188-02

Dave Draney BYU 6 56.80 186-04

Derek Nations UofA 7 56.78 186-03

Adrian Romero UNM 8 56.14 184-02

Robbie Ballebos UNM 9 52.10 170-11

LONG JUMP
Chris Huffins Purdue

Loxley Walters BYU
Carl Williams Purdue

Luke Bentles UofM
Erik Hughes BYU

FINAL RESULTS
1 7.45 24-05.25

2 7.10 23-03.5

3 7.02 23-00.25

4 7.00 22-11.5

5 6.74 22-01.25

SHOT PUT
Jack Trahan

Dan Bulger
Brian Kiser

Scott Ambrose

Greg Rees
Jeff Rettis

Dan Palic

Jack Mohr

Burt Anderson

Greg Rush
Steve Desantis

Joe Hicks

M. Hennessey
H. Goldman

Scott Peterson

DISCUS
Brian Kiser

Doug Huff
Jack Mohr

Jeff Rettig
Dan Palic

Darren Crawford

Dan Bulger
Lee Andrews

Scott Peterson

HIGH JUMP

Bill Bluethmann

Brad Holwerda

Irar Hella

Lance Greer

Dan Reddan

MARCH 16-17, 1990

FINAL
UofA

Purdue

Purdue

Purdue

UNM

Dart

CSU

BYU

Dart

Dart

BYU

CSU

UofM

UofA

BYU

RESULTS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1 1

12

13

1 4

1 5

18.53

17.03

16.73

16.27

16.14

15.99

15.98

15.98

15.88

15.26

15.13

14.88

14.62

14.42

13.31

60-09.5

55-10.5

54-10.5

53-04.5

52-11.5

52-05.5

52-05.0

52-05.0

52-01.25

50-00.75

49-07.5

48-09.75

47-11.5

47-03.75

43-08.0

FINAL RESULTS

Purdue

UofA

BYU

Dart

CSU

UNM

Purdue

UofA

BYU

51.64

50.02

49.56

48.96

48.88

48.60

48.58

47.24

45.80

169-05

164-01

162-07

160-07

160-04

159-05

159-04

155-00

150-03

FINAL RESULTS
Purdue 1

UofM 2

UNM 3

BYU 4

UofM 5

2.15

2.10

2.10

2.05

2.05

7-00.5

6-10.75

6-10.75

6-08.75

6-08.75

POLE VAULT FINAL RESULTS TRIPLE JUMP FINAL RESULTS
Monte Weller Unatt 1 5.36 17-07.0

17-00.75

16-06.75

16-00.75

Chris Huffins Purdue 1 14.52 47-07.5
Lane White BYU 2 5.20

5.05

4.90

Loxley Walters BYU 2 14.42 47-03.75
Matt Scharl UofM

UNM

3

4

Dave Baldwin BYU 3 14.39 47-02.5
Darrin Bryant Doug Martin

Ted Beecroft

CSU

UofA

4

5

14.36

13.81

47-01.25
Matt Snyder BYU 5 4.60 15-01.75 45-03.75



SENT BY:ARIZONA SPORTS INFO ; 3-17-90 7:13PM ; 6026212S81-*

y§^/

Njjlg/

TUCSON, ARIZONA
Diviiiom £N

I 10.23 FRANK FREDERICKS

t 10.10 DARWIN COOK

l 10,27 NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING

l 10.40 NCAA PROVISION QUALIFYING

Clerk of tht Count (c) 19A9 Robert Podkwiwr

6R AFFILIATION PLACE HARK

MARCH 16, 1990
EVENT • 15

MILLIE U1LLIRHS CLASSIC

100N

RtCOful ~ IEET

STADIUM

NCAA

NCAAPRDV.

ENTRANT # M*E

BYli/1989

USC/1965

HIM) +.59

PRELIM RESULTS 8ECTJQN • 1

41

42

141

45

160

JANES BULLOCK

MARC OLIVIER

PHILFER6US0N

DAVID LOCKHART

CARL KIUIARS

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

Jr DIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

PURDUE UNIVERSITY

PRELIM RESULTS SECTION t 2

40 MICHAEL BATES UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

44 PERCY KNOX DIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

96 OLUYEMI KAYODE BRI6HAM YQUH6 DIVERSITY

10.46

10.55

10.76

10.78
11.27

95 ERIC AKOGYIRAM _BRIGHAM YOUNG DIVERSITY 4

10.39

10.49

10.54

186 UWN EVERETT

PRELIM RESULTS SECTION I 3

94 FRANK FREDERICKS,

15 KEVIN LITTLE
140 WILEY B0ULDIN8

43 DAVE FE1NSTEIN

177 MICHAEL ECOESTON

119 LEOTIS COMPTON

93 ERIK HU6HES

IBB DOUG KEY

FINAL RESULTS

J4_ fRAW FREDERICKS
40

41

SO

44

J6-

MICHEL BATE8

JAMES BULLOCK

KEVIN LITTLE

PERCY KNOX

flLlflflll KflYQDg
95 ERIC AKOGYIRAM

UNIVERSITY OF fCW KXICQ 11.59

RRIfiHAM YfMIMB UNIVERSITY 10.30

DRAKE UNIVERSITY 2 10.46
UNIVERSITY OF KICHIHN 3 10.B3

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 4 10.86

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 5 10.95

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 6 10.96
BR16HM Y0UN5 UNIVERSITY 7 11.04

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 6 U.lfi

BRISHAM Y0UN5 UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

DRAKE DIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA
BBlBHflH VQUHfi UNIVERSITY,
BfilBHQH VOUMS UNIVERSITY

1 10.50

T for
3 10.42
4 10.43

5 10.44

6 10.52

42

141

MARC OLIVIER

PHIL FERGUSON

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

Jr UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

*

8013783520 ;« 2



SENT BY.'ARIZONA SPORTS INFO

WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC

eow

Records - MEET

STADIUM

NCAA

NCAAPRDV.

ENTRANT! NAME

l 20,57

: 20.29

J 20.70

i 20.60

Clerk of

6R

MIND -.43

PRELIM RESULTS SECTION I
40 MICHAEL BATES

96 OLUYEMI KAYODE

95 ERIC AK06Y1RAM

164 HIKE LEWIS

188 D0U6KEY

PRELIM RESULTS SECTION I 2

20

44

42

162

119

121

143

KEVIN LITTLE

PERCY KNOX

MARC OLIVIER

CHRIS HUFFINS

LEOTIS COTTON

DAVEDQRNAH

BRIAN BOZA

PRELIM RESULTS SECTION I 3

51
189

41

140

141

98

FRANK FREDERICKS

TONY EZIIKA

JAtfS BULLOCK

WILEY BDULDING

PHIL FERGUSON
SOWAH MARLEY

Jr

; 3-17-90 7:21PM 6026212681-*

TUCSON, ARIZONA
Division; HEN

FRANK FREDERICKS

ROBSON DAS1LVA

NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING

NCAA PROVISIONAL ORIFY1NG

the Courie (c) 1969 Robert Podkaiiw —

AFFILIATION PLACE MARK

MARCH 16, 1990

EVENT • 21

BYU/1966

BRAZlL/1969

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 1 20.94
BRIGHtt YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 21.17
BRISK* YDUkG UNIVERSITY
PURDUE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

DRAKE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

PURDUE UNIVERSITY

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF N1CHI6AN

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF

UNIVERSITY OF

UNIVERSITY OF

UNIVERSITY OF

BRIGHT Y0UN6

NEW MEXICO

ARIZONA

NlCHiGM

MICHIGAN

DIVERSITY

fl.tt
22.30

23.08

20.53

21.28

21.30

21.67

22.19

23.23

23.00

20.72

S173T
21.37

21.E7

21.84

22.92

m

FINN. RESULTS

94 FRANKFfiEERlCKS.

20

40

J6_

KEVIN LITTLE

MICHAEL BATES

OLUYEMI KAYODE

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
DMTURTORStfY
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

BRIGHAN YOUNG UNIVERSITY

20.36

20.3?

20.76

20.88

*

44
41
189

42

PERCY KNOX
JAMES BULLOCK

TONY EZIUKA

MARC OLIVIER

S5___£&1C QKffiYlRAM

UnMWUIV Ur ARIZONA—
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

-BMfiHAM YfflNfi IH1VFRS1TY.

TOT
21.01

21.34

21.41

22.18

8013783523;ttl4



WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC
HOW

TUCSON, ARIZONA
Division; MEN

MARCH 16, 1990
' w EVE)i/l 8

Records- HEFT

STADIUM

NCAA

NCAAPRDV.

t 13.65 JOHN JOHNSON/ ARIZONA 1984
i 13.65 ANDRE PHILLIPS/WORLD CLASSAC 1988
1 13.82 NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING
I 13.94 NCAA PROVISIONAL QUUFY1N6
:ierk of the Course (c) 1989 Robert Podkaiiner .••••••

GR AFFILIATION KKZ HARKENTRANT • NAME

PRELIM RESULTS SECTION • 1
165 JAY KIRBY

279 WILLIAM BOULWARE
98 SOWAH MARLEY
203 TRINI AVILA

123 8C0H HUTCHESON
A3 9C0H PETERSON

PURDUE UNIVERSITY
DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY

1

2

3

4

5

6

14.33

14.48

14.83

15.45

15.6!

15.72

PRELIM RESULTS SECTION t 2
57 YKI VALLERY

222 HIKE ARMSTRONG

176 JIM STONE

56 DIRK VOORHEES

UNIVERSITY OF AR1Z0M

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

1

2

3

4

14.95

15.18

15.39

15.61

PRELIM RESULTS SECTION I 3
166 JOE JONES

144 JERRY DOUGLAS

179 JOHN WA6STAFF
178 TERRY KEALAMAIKA
180 BRUCE STEUENS

PURDUE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY

WEBER STATE IMVERSITY

WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY

1

2

3

4

5

14.37

14,45

14.46

14.87

14.98

FINAL RESULTS

165 JAY KIRBY

144 JERRY DOUGLAS

166 JOE JONES

179 JOHN WAGSTAFF

57 YKI VALLERY

180 BRUCE STEWENS

98 SOWAH MARLEY

178 TERRY KEALAMAIKA

PURDUE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGW

PURDUE UNIVERSITY

WEBER 6TATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY

WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY

1 14.15

14.18

14.55

14.68

14.82

15.04

15.05

15.16

WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC

1500N

TUCSON, ARIZONA
Division: HEN

MARCH 16, 1990
EVEftT 1 34

Records - MEET :

STADIUM t

NCAA l

NCAAPROV. 1

3»44.09

3:40.71

3j42.20

3:44.00

erk of

GR

andi DIC0N71

RICHIE MARTINEZ

NCAA AUTOKTIC QUALIFYING

NCAA PROVISIONS OUftLlFYl"

the Course (c> 1969 Rooert fc

AFFILIATION PLACE

BYU/1984

NOSOTRDS TC/1965

ENTRANT! NAME MARK

FINAL RESULTS

108 TED MECHAM BRlftAN YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 3:50.15

~T 3150.19'"

3 3:51.65

4 3:53.95

,$> MK DAVIS
277 6REG ANDERSON

107 DAVE SPENCE

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

DARTNOJTH UNIVERSITY

JfilfiHAUfiWS UNIVERSITY
106 ROD FUHR1MAN fiftlGMfr Vftwfi iiuftHJUlY _&1&A5_

194 SHAWN BURKE

154 JOS McKOWN

195 RENS EISING
C? fiCDUtr' ECtfi CD

UNIVERSITY OF l£U MEXICO

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
INTtirCZTTV K A8T7fUI3

8
c

3:55.04

3:58.00

3:58.11
l.tD in

n!^/



Jtni onH^ituiw arui\ io jitu j-iy-sci Yiiorn i DU^O^l^COl-*

%ajijjf-.x UILLIE UILLIfWS CLASSIC

400H

Rrcord* - KET

STADIUM

NCAA

NCAAPROV.

ENTRANT I NAK

t 50.20

i 48.38

i 50.75

I 51,00

Clerk of

6R

PRELIM RESULTS SECTION I 1

178 TERRY KEALANAIKA

39 KEVIN JONES

Jtt TEDlECHAM _
123 SCOn HUTCHESON

147 ANDY DILLER

100 BRUCE STEWENS

PRELIM RESULTS SECTION t 2

101 KELLY MURDOCH
"*5T
5&

US

169

179

167

YKI VAU£RY

KEITH STUFFLE

ANDREW TOMASIC

BRENT ROTH

JOHN NA6STAFF

JEFF HUDSON

TUCSON, ARIZONA
Division: MEN

JINSCAWELA

EDWIN MOSES

NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING

NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFYING

the Course (c) 1989 Robert Podkwiw

AFFILIATION MCE NARK

MARCH IS, 1990

EVENT t 19

CALIFORNIA/1984

TEAN ADIDAS/1966

WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

BRISHAM Y0UN6 UNl&fiSIDL

COLORADQ STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 0
BRI6HM Y0UN6 UNIVERSITY \

BRISHAM YOUNS UNIVERSITY

52.70

53.75

-53^84.

55.30

55.73

53.78

53.20

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA1 537ST
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 3 53.44

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 4 53.90
PURDUE UNIVERSITY 5 54.01

KBER STATE UNIVERSITY 6 54.25
PURDUE UNIVERSITY 7 56.13

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 1 53.70
PURDUE UNIVERSITY 2 53.79

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 3 53.90

DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 4 55.55
DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 5 57.10

UNIVERSITY OF M1CHI6AN 6 58.97

PRELIM RESULTS SECTION t 3
122 MIKE ARMSTRONG

166 JOE JONES

124 D0U6 KINS

285 MATT KIMBLE

286 DAVID WNDRIN

149 RUDY REDMOND

FINAL RESULTS

178 TERRY KEALANAIKA

88 KEITH STUFFLE

122 MIKE ARMSTRONG

124 DOUG KINS

101 KF1IY HHOTIPK

WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY 1 52.85

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 2 53.10

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 3 53.39

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 4 53.42
—wusuto V0UM6 UNIVERSITY 5 53.95

57 YKI VALLERY

59 KEVIN JONES

166 JOE JONES

106 TED ICCHM

242 mrm

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

PURDUE UNIVERSITY

MI6HAH YOUNS UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

54.19

54.28

55.55

55.59

10 56TW

BUi^Yo^s^iq; biu
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TUCSON, ARIZONA
Division: IEN

MARCH 16, 1990
EVENT • 17

WLL1E WILLIAMS CLASSIC
GOON

Records • ICET

STADIUM

NCAA

NCAAPROV.

ENTRANT! NAME

I 1:48.00 D0U6 HERRON

t 1:47.09 DOUG HERROK

l 1(47,75 fCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING

J 1)49.00 NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFYING

Clerk of the Course (c) 1989 Robert Podkaiiner

6R AFFILIATION PLACE MARK

ARIZONA/1986

ARIZONA/1989

PRELIM RESULTS SECTION «

281 JEFF 6ILL0SLY

153 KAL NEWMAN

126 PAUL STRETESKY

106 ROD FUHRIMAN

*1jeffbovee

125 rob gne1ser

292 peter carr

190 kurt Mckean

PAEJH RESULTS SECTION • 2

48 GARY COBB

192 TODD MAYCUNBER

iflp TTOiR rP^

282 DENNIS WEBSTER

49 MIKE PARKER

283 VON FIDELAK

193 DEREK FISHER

152 AARON 6R2YNK0WSKI

PRELIM RESULTS SECTION • 3

191 ROELANT VERBEEK

151 KRAIG WATKINS

SO MARK SENIOR

J03 IAIN HUNTER

ISO ANDY DARIEN

172 PHIL JEFFERSON

171 BILL LANG

170 JOE FRANKLIN

FINAL RESULTS

191 ROELANT VERBEEK

281 JEFF 6ILL0SLY

192 TODD MAYCUMBER

46 GARY COBB

128 PAUL STRETESKY

jg_JEBSAVER HODSON
49 HIKE PARKER

153 NEAL NEWMAN

DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 1 1:51.60

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 2 1:52,28

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 3 1:52.61

BRIGHT YOUNG UNIVERSITY 4 1:53,05

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA "5 trSSrrt-

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 6 H55.27
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 7 1:57.05

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 8 NO NARK

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 1 1:51.54

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 2 1152.03
MlfiMtt VmwR liinffHBlTY 3 li5£.19

DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 4 1:52.31

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 5 1:52.73

DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 6 1:54,45
UNIVERSITY OF £W MEXICO 7 1157.31

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 6 1:57,40

UNIVERSITY OF £W MEXICO 1 1:51.98
UNIVERSITY OF MICHI6AN 2 1:53.09

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 3 1:53.55

HUfiHOM YftHfi IKIVFRSITY 4 1:53.99

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

PURDUE UNIVERSITY

PURDUE UNIVERSITY

PURDUE UNIVERSITY

1:54.48

1:54.66

1:54.94

NO MARK

UNIVERSITY OF NEW KXICO 1 1:50.35
DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 2 1(50.95
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 3 1:51.28

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 4 1:51.66
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 5 1:52.11
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 6 .-Jjgiii
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 7 1:52.59

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 6 1:53,64

8013733!;2i; U 4



WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC

400M

TUCSON, ARIZONA
Division: EN

MARCH 16, 1990
EVENT 1 13

Recerdi - KET I

STADIUM :

NCAA

NCAAPROV. :

45.81

45.00

46.20

46,60

erk of

SR

TIM HESSE/ BYU 1988

GABRIEL T1AC0H7 WASH. ST. 1985

NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING

NCAA PRDV15IQAL QUALIFYING

the Course <c> 1983 Robert Podkaiiner -

AFFILIATION PLACE MARKENTRANT t NAME

PRELIM RESULTS SECTION • 1

169 TONY EZIUKA

260 MICHAEL BROUN

145 VAN COWAN

121 DAVE DORNW

47 CHANCE FOREMN

190 KURT MCKEAN

UNIVERSITY OF NEW KXICQ
DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

UNIVERSITY OF NEW CXlCO

1

2

3

4

5

G

47.3*

48.75

49.10

49.27

49.99

52.95

PRELIM RESULTS SECTION 1 2
48 ARRON RETTERER

226 WILLIE GARCIA

168 JON HINEBRENtCR

87 MICHAEL MENDOZA

148 GREGG DUFFY

164 MIKE LEWIS

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

UNIVERSITY OF NEW ttXKO

PURDUE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
PURDUE UNIVERSITY

1

2

3

4

5

6

47.50

48.52

46.80

48.94

49.62

50.09

FtNAL RESULTS

189 TONY EZIUKA

46 ARRON RETTERER

226 WILLIE GARCIA

67 MICHAEL MEND02A

168 JON WINEBREN&R

145 VAN COWAN

280 MICHAEL BROWN

146 6RE6G DUFFY

12) DAVE DDRNAH

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

PURDUE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

47.04

47.22

48.28

48.67

48.90

48.91

48.99

49.74

49.86

WILLIE W1LLIMS CLASSIC
sooon

TUCSON, ARIZONA
Division: MEN

MARCH 16, 1990
EVENT 1 36

Records - PCET i
STADIUM j
CM

NCAAPROV. !

14:04.94 DAVID MORRISON Miff
13:59.07 DON JANICKI ARIZ
13:55.00 NCAA AUTOMATIC QUP11FYIN6
14:03.00 NCAA PROVISION. QUALIFYING

lerk of the Course (e) 1989 Rooert Podkuiner -
BR AFFILIATION F^CE WRK

E30TA/1965

QNA/1962

C

ENTRANT! N4C

FINAL RESULTS
113 DAVE BACA BRI6HAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1

£——

14:49.21
112 DOUG HOBBS BRI6«AH YUUNb UNlVtKhH*
114 BRIAN WHITEST BRI6HAN YOUNB LINjufP^TTV

h iWIUJ.01

1§;ff.7A
199 WILFRED GRIEGO
S5 BRIAN 6R0SS0

175 TODD MESSER

128 NIKE BONENBERGER
157 BEAN SWEAT

200 JOEY FARRELL

127 MATT SChuBERT

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

PURDUE UNIVERSITY

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY
'UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
UNIVERSITY Or NEW MEXICO
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

15:16.81

15:17.34

15:23.60

15:29.30
15:53.47

15:55.40

18:14.67



WILLIE NILLIMS CLASSIC
4X1

Records - MEET

STADIUM

NCAA

NCAAPROV.

: 39.51

: 39.05

I 39.65

I 40.00

Clerk of

BR

TUCSON, ARIZONh
Division: MEN

VUJDHfim/fiAftSKtE/NILLER
MOORE/KINS/JONES/EVPWS
NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING
NCAA PROVISION*. (XA.IFYING

the Course (c) 198S Rooert Poakaiiner
AFFILIATION f^CE Wft,

MARCH 16, 1990
EVENT • 31

ARIZOM/1984

ARIZONA 5TATE/1981

ENTRANT I NAME

FINAL RESULTS
60 UOF A
97 BYU
163 PURDUE
120 CSU

MILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC
30005

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZOTC
MSm YOUNB UMUpgJTV
TOUE UNIVERSITY
CQ.0RAD0 STATE UNIVERSITY

TUCSON, ARIZOtt
Division: Wi

39.6*

41.22

42.09

t

MARCH 16, 1990
EVENT I 3c

Records - MEET
STAD1U

NCAA

NCAAPROV.

J 8:39.04

: 8:32.61
: 6:44.00

: 8:52.00
— Clerk of

6R

DAVE DOBLER
RICHARD TUWE!

NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING
NCAA PROVISIONAL QUUFYJNG

FILIATION pua »)RK

ARIZONA/1964

WSU/1985

ENTRANT I NAME

FINAL
185

ilL
,184
155

Uflu.

RESULTS

BRAD BARTON

fiSUL
KURT BLACK

JEFFBARNETT
MARK FfWMSEN

273 RICHARD BROYER
183 DUANE WEST
276 S. NELSON
275 GERRY USTHEIMER
211 JEFF NEWLAND

WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC
4X4

Records- MEET
STADIUM

NCAA

NCAA'PRQV.
"^~»«—^—•—^——^

ENTRANT I NA€

FINAL RESULTS
61

142

120

62

163

97

UOF A

UOFH

CSU

UOF A

PURDUE

BYU

(A)

IB)

WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY
BRISHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
XKR STATE UNIVERSITY 3
UNIVERSITY OF NICHlfift 4
BPTfiHAW Y1TUNB UN1VC
WRTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 6
WEBER STATE UNIVERSITY 7
DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 6
DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 9
UNIVERSITY OF F£W ICXJCO 10

TUCSON, ARIZONA
Division: Kfl

8:51.23

9iOS,44

9:03.83
9:07.47
-9.A7 ?1

9:11.05
9:16.66

9:16.37

9:18.84

9:21.43

t3:08.44 KEUY/HOUARO/ROB1NSON/TI*ON
:3:05.58 G0RDON/LIVIN6/WRRIS/T1AC0H
I3:05.25 NCAA AUTOMATIC QltfUFYINS
13:08.00 NCAA PROVISION. QUUFYING
Clerk of the Course (c) 1989 Robert Podkuimr

6R AFFILIATION pu*E MRK

MARCH 16, 1990
EVENT I 38

CALIFORNIA/1984

WSU/1985

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 1 3,U.B3
UNIVERSITY OF MILH16M 2 3:14.98
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 3 3:15.26
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZOf* 4 3:15.27
PURDUE UNIVERSITY 5 2tl^22
DRIOIIAM YOUNG UNIVCROITY



WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC
HAM

TUCSON, ARIZONA
Division: MEN

MARCH 16, 1990
EVENT* 23

Records • MEET : 68.64 (225-02.0) TORE JQrfflSEN
STADIUM i 74.26 (243-07.0) KEN FLAX
KAA s 62.25 (204-03,0) NCAA AUTOttTIC QUALIFYING
"C* pWV» i 59.50 (195-02.0) NCAA PROVISION QUiUFYlNS

— Clerk of the Course (e) 1989 Robert Podksuner
6R AFFILIATION

UTEP/1985

OREGON/1965

ENTRANT • NAME

FINAL

104

RESULTS

PERKARLSSON

72 SCOTT BIBERTHfLER
263 EVAN BROWN
213 LEO ARCHER
84 JACKHOHR

brisk* vniwB iiMnyHffTTY
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA
DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF CU MEXICO
-BR16H9O0UNG UNIVftSJTY

PLACE HARK

63.20

Jtt
264

214

265
71

261
US
73

158

266

85

PATKALArER

ANDRE MEURER

JAMES BROWN

JOWRYER

JEFF RETTI6

JOE HICKS

JEFFBLUTH

JIM MEEKER
JASON LANG

STEVE DESANTIS

DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA
DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA
PURDUE UNIVERSITY

DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY

BRI6HAM YOUNS UNIVERSITY

US-LUfflAtt BRI6HAM YOUNG UMvERSITV A

61.64

59.54

58.62
57.82

262 GREG RUSH

WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC

DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY

TXSON, ARIZONA
Division: MEN

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

54.52

53.00

52.74

51.54

49.36

46.42

44.92

43.02

39.86

38.46

ENTRANT t NAME
— Clerk of the Course

BR AFFILIATION
(C) 1989 Rooert Podkaaiw

PLACE WRK

FlNAu RESULTS

162 CHRIS HUFFINS
-SO LQXLEY WALTERS

160 CARL W1U1AKS

139 LUKELAND GENTLES

91 ERIC HUGHES

255 ANDY BROWN
117 STEVE BLAIR
270 DREW WARDEN

269 JOHN MILNE

^Hg^/

PURDUE UNIVERSITY
BRI6HAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY

7.45

7.10

PURDUE UNIVERSITY - 3 7.02
UNIVERSITY OF HICrilGAh 4 7.00
-BR1SHAN YOUNG UNIVERSITY 6 6.74
PURDUE UNIVERSITY 7 6,28
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 7 S.47
DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 6 S.£i
DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 9 6.15

*♦ 207-04.0

202-03.0

195-04.0

192-04.0
189-00.0

185-01.0
178-10.0

173-10.0

173-00.0

169-01.0

161-11.0

152*63.6

147-04.0

141-01.0

130-09.0

126-O2.0

108-03.0

MARCH 16, 1990

EVENT t c

c*-C5.2:

23-C2.5

23-00.£5

£-11,5

22-C1.25

20-C7.25

21-02.75

2CKn.5

20-02.0



WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC
JAV

TUCSON, ARIZONA
Division: £N

MARCH 16, 1990
EVENT I 5

Records - MEET

STADIUM

NCAA

NCAAPROV.
.imn.i i—^^^

ENTRANT • NAME

t 73.80 (242-01.0) SOftEN TALUCft/ BYU
: 83.84 (275-01.0) ROALD BRADSTXK/ U.K.
I 70.00 (229-08.0) NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING
J67.00 (219-10.0) NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFYING
Clerk of the Course (c) 1989 Robert PodkaNiner

BR AFFILIATION PLACE *»*

1986

1987

FINAL RESULTS

83 SCOn PETERSON
T&XNePCTERS
MARDE MANUEL

JON VIGIL

JEFF JULIAN

DAVID DRANEY

DEREK NATIONS

ADRIAN ROMERO

ROBBIE 6ALLE60S

WirwlLLIAMS CLASSIC"
SHOT

BRISHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY
UNIVERSITY OF

UNIVERSITY OF

UNIVERSITY OF

UNIVERSITY OF

BRIGHAM YOUNG

'UNlvtftSlTY OF
UNIVERSITY OF
UNIVERSITY OF

ARIZONA

MICHIGAN

N&ifcXlCO
ARIZONA

UNIVERSITY

ARIZONA

ICUfCXICO
l£H JCX1C0

TUCSON, ARIZONA
Division: MEN

62.12
61.42

59.90

59.74

57,36

56.80

56.76
56.14

52.10

203-09.0

201-06.0
196-06.0

196-00,0
188-02.0

166-04.0

186-03.0

184-02.0

170-11.0

Records - «ET

STADIUM

NCAA

NCAAPROV.

i 19.70 (64-07.5)

: 20.72 (67-11.75)
: 18.50 (60-08.25)
: 17.98 (58-11.75)

SOREN TALLHEH
GARY WILLIKY

NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING
NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFYING

MARCH 16,i"1990
EVENT I 27

BYU/1966

MACCABI TC/1985

ENTRANT I W*£
— Clerk

FINAL RESULTS
75

246

159

251

216

261

116

JACKTRAHAN

DAN BULGER
BRIAN KISER

SCOTT AMBROSE
6REGREES

JEFF RETT16

DANPAL1C
J4___!Ja2UfiHR.
260

262

.JSL
115

132

81

63

BURT ANDERSON
GREG RUSH
gTEVE DEBflHTj^
JOE HICKS
MIKENEWCSSEY
HEATH GOLDMAN

•SCOTT PETE?

of

6R
tne Course

AFFILIATION
<c) 1989 Robert hummr —

PLACE NARK

UNIVERSITY Or ARIZONA 1
PURDUE UNIVERSITY 2
PURDUE UNIVERSITY 3
PURDUE UNIVERSITY *
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 5
DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 6
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 7
JRiajAMJfOWS UNIVERSITY 8
DARTMOUTH UNU

DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY

BRIGHAM Y0UN5 UNIVERSITY
LULUKADO SIATE UNIVERSITY R tfr&T
UNIVERSITY OF NICHIGM 13 14.62
'UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 14 14.42
BRIGHAM mm IfNTVFfiSTTY 15 13J1_

10

11

16.53

17.03

16.73

16.27

16.14

15.99

IS. 98

15.98
ToTBT
15.26

15.13

tt 60-09.5

55-10.5

54-10.5

53-04,5

52-11.5

52-05.5

52-05.0

52-05.0

52-01.25

50-00.75
49-07,5

47-11.5

47-03,75

43-08.0
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^^^/

WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC

DISC

Records - ICET
STADIUM

NCAA

NCAAPROV.

TUCSON, ARIZONA
Division; MEN

MARCH 16, 1990
EVENT! 6

x 61.92 (203-02.0)

I 61,94 (203-02.0)

i 58.00 (190-03.0)

: 56,40 (165-00.0)

STEFAN FERMLM/ BYU

STEFAN FERMLX/ BYU

NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING

fCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFYING

1964

1983

ENTRANT I NAE

FINAL RESULTS

159 BRIAN KISER
76 DOUG HUFF

M JPCKMOHR
261

116

215

246

74

83

267

216

265

132

266

262

158

130

JEFFRETTI6

DANPALIC
DARREN CRAWFORD
DAN BULGER

LEE ANDREWS

SBUJQEBSQN-
BURT ANDERSON

6RE6 REES

JAMES BROWN

MIKE HBWESSEY
JASON LANS

GREG RUSH

J1N«EXER

HARDE MANUEL

WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC

HJ

- Clerk of the Course (c) 1969 Rooert Podkaiiner

Sfl AFFILIATION PLACE NARK

PURDUE UNIVERSITY 1 51.64
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 2 50.02
MIBrf* YttHS UNIVERSITY 3 49J6_
DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY 4 48.96
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 5 48.88
UNIVERSITY OF NEW ICXICO 6 48.60
PURDUE UNIVERSITY 7 48.58
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 8 47.24
teifiHtt vmwfi UNIVERSITY 9 OSrBfc
DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF £W MEXICO

DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY

DARTMOUTH UNIVERSITY

PURDUE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

45.88

45.78

45.34

43.94

41.26

40.96

38.9c

38.08

-JS-90

169-05.0

164-01.0

162-07.0

160-07.0

160-04.0

155-05.0

159-04.0

155-00,0

150 010-

150-06.0

150-02.0

148-09.0

144-02.0

135-04.0

134-04.0

127-06.0

124-11.0

MARCH 16, 1990
EVENT! 7

Records - MEET

STADIUM

NCAA

NCAAPROV.

TUCSON, ARIZONA
Division: KN

MAURICE CRUMBY/ ARIZONA

JAME5 FRAZIER/ ARIZONA

NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFYIN6

NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFYING

I 2.24 (7-04.25)
1 2.26 (7-05.0)

t 2.25 (7-04.5)

t 2.18 (7-01.75)

1966

1981

ENTRANT I NAK

Clerk of the Course (c) 1989 Robert Podkwiw
6R AFFILIATION PLACE MARK

FINAL RESULTS

247 BILL BLUETMAM

133 BRAD HOLNERDA

209 IRARHELLA

86 LANCE GREER

134

69

135

63

DAN RESOAN

KELLY YOUNG

RODY STAGE

DEREK NATIONS

PURDUE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
BRIGHAM YOU* UMueftSITV

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

2.15

2.10

2.10

2.05

2.05

2.00

2.00

2.00

7-00.5

6-10.75

6-10.75

6-06.75

T46\75"
6-06.75

6-06.75

6-06.75

3013753520; a 5

/SO' f-
/t



SENT BY:ARIZONA SPORTS INFO 3-17-90 7:19PM 6026212631-*

WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC

PV

TUCSON, ARIZONA
Division: £N

MARCH 16, 1990
EVENT ! 24

Records- H3ET

STADIUM

NCAA

NCAAPROV,

ENTRANT t NPJC

t 5.20 (17-00.75)

i 5.29 (17-04.25)

: 5.50 (18-00.5)

I 5.30 (17-04.5)

DEANSTARKEY

K.TARPEWIN6/6.LIKENS(U0/0SU

NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING

NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFYING

ILLINOIS/1986

1965/1985

FINAL RESULTS

21 MONTE WELLER

88 LANE WHITE

Clerk of the Course (e) 1989 Robert Podkaiiner

6R AFFILIATION PLACE HARK

UNATTACHED 1 5.36

BRIGHAM Y0UN6 UNIVERSITY 2 5.20

17-07.0

17-00.75

136 MATT SCHAft.

207 DARR1N BRYANT

67 MATT SNYDER

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 3 5T« 16-06.75
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 4 4.90 16-00,75
BRlfiHflU Y0UN5 HdVFRSlTV 5 -4t00 «-f .Ln «t3-0l.5

WILLIE WILLIAR5 CLASSIC

TJ

Records - IEET

STADIUM

NCAA

NCAAPROV.

TUCSON, ARIZONA
Division: MEN

! 15.86 (52-00.25)

: 16.75 (54-11.5)

I 16.25 (53-03.75)

: 15.95 (52-04.0)

PHIL ANDERSON

KEN WILLIAMS

NCAA AUTOMATIC QUALIFYING

NCAA PROVISIONAL QUALIFYING

MARCh 16, 1990
EVENT! 23

ARIZONA/1984

CALIFORNIA/1985

ENTRANT I NAME

Clerk of the Course (c) 1989 Robert Podkaniner
GR AFFILIATION PLACE MARK

FINAL RESULTS
162 CHRIS HUFFINS

90 LOXLEY WALTER!
y Dftyc boj nuiM

118 DOUG MARTIN

66 TED BEECROFT
139 LUKELAND GENTLES

r*»W»P>«

PURDUE UNIVERSITY 1

PflUGHftM vn'^ 'mtuppsiTV g

14.52

J&42-
JieiBHQM VftlHrn-lMlvTIttlTY 3 14.39
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 4 14.36
UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 5 13.81
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 6 13.24

47-07.5

47-03.75
47-02.5

47-01.25

45-03.75
43-05.25

;di28013783520;

i<r*i



Arizona State Invitational Decathlon

Sun Angel Stadium
03/22/90 - 03/23/90

100 METER RESULT SHEET

Meet Record: 11.26 Record Holder: Hatt Zuber - A8U

Heat ! Lane ! Name of Decathlete i Affiliation ! Time

Date: 1989

Vijfepy

4

5

6

7

! Bryan Dwight
I Scott Peterson

i Kevin Haley
! Jeff Ohlwiler

4

5

6

7

! Chad Knowles

! Brad Hasler

! Matt Zuber

! Dave Draney

Missouri

BYU

Princeton

BYU

BYU

Missouri

ASU

BYU

11.95

11.62

11.58

11.45

11.67

11.49

11.13 *

11.43

Wind

0.60

0.60

0.60

0.60

1.20

1.20

1.20

1.20

Pointk

661

72G

736

763

717

755

832

767

C UJt U L A T I V E TOTALS AFTER 1 EVENT

Place Name of Decathlete

1 ! Hatt Zuber .-

2 ! Dave Draney
3 S Jeff Ohlwiler

4 ! Brad Hasler

5 I Kevin Haley
6 ! Scott Peterson

7 ! Chad Knowles

8 ! Bryan Dwight

Wind aided mark

Affiliation Time Wind Points

ASU 11.13 * 1.20 832

BYU 11.43 1.20 767

BYU 11.45 0.60 i 763

Missouri ' 11.49 1.20 755

Princeton 11.58 0.60 736

BYU ! 11.62 ! 0.60 728

BYU 11.67 1.20 717

Missouri ! 11.95 : 0.60 ! 661

n*H - New Meet Record





Arizona State Invitational Decathlon
Sun Angel Stadius
03/22/90 - 03/23/90

L0N6 JUMP RESULT SHEET

Meet Record: 7.25 ( 23' 9 1/2") Record Holder: Hatt Zuber - ASU Date: 1989

Flt#! Jp ! Name of Decathlete ! Affiliation ! Juapl ! Juop2 ! Ju<np3 ! Conversion IPoiiJts!

I PI

\&> 7
8

Jeff Ohlwiler

Chad Knowles

Hatt Zuber

Bryan Dwight
Scott Peterson

Kevin Haley
Dave Draney
Brad Hasler

Nane of Decathlete

Hatt Zuber

Jeff Ohlwiler

Scott Peterson

Dave Draney
Brad Hasler

Chad Knowles

Kevin Haley
Bryan Dwight

CUHULATIVE

PI ! Name of Decathlete

1 Hatt Zuber

2 Jeff Ohlwiler

3 Dave Draney
4 Scott Peterson

5 Brad Hasler

6 Chad Knowles

7 Kevin Haley
8 ! Bryan Dwight

BYU

BYU

ASU

Missouri

BYU

Princeton

BYU

Missouri

PLACING

Affiliation

ASU

BYU

BYU

BYU

Missouri

BYU

Princeton

Missouri

6.59

6.14

7.08

5.60

6.15

0.00

6.60

6.07

6.71

6.48

7.52

5.48

6.51

6.32

0.00

6.48

6.94

6.53

7.37

5.74

6.84

0.00

6.78

6.68

*{

I N EVENT

s*.

Jump

7.52 *

6.94

6.84

6.78

6.68

6.53

6.32

5.74

Conversion

24'

22'

22'
22 /

21'

21'

20'

18'

8 1/4"

9 1/4"

5 1/4°

3M

11"

5 1/4"
Q»

10°

22 /

21'

24'

IB'

22'

20'
22 /

21'

9 1

5^1

8 1

10"

5 1

9"

3"

11"

Points

940

799

776

762

739

704

657

531

/4°{

/4eI

/4ni
i

/4q!

7«>9

704

940

5311

776

6157

7<»2

7J9

Tota

177: i

1561!

1501

1529

14911

142:.

139:$

119:?

TOTALS AFTER 2 EVENTS

i Affiliation ! Jump ! Conversion ! Points ! Total

ASU

BYU

BYU

BYU

Missouri

BYU

Princeton

Missouri

7.52 *

6.94

6.78

6.84

6.68

6.53

6.32

5.74

24'

22'
22'

22'

21'

21'

20'

18'

8 1/4'

9 1/4"

3"

5 1/4"

11"

5 1/4°

9"

10"

940

799

762

776

739

704

657

531

1772

156 2

152!?

15014

1494

1421

13913

119i2

1" - Wind aided nark '*" - New Meet Record

Ife^
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ArizonaStateInvitationalDecathlon
SunAngelStadium

03/22/90-03/23/90

SHOTPUTRESULTSHEET

MeetRecord:16.94(55'7*)RecordHolder:BengtJarlsjo-LSUDate:1989"

-lt#!ThiNameofDecathleteIAffiliation!Disl!Dis2!Dis3iConversionIPoint

1IDaveDraney
2IBradHasler

3SKevinHaley
4iScottPeterson

5iBryanDwight
6iMattZuber

7iJeffOhlwiler

8!ChadKnowles

!BYU

SMissouri

Princeton

BYU

Missouri

ASU

BYU

BYU

PLACIN6

!NameofDecathlete!Affiliation PI

1ScottPeterson
n

KevinHaley
•«y!DaveDraney
4MattZuber

5!BradHasler

6JeffOhlwiler

7ChadKnowles

8iBryanDwight

PI

CUHULATIVE

NaeneofDecathlete

1'MattZuber

2ScottPeterson

3DaveDraney
4JeffOhlwiler

5BradHasler

6KevinHaley
7ChadKnowles

8BryanDwight

BYU

Princeton

BYU

ASU

Missouri

BYU

BYU

Missouri

TOTALS

!Affiliation

ASU

BYU

BYU

BYU

Missouri

Princeton

BYU

Missouri

12.03J12.39i12.37J40'73/4"!63<
11.31{11.69!10.68!38'41/4"!58(
12.69

12.86

10.30

12.23

10.55

0.00!

12.59!

0.00!

11.92\

11.14!

0.00

13.23

8.96

12.20

0.00

41'

43'

33'

40'

36'

73/4"!

5"!

91/2"!

11/2"!

63/4"!

64E

681

504

62C

554

10.83!10.82!10.99!36'03/4"!545

INEVENT

DistConversion!

13.2343'5-!

12.6941'73/4"!

12.3940'73/4"!

12.2340'11/2"!

11.6938'41/4"!

11.14136'63/4"!

10.9936'03/4"!

10.30!33'91/2"!

AFTER

Dist!Conversion

12.23

13.23

12.39

11.14

11.69

12.69

10.99

10.30

40'11/2"

43'5"

40'73/4"

36'63/4"

38'41/4"

41'73/4"

36'03/4"

33'91/2"

Points

681

648

630

620

588

554

545

504

EVENTS

Total

2185

2041

2159

2392

2082

2116

1966

1696

Points!Total

620

681

630

554

588

648

545

504

2392

2185

2159

2116

2082

2041

1966

1696

"*"-NewMeetRecord





ArizonaStateInvitationalDecathlon

SunAngelStadium
03/22/90-03/23/90

HI6HJUMPRESULTSHEET

MeetRecord:2.01(6'7")RecordHolder:BengtJarlsjo-LSUDate:1989

-lt#iJpiNameofDecathlete!Affiliation!

1BryanDwight•Missouri

2MattZuberASU

3JeffOhlwilerBYU

4DaveDraneyBYU

5BradHaslerMissouri

6KevinHaley!Princeton

7ChadKnowlesBYU

8ScottPeterson'BYU—-

Height

1.58

1.79

1.82

2.03

1.91

1.94"

1.97

1.94

ConversioniPoin:s

5'

5'

5'

6'

6'3

6T~4

6'5

6'4

21/4"!

101/2"!

111/2"!

8"!

TTTT

1/2"!

1/4"!

449

617

644

83

72:i

"?*>--

77<>

749

PLACIN6INEVENT

PI

1

fy$t^A

PI

NameofDecathlete

DaveDraney
ChadKnowles

ScottPeterson

KevinHaley
BradHasler

JeffOhlwiler

MattZuber

BryanDwight

CUHULATIVE

NameofDecathlete

1MattZuber

2DaveDraney
3ScottPeterson

4BradHasler

5KevinHaley
6JeffOhlwiler

7ChadKnowles

8BryanDwight

%^

Affiliation!Height!ConversionPoints!Total

BYU

BYU

BYU

Princeton

Missouri

BYU

ASU

Missouri

TOTALS

2.03

1.97

1.94

1.94

1.91

1.82

1.79

1.58

AFTER

6'8"8312990

6'51/2"7762742

6'41/4"7492934

6'41/4"7492790

6'31/4"7232B05

5'111/2"6442760

5'101/2"!6193011

5'21/4"4492145
ss::::::::::::=========:5=======

4EVENTS

Height!Conversion Affiliation•Heigl

ASU1.79

BYU2.03

BYU1.94

Missouri1.91

Princeton1.94

BYU1.82

BYU1.97

Missouri1.58

Points!Total

"*"-NewMeetRecord

5'101/2"

6'8*
i

6'41/4"

6'31/4°

6'41/4"

5'111/2"

6'51/2"

5'21/4"

619

831

749

723

749

644

776

449

3011

2990

2934

2805

2790

2760

2742

2145





i^,
ArizonaStateInvitationalDecathlon

SunAngelStadium
03/22/90-03/23/90

400METERSRESULT

MeetRecord:50.17RecordHolder:MattZuber-ASU

Heat!Lane!NameofDecathlete!Affiliation!

JeffOhlwiler

ScottPeterson

BryanDwight
KevinHaley

BYU

BYU

Missouri

Princeton

BYU.

BYU

Missouri

SHEET
isseccsssss:

Time

50.10*

52.84

57.35

50.82

51.57

52.04

52.85

ChadKnowles

DaveDraney

BradHasler

PLACIN6INEVENT

PINameofDecathlete!Affiliation!Time

JeffOhlwiler

KevinHaley
ChadKnowles

DaveDraney

ScottPeterson

BradHasler

BryanDwight

CUMULATIVE

PI!NameofDecathlete

1!DaveDraney

2ScottPeterson

3JeffOhlwiler

4KevinHaley

5IBradHasler

6!ChadKnowles

7!BryanDwight

BYU

Princeton

BYU

BYU

BYU

Missouri

Missouri

50.10*

50.82

51.57

52.04

52.84

52.85

57.35

TOTALSAFTER5

Affiliation!ITiffle

BYU

BYU

BYU

Princeton

Missouri

BYU

Missouri

"*n-NewMeetRecord

52.04

52.B4

50.10

50.82

52.85

51.57

57.35

Date1989
:ssssc:

Points

810

688

508

777

744

723

688

!PointsITotal

810

777

744

723

688

688

508

EVENTS

Points

723

688

810

777

688

744

508

3570

356V

348»

3715

3621?

3493

2653

Total

3713

3622

35V0

3567

3493

341)6

2653





ArizonaStateInvitationalDecathlon
SunAngelStadius

03/22/90-03/23/90
LaDCcT

DISCUSRESULTSHEET

HeetRecord:45.28(148'7"

:U*ITh!NameofDecathlete

)RecordHolder:ScottPeterson-BYUDate:1989

!Affiliation!Disl!Dis2•Dis3!ConversionSPsints

1•
1ChadKnowlesBYU34.99

I21BradHasler1Missouri"35.94
13KevinHaleyPrinceton34.21
14JeffOhlwilerBYU38.14
I

K
BryanDwightMissouri26.60

16DaveDraneyBYU40.50

i7iScottPetersonBYU41.91

35.35

35.02

w«s.36

36.57

30.35

37.96

43.85

34.60

0.00

30.74

3E.25

27.55

42.92

^.72

:ii6'

S117'

1112'

!125'

!99'

!140'

i^<i3-L.

0"

11"

3"

6"

7°

10"

570

583

54E

62*?

471

724

bJ6\ PLACIN6INEVENTm*r

s$$^/

r:

NameofDecathlete

ScottPeterson

DaveDraney
JeffOhlwiler

BradEasier

ChadKnowles

I'fcvinhaley
fcryanDwight

CUHULATIVE

HaasofDecathlete

DaveDraney
Scottueterson

JefrOhlwiler

KevinHaley
firacHasler

ChadKnowles

faryar.Dwight

Affi1iationIDist'Conversion'Point

BYU-49rS5-ZLJJZII "1^3'1U'***
BYU42.92140'10"724
BYU38.25125'6"629

Missouri35.94117'11"5B3

BYU35.35116'0"570

Princeton34.21112'3"546

Missouri30.3599'7"471

TOTAL

Affiliation

BYU

BYU

BYU

Princeton

Missouri

BYU

Missouri

Cist

42.92

43.85

38.25

34.21

35.94

35.35

30.35

"*•-NewMeetRecord

Conversion

140'10"_!/
WlU»»TTf
125'6"

112'3"

117'11"

116'0"

99'7"

Joints

724

743

o29

548

553

570

4^1

5230

490.

480<i

4c2i:

4*2n

3501

SAFTER7EVENTS

Total

52

40QJ

482-3

4BU4

4623

3508

srw

sav



Arizona State Invitational Decathlon
Sun Angel Stadium
03/22/90 - 03/23/90

^;ri"Lars7"irorDecithiete ^ ^iiiiifii^" I Time

E E T

Dates 1989

Wind ! Points

PI ;

Fl

Bryan Dwight
Jeff Ohlwiler

Brad Hasler

Chad Knowies

Bcott Peterson
Dave Draney

Kevin riaiey

PLACING

Missouri

BYU

Missouri

BYU

BYU

BYU

Princeton

19.57

16.28

16.04

17.56

15.95

15. 42

16.21

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

384

702

728

567

738

799

709

7 i Kevin haiey l_JJ___I-KStss=:=-==============ss:==:==:=s:=:::s::s::::s=i::ss""""
s=s,s,««««----«=«=5=Si=s:::"---------'- EvENT _mM

Name of Decathlete

Dave Draney

Scctt Peterson

Brad HasJer

Kevin Haley
Jeff Ohlwiler
Chad Knowies
Bryan Dwight

CUMULATIVE

Maine of Decathlete

Dave Draney

Scott Peterson

Kevin Haiey
Jeff Ohlwiler

Brad Hasler

Chad Knowies

bryan Dwight

Affiliation

BYU

BYU

Missouri

Princeton

BYU

BYU

Missouri

TOTALS

! Affiliation

BYU

BYU

Princeton

BYU

Missouri

BYU

Missouri

- Wind aided mark

} Time •

15.42

15.95

16.04

16.21

16.28

17.56

19.57

AFTER

Tiirie i

15.42

15.95

16.21

16.28

16.04

17.56

19.57

Wind

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

wind

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50

"«" - New Meet Record

! Points ! Total

799

738

728

709

702

567

384

4512

4360

4221

4276

4272

4053

3037

EVENTS

• Points ! Total

799

738

709

702

728

567

384

4512

4360

*276

427 2

4221

40S3

3037



JlrizonaStateUniversity
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Meet

Flt#!

ArizonaStateInvitationalDecathlon

SunAngelStadium
03/22/90-03/23/90

POLEVAULTRESULTSHEET

Record:4.95(16'23/4")RecordHolder:MattZuber-ASUDate:1989

Jp!NameofDecathlete!Affiliation••Heighti!ConversionSPoiints

1SChadKnowles!BYU!3.5011'53/4"!482

2!BryanDwightSMissouri!44014'51/4"!731

3!ScottPeterson!BYU!42013'91/4"!673

4•DaveDraneyiBYU:4,5014'9"!760

5!BradHasler!MissouriS47015'5"!819

6!JeffOhlwiler!BYU!'4.2013'91/4"!673

7!KevinHaley!Princeton!3.9012'91/2"!590

====::===:======s==sss========s==::ssesr::ss::::::========::sss::ssrs::srcss=sr:::sssseb:===========

PLACIN6INEVENT
::::::=s=:ssssssssssssssssesssssss:sss:s:sss:s=sss=S====S=i==========:================ass

PI
i
iNameofDecathleteAffiliation!Height!ConversionPointsTota1

1BradHaslerMissouri!4.7015'5"8195623

2DaveDraneyBYU!4.5014'9"76059S6

3BryanDwight•Missouri!4.4014'51/4"!7314239

4ScottPetersonBYU!4.2013'91/4"6735776

5JeffOhlwiler.BYU!4.2013'91/4"6735574

ii^6KevinHaleyPrinceton!3.9012'91/2°5905414

7ChadKnowlesBYU!3.5011'53/4"4825105

CUMULATIVETOTALSAF'reR7EVENTS

PI
i
iNameofDecathleteAffiliationiHeight:ConversionIPoints

i
iTota1

1DaveDraneyBYU!4.5014'9*!7605996
2ScottPetersonBYU!4.2013'91/4"!673577b
3BradHaslerMissouriI4.7015'5"8195623
4JeffOhlwilerBYUJ4.2013'91/4"!673557I
5KevinHaleyPrinceton!3.9012'91/2"590541\
6ChadKnowlesBYU!3.5011'53/4"!4825105
7BryanDwightMissouri!4.4014'51/4"731423?

'*"-NewMeetRecord



ArizonaStateInvitationalDecathlon
SunAngelStadium

03/22/90-03/23/90

JAVELINRESULTSHEET

MeetRecord:60.68(199*1"

lt#!Th!NameofDecathlete

)RecordHolder:MarkMorris-

IAffiliation!Disl!Dis2!

LSUDate:1989i

Dis3!ConversionJPoinis
!JeffOhlwiler

1I21BryanDwight
1!3ScottPeterson
14HaveDraney
15KevinHaley
1!5!BradHasler
1i7!ChadKnowles

BYU

Missouri

BYU

BYU

Princeton

Missouri

BYU

58.52

35.36

57.22

55.58

49.86

43.60

43.60

55.90

30.64

54.84

53.90

50.50

45.46

38.96

57.90

35.30!

60.98#

57.62!

49.52!

45.82I

40.44!

192

116'

200

189'

165'

150'

143'

0"

0"

1"

0"

8"

4"

0"

PLACIN6INEVENT

PINameofDecathlete

ScottPeterson
JeffOhlwiler
DaveDraney
KevinHaley
BradHasler
ChadKnowles
BryanDwight

CUMULATIVE

PI!NameofDecathlete

Affiliation!Dist*Conversi

BYU160.98*!200'1"
BYU58.52'192'0"
BYU'57.62i189'0"
Princeton50.50165'8"
Missouri45.82150'4"
BYU|43.60143'0"
Missouri,35.36116'0"

TOTALSAFTER

!Points!Total

753

716

702

596

527

494

375

EVENTS

6529

6290

6693

6037

6150

5599

4614

*n—^'"^_!__AffiliationIDist!^^ersil^'TToVutTTlVtTr
DaveDraney
ScottPeterson
JeffOhlwiler
BradHasler

KevinHaley
ChadKnowles

BryanDwight

BYU

BYU

BYU

Missouri

Princeton
BYU

Missouri

57.62I189'0"
60.98*200'1"
58.52'192'0"

45.82150'4"

50.50165'8"

43.60,143'0"
35.36

'#"-
NewMeetRecord

702

753

716

527

596

494

375

6698

6529

6290

6150

6037

5599

4614



Arizona State Invi tati onal Decathlon

Sun Angel Stadi uin

03/22/90 - 03/23/90

15 0 0 M E T E R S RES U L T SHEET

Meet F ecord: 4:47.27 Record Holder: Gary Lee - ASU Date: 1989 !

Heat ! Lane ! Name of Decathlete ! Affiliation ! Ti me ! i Points !

i 1 Bryan Dwight i Mi ssouri 5:40.99 !
i 347 !

! 2 Chad Knowles i BYU 4:36.36* ! i

i 703 !

! 3 Brad Hasler i

i Mi ssouri 5:21.65 !
i
i 441 i

! 4 Jeff Ohlwiler
•

PYU 4:3i .99-^ 1 ! 732

! 5 Scott Peterson ! BYU 4:53.75 ! i 596 !

! 6 Kevin Haley ! Princetor 5:02.07 ! i 548 I

! 7 Dave Draney i

i BYU : 0.00 :
i 0 !

P L A C I N 6 I N E V E N T

PI Name of Decathlete ! Affiliation !
i
i Ti me ! P oints ! Total !

1 Jeff Ohlwiler ! BYU 4:31.99 ^ 732 ! 7022 !

2 Chad Knowles ! BYU 4:36.36*, 703 1 6302 !

3 Scott Peter-son ! BYU 4:53.75 596 7125 !

4 Kevin Haley ! Pri nceton 5:02.07 548 ' 6585 !

5 Brad Hasler ! Mi ssouri 5:21.65 441 6591 :

6 Bryan Dwight ! Missouri 5:40.99 347 4961 !
*> ? Dave Draney ! BYU : 0.00 0 6698 !

CUMULATIVE TOTAL S A F T E R 10 E V E N T S !

PI Name of Decathlete ! Affiliation ! i
i Ti me P oi nts Total !

1 Scott Peterson ! BYU 4:53.75 596 (jj^>:
2 Jeff Ohlwiler ! BYU 4:31.99 %• 732 fair :
3 Dave Draney ! BYU : 0.00 0 6698

4 Brad Hasler ! Mi ssouri 5:21.65 441 6591

5 Kevin Haley ! Princeton 5:02.07 548 6585

6 Chad Knowles ! BYU 4:36.36 ^ 703 6302
"J

I Bryan Dw ight ! Mi ssouri 5:40.99 347 4961

*" - New Meet Record

^yfs



UCI

COLLEGIATE TRACK AND FIELD

SATURDAY, MARCH 31, 1990
TRACK STADIUM - IRVINE, CALIFORNIA

FINAL RESULTS

Men's Teams: UC Irvine, San Diego State, BYU, Cal Poly Ponoma

JAVELIN TRIPLE JUMP

1. Scott Peterson BYU 190-7 1. Loxley Walters BYU 48-1 1.75

2. Matt Farmer UCI 159-11 2. B. Craft-Negrete SDSU 46-5.5

3. Jim Miller SDSU 155-8 3. Chris Henry SDSU 46-4

4. Marc Kallick

3000 SC

UCI 144-1 4. Matt Corse

400 METERS

UCI 45-2.25

1. Ted Mecham BYU 8 48.66 1. Darron Huston SDSU 47.38

2. Ken Flint SDSU 9 14.28 2. Haile Clay UCI 48.57

3. Chris Yorges BYU 9 14.87 3. Steve Reed CPP 49.34

4. John Brazelton UCI 9 35.07 4. Treaver Hodson BYU 49.35

5. Brad Holdridge CPP 1:2489 5. Anthony Gross SDSU 49.36

4 X 100 RELAY 1500 METERS

1. BYU 41.10 1. Dave Spence BYU 3:55.68

Erik Hughes 2. Kevin Berko UCI 3:55.85

Eric Akogyiram 3. Rob Fuhriman BYU 3:55.98

Oluyemi Kayode 4. Kevin Harris UCI 3:56.77

Frank Fredericks 5. Mike Nielsen UCI 3:58.06

2. UCI 41.75 6. Adam Shanks UCI 3:59.40

3. SDSU 41.91 7. Fili Arizmendi UCI 3:59.71

4. SDSU "B"

SHOT PUT

44.13 8. lain Hunter

110 HURDLES

BYU 4:01.04

1. Mike Morales UCI 56-6.75 1. Marc Kallick UCI 15.41

2. Jack Mohr BYU 53-6.5 2. Frank Burrell SDSU 15.49

3. Steve Weinert SDSU 47-3 3. Walter Harris UCI 15.53
4. Steve Desantis BYU 44-4.25 4. Louie Muniz UCI 15.77

5. Scott Peterson BYU 43-1 1.75 5. John Jasso SDSU 15.87
6. Marc Kallick UCI 41-1.75 6. Scott Peterson

(wind -1.14 mps)
BYU 15.88

4 x 400 RELAY FINAL RESULTS
1. SDSU 3:15.95 1. BYU 79
2. BYU 3:17.81 2. UCI 60.5
3. UCI 3:20.80 3. SDSU 58.5
4. CPP 3:22.07 4. CPP 9



UC IRVINE 4-WAY MEET, PAGE 2 FINAL RESULTS, MARCH 31, 1990

800 METERS

1. Marc Spina CPP
2. Anthony Hale SDSU
3. Sean O'Leary UCI
4. Dave Spence BYU
5. Doug Nichols UCI
6. Marc Leufroy UCI
7. Rod Fuhriman BYU

LONG JUMP

1. Charlie Tyler SDSU
2. Matt Farmer UCI

3. Chris Henry SDSU
4. Loxley Walters BYU
5. Ran van Sluis UCI

6. Cory Conniff UCI

HIGH JUMP

1. Matt Farmer UCI

2. Eric Peterson UCI

2. B. Craft-Negrete SDSU
4. Chris Henry SDSU
5. Lance Greer BYU

6. Cory Conniff UCI

200 METERS

1. Oluyemi Kayode BYU
2. Eric Akogyiram BYU
3. Robert Claiborne SDSU

4. Sonny Reynolds UCI
5. Darren Huston SDSU

6. Walter Harris UCI

(wind: -1.20 mps)

53.71

54.00

54.50

55.30

55.60

56.31

56.54

23-0.75

23-0

22-4.5

22-0.25

21-10

20-7.25

6-1 1

6-9

6-9

6-7

6-7

6-1.25

20.99

21.54

21.73

21.92

22.23

22.61

100 METERS

Frank Fredericks BYU

* new stadium record

BYU

BYU

SDSU

UCI

UCI

SDSU

SDSU

UCI

SDSU

CPP

UCI

UCI

BYU

BYU

SDSU

SDSU

UCI

UCI

SDSU

BYU

BYU

BYU

10.31*

10.42

10.52

10.84

10.88

1 1.02

53.44

53.73

54.99

55.95

1:00.97

1:01.19

165-4

162-9

150-1

144-7

142-7

122-3

204-5

195-2

193-0

185-1

151-6

2. Eric Akogyiram
3. Oluyemi Kayode
4. Robert Claiborne

5. Sonny Reynolds
6. Leo Boateng

400 HURDLES

1. Keith Davis

2. Frank Burrell

3. Louie Muniz

4. John Jasso

5. Rob Combs

6. Eric Rumbin

DISCUS

1. Mike Morales

2. Jack Mohr

3. Steve Desantis

4. Steve Weinert

5. Pat Thiss

6. Marc Kallick

HAMMER

1. Mike Morales

2. Pat Thiss

3. Jack Mohr

4. Leif Lundahl

5. Steve Desantis

6. Steve Weinert SDSU 148-1

POLE VAULT

1. Ron Shalvis BYU 16-0.75 1.

2. Matt Snyder BYU 15-5 2.
3. Jeff McKee CPP 14-9 3.
4. Scott Kirshbaum SDSU 14-9 4.
5. Jerry Lin UCI 14-1.25 5.

5000 METERS

Paul Rosser BYU 14:28.35

Aaron Mascorro UCI 14:29.93

Dave Baca BYU 14:32.43

Brian Hild UCI 15:09.50

Steve Imlay UCI 15:25.6



COLLEGIATE TRACK & FIELD

Saturday, March 31, 1990
UCI Track Stadium - Irvine, California

L; MEN'S TEAMS: UC Irvine, San Diego State, Brigham Young University, Cal Poly Pomona
WOMEN'S TEAMS: UC Irvine, San Diego State, Brigham Young University, USC

FINAL RESULTS

MEN'S JAVELIN: 1. Scott Peterson (BYU) 190-7; 2. Matt Farmer (UCI) 159-11;
3. Jim Miller (SDSU) 155-8; 4. Marc Kallick (UCI) 144-1.

MEN'S HAMMER THROW: 1. Mike Morales (UCI) 204-5; 2. Pat Thiss (SDSU) 195-2;
3. Jack Mohr (BYU) 193-0; 4. Leif Lundehl (BYU) 185-1;
5. Steve Desantis (BYU) 151-6; 6. Steve Weinert (SDSU) 148-1.

WOMEN'S TRIPLE JUMP: 1. Gaylen Ames (SDSU) 41-6; 2. Michelle Stevens (SDSU) 36-0*:
3. Kris Madison (UCI) 35-1U; 4. Jenny Delroy (SDSU) 35-6 3/4;
5. Alisa Wise (BYU) 34-4*.

WOMEN'S JAVELIN: 1. Ashley Selman (USC) 176-7; 2. Anu Kaljurand (BYU) 141-5;
3. Louise Jobert (SDSU) 138-8; 4. Anna Mosdell (BYU) 129-9;
5. Trindl Fearnley (UCI) 125-9; 6. Vicki Ensign (BYU) 122-11;
7. Lucille Vega (UCI) 105-7; 8. Marieke Veltman (UCI) 94-7;
9. Tanya Buchanan (SDSU) 83-8.

WOMEN'S 5,000 METERS: 1. Angela Lee (BYU) 17:33.08; 2. Chrystine Perkins (SDSU) 1^:37.65;
3. Caroline Plier (UCI) 18:04.17; 4. Laurie Lucas (UCI) 18:15.25;
5. Becky Bybee (BYU) 18:22.22; 6. Ann Wynn (SDSU) 18:44.83;
7. Jennifer Shefflo (SDSU) 19:22.94; 8. Traci Goodrich (UCI) 20:12.0.

MEN'S 3,000 STEEPLECHASE: 1. Ted Mecham (BYU) 8:48.66; 2. Ken Flint (SDSU) 9:14.28
3. Chris Yorges (BYU) 9:14.87; 4. John Brazelton (UCI) 9:35.07;
5. Brad Holdridge (CPP) 11:24.89.

WOMEN'S 4x100 RELAY: 1. USC (Decoux, Rolfe, Guialdo, Brooks) 46.46;
2. SDSU 47.36; 3. UCI 47.80; 4. BYU 49.75.

MEN'S LONG JUMP: 1. Charlie Tyler (SDSU) 23-0 3/4; 2. Matt Farmer (UCI) 23-0;
3. Chris Henry (SDSU) 22-4£; 4. Loxley Walters (BYU) 22-0*;
5. Ran Van Sluis (UCI) 21-10; 6. Cory Comiff (UCI) 20-7*;
7. D'arcy Williams (SDSU) 19-7.

MEN'S 4x100 RELAY: 1. BYU (Hughes, Akogyiram, Kayode, Fredericks) 41.10;
2. UCI 41.75; 3. SDSU 41.91; 4. SDSU "B" 44.13.

WOMEN'S HIGH JUMP: 1. Chris Wilson (BYU) 5-9; 2. Maria Runyan (SDSU) 5-9;
3. Anu Kaljurand (BYU) 5-5; 4. Jenny Delroy (SDSU) 5-3 & Gaylen Ames (SDSU) 5-3;
6. Jeannie Amos (UCI) 4-11.

MEN'S SHOT PUT: 1. Mike Morales (UCI) 56-6 3/4; 2. Jack Mohr (BYU) 53-6i;
3. Steve Weinert (SDSU) 47-3; 4. Steve Desantis (BYU) 44-4*;
5. Scott Peterson (BYU) 43-11 3/4; 6. Marc Kallick (UCI) 41-1 3/4;
7. Andre Dardashti (UCI) 38-2*.
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UC IRVINE 4-WAY MEET, Page 2 Results

WOMEN'S 1500 METERS: 1. Buffy Rabbitt (UCI) 4:27.69; 2. Elizabeth Katoa (BYU) 4:31.74;
3. Shannon Clark (USC) 4:35.27; 4. Andrea Sansom (UCI) 4:38.39;
5. Wendy Peterson (SDSU) 4:39.51; 6. Marylee Bankhead (BYU) 4:44.65;
7. Rayna Cervantes (UCI) 4:45.44; 8. Tracy Wright (SDSU) 4:45.47;
9. Roberta Moronez (UCI) 4:51.90; 10. Monica Scott (UCI) 5:03.2;
11. Kassie Biehn (UCI) 5:06.0; 12. Kathy Grasberger (UCI) 5:08.1;
13. Becky Taylor (SDSU) 5:09.2; 14. Debbie Lies (UCI) 5:27.9.

MEN'S 1500 METERS: 1. Dave Spence (BYU) 3:55.68; 2. Kevin Berko (UCI) 3:55.85;
3. Rob Fuhriman (BYU) 3:55.98; 4. Kevin Harris (UCI) 3:56.77;
5. Mike Nielsen (UCI) 3:58.06; 6. Adam Shanks (UCI) 3:59.4;
7. Fili Arizmendi (UCI) 3:59.71; 8. Iian Hunter (BYU) 4:01.04;
9. Jamie Kachmar (UCI) 4:01.44; 10. Jim Geerlings (UCI) 4:05.1;
11. Vince Gariano (CPP) 4:06.6; 12. Rob Ladner (SDSU) 4:11.0;
13. Cobey Polite (CPP) 4:12.5; 14. Cary Greedro (SDSU) 4:13.6;
15 Pete Burks (UCI) 4:15.0; 16. Tim Reynolds (SDSU) 4:18.3;
17. Brian Henegan (CPP) 4:36.6.

WOMEN'S 100 HURDLES: 1. Darla Vaughn (SDSU) 13.91; 2. Laura Zaugg (BYU) 14.13;
3. Anu Kaljurand (BYU) 14.21; 4. Michelle Decoux (USC) 14.34;
5. Stephanie Williams (SDSU) 14.53; 6. Gaylen Ames (SDSU) 14.72;
7. Ashley Selman (USC) 17.07. (wind: -0.12 mps)

MEN'S 110 HURDLES: 1. Marc Kallick (UCI) 15.41; 2. Frank Burrell (SDSU) 15.49;
3. Walter Harris (UCI) 15.53; 4. Louie Muniz (UCI) 15.77;
5. John Jasso (SDSU) 15.87; 6. Scott Peterson (BYU) 15.88;
7. Jeremy Ball (UCI) 15.93 (wind: -1.14 mps)

WOMEN'S 400 METERS: 1. Leslie Maxie (USC) 54.89; 2. Noelle Chapin (USC) 55.90;
3. Shelly Tochluk (UCI) 57.14; 4. Janine Stewart (SDSU) 58.33;
5. Veronica Escoffery (UCI) 58.35; 6. Carolyn Knight (BYU) 59.26;
7. Makaila Bradley (SDSU) 59.46.

MEN'S 400 METERS: 1. Darron Huston (SDSU) 47.38; 2. Haile Clay (UCI) 48.57;
3. Steve Reed (CPP) 49.34; 4. Anthony Gross (SDSU) 49.36;
5. Rich Jakini (CPP) 50.81; 6. James Smith (UCI) 51.40.

WOMEN'S 100 METERS: 1. Rhonda Brooks (USC) 11.97; 2. Desiree Bracey (UCI) 12.01;
3. Darla Vaughn (SDSU) 12.09; 4. Nicola Stennis (SDSU) 12.21;
5. Brooke Stanton (BYU) 12.47; 6. Sjondrala Vaughn (UCI) 12.55;
7. Jody Hendricks (BYU) 12.73 (wind: -1.38 mps)

WOMEN'S DISCUS: 1. Cathy James (BYU) 156-8; 2. Anna Mosdell (BYU) 154-1;
3. Karen Myers (BYU) 145-8; 4. Teri Ortega (USC) 141-2;
5. Sabrina Miles (UCI) 137-2; 6. Julie DeJarlais (SDSU) 135-7;
7. Caroline Peters (SDSU) 135-2; 8. Kartsi Leppaluotto (BYU) 134-1;
9. Sarah Andrews (UCI) 127-3.

MEN'S 100 METERS: 1. Frank Fredericks (BYU) 10.31 (new stadium record—old record ljo.3 ht
by Clancy Edwards, MUTC, 1976); 2. Erik Akogyiram (BYU) 10.42;
3. Oluyemi Kayode (BYU) 10.52; 4. Robert Claiborne (SDSU) 10.84;
5. Sonny Reynolds (UCI) 10.88; 6. Leo Boateng (UCI) 11.02;
7. Ron Slack (SDSU) 11.11; 8. Leo Marshall (SDSU) 11.46 (wind: -1.20 mps)



UC IRVINE 4-WAY MEET, Page 3 Results

WOMEN'S LONG JUMP: 1. Marieke Veltman (UCI) 18-11*; 2. Louann Guialdo (USC) 18-10 3/4;
/ 3. Nedra Dillon (SDSU) 18-3 3/4; 4. Michelle Stevens (SDSU) 17-4*;
W 5. Alisa Wise (BYU) 17-1; 6. Gaylen Ames (SDSU) 16-10;

7. Chris Wilson (BYU) 16-8 3/4; 8. Carolyn Knight (BYU) 16-4£;
9. Tanya Buchanan (SDSU) 16^2i; 10. Ashley Selman (USC) 14-10 3/4.

WOMEN'S 800 METERS: 1. i, »sha Richardson (BYU) 2:13.41; 2. Shannon Clark (USC) 2:14.18;
3. Buffy Rabbitt (UCI) 2:15.11; 4. Tracy Boudreau (USC) 2:15.91;
5. Christine Royal (SDSU) 2:16.56; 6. Robin Ritchie (SDSU) 2:16.79;
7. Rayna Cervantes (UCI) 2:17.09; 8. Wendy Peterson (SDSU) 2:17.61;

MEN'S 800 METERS: 1. Marc Spina (CPP) 1:53.71; 2. Anthony Hale (SDSU) 1:54.00;
3. Sean O'Leary (UCI) 1:54.50; 4. Dave Spence (BYU) 1:55.30;
5. Doug Nichols (UCI) 1:55.60; 6. Marc Leufroy (UCI) 1:56.31;
7. Rod Fuhriman (BYU) 1:56.54; 8. Danny Brown (CPP) 1:58.17;
9. Rich Cayee (CPP) 1:59.0; 10. Wayde Hauptmeier (UCI) 1:59.1;
11. Jason Jackowski (SDSU) 2:00.2

WOMEN'S 400 HURDLES: 1. Gaylen Ames (SDSU) 1:00.21; 2. Michelle Decoux (USC) 1:00
3. Laura Zagg (BYU) 1:01.26; 4. Erica Prodanovich (SDSU) 1:02.20;
5. Stephanie Williams (SDSU) 1:02.62; 6. Jennifer Swan (BYU) 1:03.77

MEN'S 400 HURDLES: 1. Keith Davis (SDSU) 53.44; 2. Frank Burrell (SDSU) 53.73;
3. Louie Muniz (UCI) 54.99; 4. John Jasso (SDSU) 55.95;
5. Rob Combs (CPP) 1:00.97; 6. Eric Rumbin (UCI) 1:01.19.

MEN'S HIGH JUMP: 1. Matt Farmer (UCI) 6-11; 2. (tie) Erik Peterson (UCI) 6-9 &
L Brian Craft-Negrete (SDSU) 6-9; 4. Chris Henry (SDSU) 6-7;
^ 5. Lance Greer (BYU) 6-7; 6. Cory Conniff (UCI) 6-1*.

WOMEN'S 200 METERS: 1. Rhonda Brooks (USC) 24.07; 2. Darla Vaughn (SDSU) 24.38;
3. Desiree Bracey (UCI) 24.50; 4. Janine Stewart (SDSU) 24.79;
5. Louann Guialdo (USC) 24.91; 6. Jody Hendricks (BYU) 25.44;
7. Brooke Stanton (BYU) 25.69 (wind: -2.10 mps)

MEN'S DISCUS: 1. Mike Morales (UCI) 165-4; 2. Jack Mohr (BYU) 162-9;
3. Steve Desantis (BYU) 150-1; 4. Steve Weinert (SDSU) 144-7;
5. Pat Thiss (SDSU) 142-7; 6. Marc Kallick (UCI) 122-3.

MEN'S 200 METERS: 1. Oluyemi Kayode (BYU) 20.99; 2. Erik Akogyiram (BYU) 21.54;
3. Robert Claiborne (SDSU) 21.73; 4. Sonny Reynolds (UCI) 21.92;
5. Darren Huston (SDSU) 22.23; 6. Walter Harris (UCI) 22.61;
7. Darren Killiany (CPP) 22.76; 8. Jeremy Ball (UCI) nt (wind: -1.20 mps)

WOMEN'S 3,000 METERS: 1. Nicole Birk (BYU) 9:34.19; 2. Amy Dabul (UCI) 9:57.18;
3. Sandra Gibb (BYU) 10:04.51; 4. Elizabeth Katoa (BYU) 10:12.24;
5. Kirsten Peterson (SDSU) 10:15.36; 6. Lan Chidester (SDSU) 10:20.37;
7. Sita Jones (UCI) 10:27.35; 8. Kassie Biehn (UCI) 10:54.14;
9. Laurie Lucas (UCI) 11:25.8;

41;
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POLE VAULT: 1. Ron Shalvis (BYU) 16-0 3/4; 2. Matt Snyder (BYU) 15-5;
3. Jeff McKee (CPP) 14-9; 4. Scott Kirshbaum (SDSU) 14-9;
5. (tie) Jerry Lin (UCI) 14-1* & Lynn Ford (SDSU) 14-1*; 7. Matt Inskeep (SDSU) 14-1*;
8. Tyler Gaerin (SDSU) 13-5*; 9. Rich Fox (SDSU) 13-5*.

MEN'S 5,000 METERS: 1. Paul Rosser (BYU) 14:28.35; 2. Aaron Mascorro (UCI) 14:29.$3
3. Dave Baca (BYU) 14:32.43;
5. Steve Imlay (UCI) 15:25.6
7. Rob Nichols (CPP) 15:29.2
9. Rob Ladner (SDSU) 16:05.4
11. Dan King (CPP) 16:07.8;

4. Brian Hild (UCI) 15:09.50;
6. Dan Galindo (UCI) 15:27.5;
8. Brandon Dedrick (CPP) 15:37.4;
10. Cary Gregorio (SDSU) 16:07.5;

12. Jeff Gann (CPP) 16:27.2.

MEN'S TRIPLE JUMP: 1. Loxley Walters (BYU) 48-11 3/4; 2. Brian Craft-Negrete (SDSl
3. Chris Henry (SDSU) 46-4; 4. Matt Corse (UCI) 45-2*.

) 46-51;

WOMEN'S SHOT PUT: 1. Kartsi Leppauloto (BYU) 45-11 3/4; 2. Anna Mosdell (BYU) 45-3i;
3. Carolyn Peters (SDSU) 43-6; 4. Louise Joubert (SDSU) 40-8 3/4;
5. Regina Hendricks (USC) 40-2 3/4; 6. Julie DeJarlais (SDSU) 39-2i;
7. Karen Myers (BYU) 38-6*; 8. Alicia Malone (UCI) 37-11*;
9. Cathy James (BYU) 37-8 3/4.

WOMEN'S 4x400 RELAY: 1. USC 3:44.16; 2. SDSU 3:47.17; 3. UCI 3:51.05; 4. BYU 3^52.85.

MEN'S 4x400 RELAY: 1. SDSU 3:15.95; 2. BYU 3:17.81; 3. UCI 3:20.80;
4. CPP 3:22.07; 5. UCI "B" 3:26.00.

FINAL TEAM TOTALS:

MEN

1. BYU

2. UCI

3. SDSU

4. CPP

WOMEN

79 1. BYU

60.5 2. SDSU

58.5 3. USC

9 4. UCI

57

49

47

32
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STANDARD EXAMINER/UNIVERSAL ATHLETIC SERVICE
WEBER STATE TRACK INVITATIONAL

Wildcat Stadium
April 7, 1990

Men's Finals

Javelin Pole Vault
1. Craig Povey WSC 195-10 1. Ron Shalvis BYU 16-0
2. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 191-7 2. Matt Snyder BYU 15-6
3. Dave Draney BYU 173-4 3. Scot Lupo 15-0
4. Ben Higbee UU 148-2 4. Asa Nims BSU 15-0

110 Hurdles 1500 Meter Run

1. John Wagstaff WSC 14.78 1. John Schiffer UU 3:54.15
2. T. Kealamakia WSC 14.79 2. Paul Rosser BYU 3:55.67
3. Kurt Trane Unatt. 14.88 3. Brad Barton WSC 3:55.85
4. Bruce Stevens WSC 14.91 4. J'Dee Wilson USU 3:56.51
5. Sowah Marley BYU 14.95 5. Dave Baca BYU 3:56.57
6. Chris Wehrli Utah 14.99 6. Brett Hill USU 3:57.44
7. Jim Stone WSC 15.29 7. Rod Fuhriman BYU 3:58.00
8. Pat Maes USU 15.42 8. Dave Spence BYU 3:58.44
9. Scott Stirling BYU 15.79 9. Chris Yorges BYU 4:07.17
10. Scott Peterson BYU 15.81 lO.Treaver Hodson BYU 4:19.17
11.Ron Mathews UU 16.25

Steeple Chase
440 Yard Relay 1. Duane West WSC 9:20.31

1. CSI 42.42 2. Mark Johansen BYU 9:24.62
2. WSC 42.67 3. Bevon Scott USU 9:25.19
3. Utah 42.94 4. Shaun Singleton WSC 10:03.26
4. BYU 45.47 5. Keith Taylor WSC 11:10.08

100 Meter Dash 400 Meter Dash
1. Jody Marshall WSC 10.83 1. Ken Stallworth CSI 48.33
2. Ken Stallworth CSI 10.89 2. Scott Douglass WSC 48.36
3. Dan Baird WSC 10.98 3. Don Livingston CSI 48.85
4. Matt Denning Utah 11.03 4. Kelly Camicle WSC 49.44
5. Neal Marlatt CSI 11.22 5. Darin Nerdin USU 49.60
6. Frank Temple CSI 11.24 6. Darrell Hinton WSC 49.82
7. Clint Barnes UU 11.46 7. Sreed Taxozie UU 50.29
8. Mike Hutchings UU 11.51 8. Frank Temple CSI 50.88
9. Rob Davidson USU 11.64 9. Ben Stevens BYU 51.12

Discus - at Utah State Friday Shot Put
1. Per Karlsson BYU 155-5 1. Jack Mohr BYU 54-4.75
2. S. Helgesen USU 152-10 2. Matt Wiley USU 51.5
3. Matt Wiley USU 149-0 3. S. Helgesen USU 51-2.5
4. Steve Desantis BYU 137-1 4. Bryan Gerfen BSU 49-0.5
5. Brook Millard UU 126-6 5. Jeff Jarvis BYU 47-8



WEBER STATE INVITATIONAL TRACK MEET APRIL 7, 1990

High Jump Long Jump
1. Colby Gray WSC 6-10 1. Collin Davis UU 23-1.25

2. Lance Greer BYU 6-8 2. Will Dozier CSI 23-0

3. Doug Fullmer WSC 6-8 3. Neal Marlatt CSI 21-11

4. Erin Sullivan USU 6-6 4. Matt Denning UU 21-10.25

5. Scott Moon BYU 6-6 5. Loxley Walters BYU 21-5.75

5. Bill Leaf BSU 6-6 6. Mike Hutchings UU 21-3

400 Meter Hurdles 200 Meter Run

1. T. Kealamakia WSC 52.12 1. Oluyemi Kayode BYU 21.32

2. Jeff Brown UU 52.56 2. Dan Baird WSC 21.80

3. Jim Stone WSC 54.55 3. Ken Stallworth CSI 21.81

4. Pat Maes USU 54.75 4. Frank Temple CSI 22.18

5. Russ Steeneck USU 54.95 5. Neal Marlatt CSI 22.20

6. John Wagstaff WSC 55.11 6. Erin Sullivan USU 22.26

7. Bruce Stevens WSC 55.66 7. Don Livingston CSI 22.35

8. Scott Urban UU 56.01 8. Clint Barnes UU 22.86

9. Jake Miller BSU 57.09 9. Mike Hutchings UU 23.51

10. Scott Peterson BYU 57.41 10. Russ Steeneck USU 23.64

800 Meter Run 3000 Meter Run
1. Dave Reniker WSC 1 54.90 1. Ted Mecham BYU 9:10.02

2. Rod Fuhriman BYU 1 55.76 2. Doug Hobbs BYU 9:11.14

3. Mike Dear USU 1 56.65 3. Knut Bakken UU 9:13.01

4. Jeff Hancock USU 1 57.21 4. Tom Pilling UU 9:13.01

5. lain Hunter BYU 1 58.64 5. Kurt Black WSC 9:24.48

6. Ricky Smith UU 1 59.23 6. John Schiffen UU 9:28.69

Triple Jump Mile Relay
1. *Loxley Walters BYU 49-9.5 1. *wsc 3:17.51

2. Will Dozier CSI 49-3.5 2. CSI 3:18.39

3. Jeff Lang BSU 46-6.25 3. UU 3:10.74

4. Neil Edwards BSU 46-1.5 4. USU 3:22.21

*rMew Meet Record. Old Record 47-7.75 5. WSC-B 3:24.36

set by Marc Broadway, SUSC, 1978. 6. UU-B 3:32.84

*fMew Meet Record. Old Record
set by Idaho State, 3:17.76, 1981

TEAM TOTALS
1. Weber State College 85
2. Brigham Young University 82
3. College Southern Idaho 44

4. University of Utah 35

5. Utah State 32

6. Boise State 09



BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY INVITATIONAL

TRACK MEET
BYU Track Staduim — Provo, Utah

April 14, 1990

Men's Results

Scored Meet

HAMMER

1 *Per Karlsson BYU

2 Jack Mohr BYU

3 Leif Lundahl BYU

4 Drew Naylor UU
5 Dan Nisonger UU
6 Brook Millard UU

7 Steve Desantis BYU

8 Jeff Jarvis BYU

SHOT PUT

1 Jack Mohr BYU

2 Jeff Jarvis BYU

3 Stephen DesantisBYU
4 Brad Hatch BYU

POLE VAULT

1 Lane White BYU

2 Matt Snyder BYU
3 Ron Shalvis BYU

HIGH JUMP

Lanre Greer BYU

Cotby Gray WSC
Doug Eullmer WSC

Scott Moon BYU

Hal Schofield WSC

Chad Knowles BYU

Ken Wolfe UU

Ives Nance WSC

Ben Higbee UU

400m

214-1

191-9

188-8

162-8

157-5

152-7

140-9

134-8

52-4

47-4

46-8

65.26

58.46

57.52

49.58

47.98

46.52

42.90

41.04

15.96

14.44

14.23

13.10

16-6 3/4
16-0

15-6

7-0 Va
7-0 11%
7-0 V>
7-0 \/<y
6-8 3/4

6-8 3/4

6-4 3/4

6-4 3/4

6-4 3/4

Frank Fredericks BYU 46.31

Scott Douglas WSC 47.96
Kelly Carnich WSC 49.42
Saeed Tavozie UU 49.66

Darrell Hinton WSC 49.89

Dan Baird WSC 50.49

NCAA automatic qualifier

4 x 100 RELAY

1 BYU-A

2 BYU-B

3 UU

4 BYU-C

39.79

41.98

43.12

43.20

3000m SC

1 Mark Johansen

2 Chris Yorges

JAVELIN

1 Clay Singley
2 Brad Hatch

3 Mark Taylor

4 Craig Povey
5 Chad Knowles

LOJG JUMP

1 Jeff Ohlwiler

2 Mike Hutchings

3 Matt Denning

1500m

1 Rod Fuhriman

2 John Schiefer

3 Dave Reniker

4 Jason Godfrey

110m HURDLES

1 Shaun McAlmont BYU

2 Terry KealamakiaWSC
3 Bruce Stevens WSC

4 Chris Werli UU

5 Scott Peterson BYU

6 Scott Stirling BYU

7 Jeff Ohlwiler BYU

(wind 0)

BYU

BYU

9:12.77 HT

9:42.23 HT

UU

BYU

UU

WSC

BYU

195-10

192-1

191-11

176-6

136-10

58.64

58.54

58.50

53.80

41.70

BYU 21-7 1/2 6.59

UU 21-6 3/4 6.57
UU 21-5 1/4 6.53

BYU 3:52.26

UU 3:52.31

WSC 3:55.94

WSC 4:10.70

14.46

14.49

14.75

14.80

15.54

16.15

16.31



BYU INVITATIONAL -- APRIL 14, 1990 — PROVO, UTAH

100m DASH

1 Eric Akogvir.-.m

Mitchell

y Copley
Ohlwiler

Barnes

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

UU

10

10

11

11

11

46

2

3

4

5

Brian

Stace

Jeff

Clint

12

39

51

(wind 0.3)

800m

1 Treaver Hodson BYU 1 53.79

2 Iain Hunter BYU *1 55.36

3 Ben Stevens BYU 1 56.05
L Rod Fuhriman BYU 1 57.29

5 Troy Goodsell wsc 1 57-52

6 Ricky Smith UU 1 57.62

7 Chris Yorges BYU 1 58.54

400m HURDLES

1 Jeff Brown UU 52-10

2 Terry Kealamaki* WSC 52.49

3 Scott Urban UU 54.60

4 Ron rlathews UU 57.85

5 Scott Stirling BYU 1:0'().77

200m DASH

Oluyemi Kayode

CIint Barnes

Ben Hi^bee
Mike Hutchines

•Scott Peterson

(wind -1.7)

TRIPLE JuMP

BYU 21 14

UU 22 69

UU 23 35

UU 23 54

BYU 23 58

1 Loxlev Walters BYU 49-3 1/2'

1500m OPEN

1 Wes Ashford 3:49.49

2 Rick Jaster 3:55.10

3 Blake Boggess 3:59.77

4 Jason Bushnell 4:02.29

5 Phil Olsen 4:02.92

6 David Rawlins 4:04.82

7 Ron Gordon 4:18.57

8 Paul Jensen 4:20.68

9 Jed Davies 4:23.48

5000m

1 Doug Hobbs BYU 14:41 52

2 Dave Spence BYU 14:43 25

3 Dave Baca BYU 14:49 77

4 Knut Baaken UU 15:00 17

5 Bruce Gardner UU 15:04 14

6 Carl Hanson BYU 15:07 35

7 Kip Jenkins UU 15:30 69

8 Travis Anderson UU 15:41 12

9 Singleton

4 x 4P0 RELAY

WSC 16:26 50

1 BYU-A 3:13.30

2 W"£BER 3:18.75

3 UNIV UTAH 3:19.36

DISCUS

1 Steve Desantis

2 Drew Naylor

3 Brad Hatch

4 Jack Mohr

5 3rook Millard

6 Eric Reynolds
7 Jeff Jarvis

8 Ben Higbee

FINAL RESULTS

1 BYU 131

2 UNIV UTAH 37

3 WEBER 24

BYU

UU

BYU

BYU

UU

UU

BYU

UU

142-5

137-8

130-4

130-4

128-9

128-0

124-7

116-6

43.40

41.96

39.74

39.72

39.24

39.04

37.98

35-50



/ BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY INVITATIONAL

TRACK MEET
BYU Track Staduim — Provo, Utah

April 14, 1990

hen's Results

Scored Meet

HAMMER

X *Per Karlsson BYU 214-1 65, 26

2 Jack Mohr BYU 191-9 58, 46

3 Leif Lundahl BYU 188-8 57. 52

4 Drew Naylor UU 162-8 49, 58

5 Dan Nisonger UU 157-5 47. 98

6 Brook Millard UU 152-7 46.,52

7 Steve Desantis BYU 140-9 42 .90

8 Jeff Jarvis

SHOT PUT

BYU 134-8 41 .04

1 Jack Mohr BYU 52-4 15 .96

2 Jeff Jarvis BYU 47-4 14 .44

3 Stephen DesantisBYU 46-8 14 .23

4 Brad Hatch

POLE VAULT

BYU 13 .10

1 Lane White BYU 16-6 3/4
2 Matt Snyder BYU 16-0

3 Ron Shalvis

HIGH JUMP

BYU 15-6

1 Lance Greer BYU . 7-0 Va
2 Colby Gray WSC 7-0 l/r
3 Doug Fullmer WSC 7-0 \{y
3 Scott Moon BYU 7-0 \/-y
5 Hal Schofield WSC 6-8 3/4

6 Chad Knowles BYU 6-8 3/4

7 Ken Wolfe UU 6-4 3/4

7 Wes Nance WSC 6-4 3/4
9 Ben Higbee

400m

UU 6-4 3/4

1 Prank Fredericks BYU 46.31

2 Scott Douglas WSC 47.96

3 Kelly Carnich WSC 49.42

4 Saeed Tavozie UU 49.66

5 Darrell Hinton WSC 49.89

6 Dan Baird WSC 50.49

4 x 100 RELAY

1 BYU-A 39.79

2 BYU-B ' 41.98
3 UU 43,12

4 BYU-C 43.20

3000m SC

1 Mark Johansen

2 Chris Yorges

JAVELIN

1 Clay Singley
2 Brad Hatch

3 Mark Taylor .
4 Craig Povey
5 Chad Knowles

LONG JUMP

1 Jeff Ohlwiler

2 Mike Hutchings
3 Matt Denning ^

1500m

1 Rod Fuhriman

2 John Schiefer

3 Dave Reniker

4 Jason Godfrey

BYU 9:12.77 HT

BYU 9:42.23 Hi:

* NCAA automatic qualifier

UU

BYU

UU

WSC

BYU

195-10

192-1

191-11

176-6

136-10

BYU 21-7 1/2
UU 21-6 3/4
UU 21-5 1/4

BYU 3:52.26

UU 3:52,31

WSC 3:55.94

WSC 4:10.70

110m HURDLES

1 Shaun McAlmont BYU 14.46

2 Terry KealamakiaWSC 14,49
3 Bruce Stevens WSC 14.75

4 Chris Werli UU 14,80
5 Scott Peterson BYU 15.54

6 Scott Stirling BYU 16.15
7 Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 16,31

(wind 0)

58.64

i>8.54

58.50

!>3.80

41.70

.57

.53



BYU INVITATIONAL -- APRIL 14, 1990 -- PROVO, UTAH

100m DASH

Eric Akogviram
Brian Mitchell

Stacey Corley
Jeff Ohlwiler

Clint Barnes

(wind 0.3)

800m

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

UU

10,46

10.79

11,12

il.39
11.51

1 Treaver Hodson BYU 1:53.79

2 Iain HuntP.r BYU 1:55.36

3 Ben Stevens BYU 1:56.05

L Rod Fuhriman BYU 1:57.29 •

5 Troy Goodsell WSC 1:57-52

6 •Ricky Smith UU 1:57.62

7 Chris Yorges

400m HURDLES

BYU 1:58.54

1 Jeff Brown UU 52-10

9 Terry Kealamakia WSC 52.49

Scott Urban UU 54.60

4 Ron Mathews UU 57.85

5 Scott Stirling

200m DASH

BYU 1:06.77

1 Oluyemi Kayode BYU 21.14

2 CIinr Barnes UU 22.69

3 Ben Higbee UU 23.35

4 Mike Hutchines UU 23.54

5 •Scott Peterson

(wind -1.7)

TRIPLE JUMP

BYU 23.58

1 Loxley Walters

1500m OPEN

BYU 49-3 1/2"

1 Wes Ashford 3:49, 49

2 Rick Jaster 3:55, 10

3 Blake Boggess 3:59 77

4 Jason Bushnell 4:02. 29

5 Phil Olsen 4:02 .92

6 David Rawlins 4:04 .82

7 Ron Gordon 4:18 .57

^8 Paul Jensen 4:20 .68

9 Jed Davie3 4:23 .48

5000m

1 Doug Hobbs BYU
2 Dave Spence BYU
3 Dave Baca BYU
4 Knut Baaken UU
5 Bruce Gardner UU
6 Carl Hanson BYU
7 Kip Jenkins UU
8 Travis Anderson UU

9 Singleton WSC

4 x 400 RELAY

1 BYU-A 3:13,30
2 WEBER 3:18.75

3 UNIV UTAH 3:19,36

.DISCUS

1 Steve Desantis

2 Drew Naylor
3 Brad Hatch

4 Jack Mohr

5 Brook Millard

6 Eric Reynolds
7 Jeff Jarvis

8 Ben Higbee

FINAL RESULTS

1 BYU 131
2 UNIV UTAH 37

3 WEBER 24

BYU

UU

BYU

BYU

UU

UTT

BYU

ITU

14:41.52

14:43.25

14:49.77

15:00,17

15:04.14

15:07,35

15:30,69

15:41,12

16:26,50

142-5

137-8

130-4

130-4

128-9

128-0

124-7

116-6

43.40

41,96

39.74

39.72

39.24

39.34

37.38

35.50



BYU Invitational
Men's Results - Decathlon

April 23-24,1992

f

NAME 100M u SP HI 400M 110M DIS PV JAV 1500 TOTAL
HankAllred 12.18 616

616

5.65 512

1128

9.72 469

1597

1.59 457

2054

52.42 706

2760

20.20 334

3094

27.68 419

3513 3513

32.04 328

3841

436.83 700

4541
4541

Jeff Berry 11.77

697

697 5.79 542

1239

10.46 513

1752

1.86 679

2431

53.50 660

3091

16.39

3780

689 35.28

4349

569 430 702

5051

44.06

5552

501 4:46.82 638

6190
6190

Brad Duke 11.47

759

759 6.14 617

1376

10.50 516

1892

1.68 528

2420

51.20 760

3180

17.38

3765

585 29.74 459

4224

4.20 673

4897

36.40

5287

390 4:29.05 751

6038
6038

Kirk Fogdall 12.73

515

515 4.95 373

888

11.26 562

1450

1.68 528

1978

58.64 461

2439

17.93

2970

531 35.64

3547

577 3.50 482

4029

40.18

4474

445 5:39.71 353

4827
4827

Lance Heppler 11.32

791

791 6.67 736

1527

10.18 496

2023

1.95 758

2781

52.74 693

3474

15.76

4234

760 29.46

4688

454 3.50 482

5170

44.52

5678

508

5678
5678

Josh Kutrieb 11.61

730

730 6.26 644

1374

10.48 515

1889

1.62 480

2369

53.86 645

3014

17.02

3636

622 33.62

4172

536 430 702

4874

50.54

5471

597 4:51.60 609
6080

6080

Rob McKenna 11.66

719

719 6.40 675

2494

9.69 467

1861

1.89 705

2466

52.08 721

3187

16.34

3882

695 35.54

4457

575

4457 4457 4457
4457

Mike Mikulecky 11.11

836

836 6.63 727

1563

12.38 629

2192

1.83 653

2845
2845

Steve Owen 12.62

534

534 5.44 469

1003

10.84 536

1539

1.62 480

2019

58.84 454

2473

22.12

2674

201 31.04

3159

485 4.00 617

3776

30.84

4087

311 5:19.52 453

4540
4540

Noah Parks 11.16

825

825 7.07 830

1655
1655

Drew Rydland 12.34

586

586 5.71 525

1111

11.28 563

1674

1.71 552

2226

58.43 468

2694

17.94

3224

530 38.72

3863

639 330 431

4294

38.78

4718

424 4:58.57 568

5286
5286

Billy Schuffenhaur 11.21

814

814 7.06 828

1642

13.63 706

2348

2.01 813

3161

49.64 831

3992

15.35

4800

808 37.10

5406

606 4.40 731

6137

53.50

6778

641 4:33.10 724

7502
7502

Clay Singley 11.88

675

675 6.29 650

1325

11.91 601

1926

1.98 785

2711

57.41 506

3217

16.37

3909

692 25.42

4284

375 4284

Brent Timmons 12.12

628

628 5.89 563

1191

9.50 456

1647

1.86 679

2326

51.77 735

3061

16.71

3716

655 28.30

4147

431 3.50 482

4629

39.68

5066

437 4:29.91 681

5747
5747

Jeromy Williams 11.48

757

757 6.58 716

1473

11.59 582

2055

1.89 705

2760

51.53 754

3514

15.48

4306

792 4306

FINAL STANDINGS:
1. Billy Schuffenhaur
2. Jeff Berry
3. Josh Kutrieb
4. Brad^uke
5. Brent Timmons

WSU 7502
Unatt 6190
AFA 6080
GSI 6038-
Unatt 5747

6. Lance Heppler
7. Drew Rydland
8. Kirk Fogdall

-9. Hank Allred
10. Steve Owen

BYU 5678
AFA 5286
USU 4827

-Adms 4541
AFA 4540

11. Rob McKenna Ricks 4457
12. Jeromy Williams AFA 4306
13. Clay Singley UU 4284
14. Mike Mikuleckv Unatt 2845
15. Noah Parks BYU 1655



BYU ROB ISON INVITATIONAL

April 26-28, 1990
Men's Results

Friday, April 27, 1990:

SHOT PUT- FINAL

1. Jack Mohr BYU
2. Matt Wiley USU
3. Jeff Jarvis BYU
4. Stephen Desantis BYU

LONG JUMP-FINAL

16.40 53-9.75
16.11 52-10.25

14.72 48-3.5

13.63 44-8.75

1. Erin Sullivan USU 7.40 24-3.25

2. Frank Fredericks BYU 7.33 24-0.50

3. Collin Davis UU 7.24 23-9.00

4. Matt Denning UU 7.01 23-0.00

5. Mike Hutchings UU 6.88 22-7.00

6. Loxley Walters BYU 6.76 22-2.25

7. Pete Ross USU 6.76 22-2.25

8. Mark Petrucka

DISCUS - FINAL

SUSC 6.36 20-10.5

1. Roger Daley USU 52.30 171-7

2. Jack Mohr BYU 50.52 165-9

3. Stephen Desantis BYU 43.46 142-7

4. Drew Naylor UU 43.04 141-2.5

5. Eric Reynolds UU 42.94 140-10.5

6. Matt Wiley USU 42.92 140-10

7. Brook Millard UU 40.44 132-8

8. Jeff Jarvis BYU 38.36 125-10

400m - Heat 1 - Trials

48.241. Derrick Miller USU

2. Kelly Carnich WSC 49.06

3. Darrell Hinton WSC 49.54

4. Shawn Wright SUSC 51.35

5. Karl Ross SUSC 53.73

400m - Heat 2 - Trials

49.051. Dan Baird WSC

2. Darin Nerdin USU 48.27

3 Saeed Tavozie UU 50.00

4. Andrew Huxford SUSC 54.62

4 x 100-RELAY

1. BYU-A 39.53*

2. USU 41.81

3. BYU-B 42.30

4. UU

110m HH

42.49

1. John Wags,taff WSC 14.35

2. Shaun McAlmont BYU 14.49

3. Terry Kealamkia WSC 14.65

4. Chris Wehrli UU 14.76

5. Pat Maes USU 15.21

6. Scott Stirling BYU 15.41

100m DASH - Heat 1 - Trials

1. Eric Akogyiram BYU 10.23
2. Brian Mitchell BYU 10.66

3. Erik Hughes BYU 10.91
4. Dave Baldwin BYU 11.21

5. ClintBarnes UU 11.22

6. Pete Ross USU 11.62

100m DASH - Heat 2 - Trials

1. Frank Fredericks BYU 10.21

2. Oluyemi Kayode BYU 10.44
3. Sowah Marley BYU 11.02
4. Matt Denning UU 11.07
5. Marty Haws BYU 11.19
6. Rob Davidson USU 11.66



BYU Robison Invitational Men's Results Friday, April 27

800m - Heat 1 - Trials

1. Scott Butterfield USU 1:53.61 1
2. Iain Hunter BYU 1:54.31 1
3. Jeff Hancock USU 1:54.72 1
4. Roger Ridd RKS 1:56.39 1
5. Ricky Smith UU 1:56.78 1
6. Jeff Doyle USU 1:57.07 1

53.14 HT

53.42 HT

54.41 HT

56.04 HT

56.63 HT

56.97 HT

800m - Heat 2 - Trials - NO ACCUTRAC

1. Paul Olsen RICKS
2. Rod Fuhriman BYU
3. Dave Reniker WSC
4. Jeff Chugg USU
5. Ben Stephens BYU
6. Mike Severance USU
7. Jeff Dix SUSC
8. Joe Holland UU
9. Jeff Shaw SUSC

JAVELIN

1:53.65 HT

1:53.70 HT

1:53.77 HT

1:54.02 HT

1:56.02 HT

1:57.78 HT

1. Craig Povey WSC 60.02 196-11

2. Brad Hatch BYU 57.60 187-02

3. Mark Taylor UU 57.10 187-00

4. Leo Biggs SUSC 56.98 186-11

5. Brian Workman SUSC 44.64 146-05

6. Ron Matthews UU 44.14 144-10

200m DASH - Heat 1 - Trials

1. Frank Fredericks

2. Dan Baird

3. Mike Tolbert

4. Kelly Carnick
5. Clint Barnes

6. Rob Davidson

7. Pete Ross

200m DASH - Heat 2 - Trials

1. Oluyemi Kayode
2. Eric Akogyiram
3. Derrick Miller

4. Darin Nerdin

BYU 20.31

BYU 20.")2

USU 22.D2

USU 22.27

400m IH - Heat 1 - Trials

1. Terry Kealamakia
2. John Wagstaff
3. Russ Steeneck

4. Scott Urban

5. Troy Norris

79

32

29

56

15

WSC 52.

WSC 53.

USU 54.

UU 54.

SUSC 57.

400m IH - Heat 2 - Trials

1. Jeff Brown

2. Pat Maes

3. Ron Matthews

99

79

59

UU 51.

USU 53.

UU 58.



BYU ROBISON INVITATIONAL

April 26-28, 1990

Men's Results

Saturday, April 28, 1990:

4 x 100m RELAY

1, BYU-A 40,38
2. BYU-B 43.39

3. USU DQ

3000m SC - FINAL

1. Paul Rosser BYU 9;30.38

2. Mark Johansen BYU 9;32.43

3. Chris Yorges BYU 9;44.34

4. Shane Singleton WSC 9:51.68

5. Keith Taylor WSC 10:14.85

6. Travis Wilson

1500m - FINAL

SUSC 11;44.46

1, Dave Spence BYU 4:05,43

2. Dave Reniker WSC 4;05.80

3. Rod Fuhriraan BYU 4;05t86

4. Duane West WSC 4:15.55

5. Jeff Chugg USU 4:17.77

6. Jeff Doyle USU 4; 21.49

7. Owen Rice USU 4;24t80

8. Jeff Dix SUSC 4:25.41

9. Jim Dix

1500m - OPEN

SUSC 4:31.99

1.. Larry Smithee 3:59 ,51

2. Rick Jaster 4:00 .10

3. Alvaro Palacios

110m HH - FINAL

4:18 .11

1. John Wagstaff WSC 14.35
2. Chris Wehrli UU 14.54

3. Terry Kealamakia WSC 14.78
4. Pat Maes USU 14.99

5. Scott Stirling BYU 15.52

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

HAMMER - FINAL

1. Per Karlsson BYU 63.60

2. Jack Mohr BYU 58.98

3. Leif Lundahl BYU 55.04

4. Matt Wiley USU 50.56
5. Brook Millard UU 49,30

6. Dan Nisonger UU 49.28
7. Roger Daley USU 48,06
8. Steve Desantis BYU 42.68

TRIPLE JUMP - FINAL

1. Loxley Walters BYU 14.88
2. Collin Davis UU 14.42

3. Erin Sullivan USU 14.36

HIGH JUMP «- FINAL

1, Scott Moon BYU 7-2.5*

2, Colby Gray WSC 6-9
3, Lance Greer BYU 6-7

3. Doug Fullmer WSC 6-7
5. Erin Sullivan USU 6-7

6. Hal Schofield WSC 6-5

7. Wes Nance WSC 6-5

8. Tom Clymore RICKS 6-5
* NCAA provisional qualifying timja

POLE VAULT - FINAL

Lane White BYU 16-0

Ron Shalvis BYU 16-0

Shane Andrews RICKS 15-6

Mark Denning RICKS 15-0
Ladd Bunting SUSC 13-6

20*

19:

18C

165

161

16]

157

14d

-8

-6

-7

-10

-9

-8

-8

-0

48-9.75

47J3.74
4741.25
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BYU Roblson Invitational Men's

3000m SC - OPEN

1. Farley Gerber 9:01 .47

2. Paul Henderson

400m RUN - FINAL

DQ

1. Derrick Miller USU 48.59

2. Dan Baird WSC 49.25

3. Kelly Carnich WSC 49.34

4. Darin Nerdin USU 49.78

5. Darrell Hinton WSC 50.24

6. Saeed Tavozie UU 50.82

7. Joe Holland UU 51.26

8. Shawn Wright SUSC 51.99

100m DASH - FINA!L

BYU1. Frank Fredericks 10.35

2. Eric Akogyiram BYU 10.49

3. Oluyemi Kayode BYU 10.81

4. Erik Hughes BYU 11.09

5. Matt Denning UU 11.14

6. Sowah Marley

800m - FINAL

BYU 11.25

1. S. Butterfield USU 1:57.19

2. Iain Hunter BYU 1:57.70

3. Dave Reniker WSC 1:57.74

4. Jeff Hancock USU 1:58.95

5. Rod Fuhriman BYU 1:59.11

6. Ben Stephens BYU 1:59.35

7. Paul Olsen RKS 1:59.95

8. Roger Ridd RKS 2:00.74

400m IH - FINAL

1. T. Kealamakia WSC 52.72

2. Jeff Brown UU 53.07

3. Russ Steeneck USU 54.37

4. Scott Urban UU 54.75

5. Pat Maes USU 55.00

6. Troy Norris SUSC 57.07

7. Ron Matthews UU 59.28

1990Results Saturday, April 28, 1

200m DASH - FINAL

l. Oluyemi Kayode BYU 21.57

2. Dan Baird WSC 22.11

3. Darin Nerdin USU 22.41

4. Clint Barnes

5000m - FINAL

UU 22.66

1. Dave Baca BYU 14:58.72

2. Knut Baaken UU 15:01.47

3. Doug Hobbs BYU 15:01.74

4. Bruce Gardner UU 15:01.75

5. Ted Mecham BYU 15:17.46

6. John Schiefer UU 15:19.55

7. Carl Hanson BYU 15:24.70

8. Kip Jenkins UU 15:35.59

9. Bryan Devries WSC 15:40.72

FINAL SCORE

1. BYU 195

2. WSC 81

3. UU 81

4. USU 76

5. SUSC 10

6. RICKS 6
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BYU ROBISON INVITATIONAL

DECATHLON RESULTS

THURSDAY, APRIL 26, 1990

100m DASH - FINAL

1. Jeff Ohlwiler

2. Ben Higbee
3. Chad Knowles

4. Scott Peterson

5. Curtis Forehand

6. Jim Boles

7. Dale Yorgason

LONG JUMP

1. Jeff Ohlwiler

2. Scott Peterson

3. Chad Knowles

4. Curtis Forehand

5. Ben Higbee
6. Jim Boles

7. Dale Yorgason

SHOT PUT

1. Scott Peterson

2. Ben Higbee
3. Jeff Ohlwiler

4. Chad Knowles

5. Curtis Forehand

6. Dale Yorgason
7. Jim Boles

HIGH JUMP

1. Scott Peterson

2. Chad Knowles

3. Ben Higbee
4. Curits Forehand

4. Jeff Ohlwiler

6. Jim Boles

400m

BYU 11.21 814 814

UU 11.30 795 795

BYU 11.47 759 759

BYU 11.58 736 736

RICKS 11.77 697 697

RICKS 11.82 687 687

RICKS 12.16 620 620

BYU 7.01 23-0 816 1630

BYU 6.79 22-3.25 764 1500

BYU 6.64 21-9.75 729 1488

RICKS 6.58 21-7 716 1413

UU 6.56 21-6.25 711 1506

RICKS 6.39 20-11.5 673 1360

RICKS 5.63 18-5.75 508 1128

BYU 13.08 42-11 672 2172

UU 12.85 42-2 658 2164

BYU 11.94 39-2 603 2233

BYU 11.09 36-4.75 551 2039

RICKS 10.20 33-5.5 498 1911

RICKS 9.81 32-2.25 474 1602

RICKS 9.53 31-3.25 457 1817

BYU 2.01 6-7.25 813 2985

BYU 1.96 6-4.75 767 2806

UU 1.93 6-4 740 2904

RICKS 1.84 6-0.5 661 2572

BYU 1.84 6-0.5 661 2894

RICKS 1.78 5-10.5 616 2427

BYU 50.62 786 3680

UU 51.28 757 3661

BYU 52.09 721 3527

BYU 53.78 649 3634

1. Jeff Ohlwiler

2. Ben Higbee
3. Chad Knowles

4. Scott Peterson

5. Jim Boles RICKS 53.93 642 3069

6. Curtis Forehand RICKS 54.66 613 3185

AFTER 5 EVENTS

1. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 3680

2. Ben Higbee UU 3661

3. Scott Peterson BYU 3634

4. Chad Knowles BYU 3517

5. Curtis Forehand RICKS 3185

6. Jim Boles RICKS 3069

7. Dale Yorgason RICKS NF



110m HH -- FINAL

BYU ROBISON INVITATIONAL

Decathlon Results

Friday, April 27, 1990

1. Scott Peterson BYU 15,88 746 4380

2. Ben Higbee UU 16.08 724 4385

3. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 16.28 702 4382

4. Jim Boles RICKS 16.74 652 3721

4. Curtis Forehand RICKS 16,74 652 3837

6. Chad Knowles BYU 17.19 605 4132

DISCUS

1. Scott Peterson BYU 40.72 133-7 679 5059

2. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 36,76 120-7 599 4981

3. Chad Knowles BYU 35,78 117-5 579 4711

4. Ben Higbee UU 34.86 114-4 561 4946

5. Curtis Forehand RICKS 32,60 106-11 516 4353

6. .Jim Boles

POLE VAULT

RICKS 26.44 86-9 385 4116

1. Scott Peterson BYU 4.30 14-1.25 702 5761

2. Jim Boles RICKS 4.2 13-9.25 673 4789

3. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 3.90 12-9.50 590 5571

4. Curtis Forehand RICKS 3.70 12-1.25 535 4888

5. Chad Knowles BYU 3.10 10-2 381 5092

5. Ben Higbee

JAVELIN

UU 3.10 10-2 381 5327

1. Scott Peterson BYU 57.78 189-7 704 6465

2. Chad Knowles BYU 47.10 154-6 546 5638

3. Curtis Forehand RICKS 46.72 153-3 540 5428

4. Ben Higbee UU 46.70 153-2 540 5867

Jim Boles

1500m RUN

RICKS 32.84 107-9 339 5128

1. Chad Knowles BYU 4:29.41 748 6386

2. Jim Boles RICKS 4:45."70 645 5773

3. Curtis Forehand RICKS 4:49.:>1 623 6051

4. Ben Higbee UU 4:52/76 602 6469

5. Scott Peterson BYU : 4:59.85 561

FINAL RESULTS

7026

1. Scott Peterson BYU 7026

2. Ben Higbee UU 6469

3. ChacI Knowles BYU 6386

4. Curt.is Forehand RICKS 6051

5. Jim Boles RICKS 5773

Jeff Ohlwiler (8 events) 5571



MfHft BYU ROBISON INVITATIONAL

April 26-28, 1990

Men's Results

Friday, April 27, 1990:

SHOT PUT- FINAL

1. Jack Mohr BYU

2. Matt Wiley USU
3. Jeff Jarvis BYU

4. Stephen Desantis BYU

LONG JUMP-FINAL

1. Erin Sullivan USU

2. Frank Fredericks BYU

3. Collin Davis UU

4. Matt Denning UU

5. Mike Hutchings UU

6. Loxley Walters BYU
7. Pete Ross USU

8. Mark Petrucka SUSC

16.40 53-9.75

16.11 52-10.25

14.72 48-3.5

13.63 44-8.75

7.40

7.33

7.24

7.01

6.88

6.76

6.76

6.36

DISCUS - FINAL

1. Roger Daley USU 52.30
2. Jack Mohr BYU 50.52

3. Stephen Desantis BYU 43.46
4. Drew Naylor UU 43.04
5. Eric Reynolds UU 42.94
6. Matt Wiley USU 42.92
7. Brook Millard UU 40.44

8. Jeff Jarvis BYU 38.36

400m - Heat 1 - Trials

1. Derrick Miller USU 48.24

2. Kelly Carnich WSC 49.06
3. Darrell Hinton WSC 49.54

4. Shawn Wright SUSC 51.35
5. Karl Ross SUSC 53.73

400n - Heat 2 - Trials

1. Dan Baird WSC 49.05

2. Darin Nerdin USU 48.27

3. Saeed Tavozie UU 50.00

4. Andrew Huxford SUSC 54.62

24-5.25

24-0.50

23-9.00

23-0.00

22-7.00

22-2.25

22-2.25

20-10.5

171-7

165-9

142-7

141-2.5

140-10.5

140-10

132-8

125-10

4 x 100-RELAY

1. BYU-A

2. USU

3. BYU-B

4. UU

110m HH

39.53*

41.81

42.30

42.49

1. John Wagstaff WSC 14.35
2. Shaun McAlmont BYU 14.49

3. Terry Kealamkia WSC 14.65
4. Chris Wehrli UU 14.76

5. Pat Maes USU 15.21

6. Scott Stirling BYU 15.41

100m DASH - Heat 1 - Trials

1. Eric Akogyiram

2. Brian Mitchell

3. Erik Hughes

4. Dave Baldwin

5. ClintBarnes

6. Pete Ross

BYU

BYU

BYU

BYU

UU

USU

10.23

10.66

10.91

11.21

11.22

11.62

100m DASH - Heat 2 - Trials

1. Frank Fredericks BYU 10.21

2. Oluyemi Kayode BYU 10.44
3. Sowah Marley BYU 11.02
4. Matt Denning UU 11.07
5. Marty Haws BYU 11.19
6. Rob Davidson USU 11.66



BYU Robison Invitational Men's Results Friday, April 27

800m - Heat 1 - Trials

1. Scott Butterfield USU 1
2. Iain Hunter BYU 1
3. Jeff Hancock USU 1
4. Roger Ridd RKS 1
5. Ricky Smith UU 1
6. Jeff Doyle USU 1

53.61

54.31

54.72

56.39

56.78

57.07

1:53.14 HT

1:53.42 HT

1:54.41 HT

1:56.04 HT

1:56.63 HT

1:56.97 HT

800m - Heat 2 - Trials - NO ACCUTRAC

1. Paul Olsen RICKS 1
2. Rod Fuhriman BYU 1

Dave Reniker WSC 1
Jeff Chugg USU 1

5. Ben Stephens BYU 1
6. Mike Severance USU 1
7. Jeff Dix SUSC

8. Joe Holland UU

9. Jeff Shaw SUSC

53.65 HT

53.70 HT

53.77 HT

54.02 HT

56.02 HT

57.78 HT

3.

4.

JAVELIN

1. Craig Povey WSC 60.02 196-11

2. Brad Hatch BYU 57.60 187-02

3. Mark Taylor UU 57.10 187-00

4. Leo Biggs SUSC 56.98 186-11

5. Brian Workman SUSC 44.64 146-05

6. Ron Matthews UU 44.14 144-10

200m DASH - Heat 1 - Trials

1. Frank Fredericks BYU 20.
2. Dan Baird WSC 21.
3. Mike Tolbert USU 21.
4. Kelly Carnick WSC 22.
5. Clint Barnes UU 22.
6. Rob Davidson USU 23.
7. Pete Ross USU 23.

200m DASH - Heat 2 - Trials

:i7

n

99

l6

36

40

67

1. Oluyemi Kayode
2. Eric Akogyiram
3. Derrick Miller

4. Darin Nerdin

31

n

D2

27

BYU 20.

BYU 20.

USU 22.

USU 22.

400m IH - Heat 1 - Trials

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Terry Kealamakia
John Wagstaff
Russ Steeneck

Scott Urban

Troy Norris

WSC

WSC

USU

UU

52.

53.

54.

54

79

82

29

56

15SUSC 57.

400m IH - Heat 2 - Trials

1. Jeff Brown

2. Pat Maes

3. Ron Matthews

UU

USU

UU

51,99

53 79

58 59



BYU ROBISON INVITATIONAL

April 26-28, 1990

Men's Results

Saturday, April 28, 1990:

4 x 100m RELAY

1, BYU-A 40,38
2. BYU-B 43.39

3. USU DQ

3000m SC - FINAL

1. Paul Rosser BYU 9:30.38

2. Mark Johansen BYU 9;32.43

3. Chris Yorges BYU 9;44.34

4. Shane Singleton WSC 9:51.68

5. Keith Taylor WSC 10:14.85

6. Travis Wilson

1500m - FINAL

SUSC 11;44.46

1, Dave Spence BYU 4:05.43

2. Dave Reniker WSC 4;05.80

3. Rod Fuhriman BYU 4;05t86

4. Duane West WSC 4;15.55

5. Jeff Chugg USU 4;17.77

6. Jeff Doyle USU 4;21.49

7. Owen Rice USU 4;24,80

8. Jeff Dix SUSC 4:25.41

9. Jim Dix

1500m - OPEN

SUSC 4:31.99

1. Larry Smithee 3:59 .51

2. Rick Jaster 4:00 .10

3. Alvaro Palacios

110m HH - FINAL

4:18 .11

N^^/

1. John Wagstaff WSC 14.35
2. Chris Wehrli UU 14.54

3. Terry Kealamakia WSC 14.78
4. Pat Maes USU 14.99

5. Scott Stirling BYU 15.52

HAMMER - FINAL

1. Per Karlsson BYU 63.60 2081-8

2. Jack Mohr BYU 58.98 19:1-6

3. Leif Lundahl BYU 55.04 18C)-7

4. Matt Wiley USU 50.56 16!:>-10

5. Brook Millard UU 49.30 161.-9

6, Dan Nisonger UU 49.28 161L-8

7. Roger Daley USU 48,06 15;'-8

8. Steve Desantis BYU 42.68 140-0

TRIPLE JUMP - FINAL

1. Loxley Walters BYU 14.88 48-9.75

2. Collin Davis UU 14.42 47 -3.74

3. Erin Sullivan USU 14.36 47 -1.25

HIGH JUMP - FINAL

1, Scott Moon BYU 7-2.5*

2. Colby Gray WSC 6-9

3. Lance Greer BYU 6-7

3. Doug Fullmer WSC 6-7

5. Erin Sullivan USU 6-7

6. Hal Schofield WSC 6-5

7. Wes Nance WSC 6-5

8. Tom Clymore RICKS 6-5

* NCAA provisional qualifying timi

POLE VAULT - FINAL

1. Lane White BYU 16-0

2. Ron Shalvis BYU 16-0

3. Shane Andrews RICKS 15-6

4. Mark Denning RICKS 15-0

5. Ladd Bunting SUSC 13-6



BYU Robtson Invitational Men's Results Saturday, April 28, 1990

3000m SC - OPEN

1. Farley Gerber 9:01 .47

2. Paul Henderson

400m RUN - FINAL

DQ

1. Derrick Miller USU 48.59

2. Dan Baird WSC 49.25

3. Kelly Carnich WSC 49.34

4. Darin Nerdin USU 49.78

5. Darrell Hinton WSC 50.24

6. Saeed Tavozie UU 50.82

7. Joe Holland UU 51.26

8. Shawn Wright SUSC 51.99

100m DASH - FINAL

BYU1. Frank Fredericks 10.35

2. Eric Akogyiram BYU 10.49

3. Oluyemi Kayode BYU 10.81

4. Erik Hughes BYU 11.09

5. Matt Denning UU 11.14

6. Sowah Marley

800m - FINAL

BYU 11.25

1. S. Butterfield USU 1:57.19

2. Iain Hunter BYU 1:57.70

3. Dave Reniker WSC 1:57.74

4. Jeff Hancock USU 1:58.95

5. Rod Fuhriman BYU 1:59.11

6. Ben Stephens BYU 1:59.35

7. Paul Olsen RKS 1:59.95

8. Roger Ridd RKS 2:00.74

400m IH - FINA1

WSC1. T. Kealamakia 52.72

2. Jeff Brown UU 53.07

3. Russ Steeneck USU 54.37

4. Scott Urban UU 54.75

5. Pat Maes USU 55.00

6. Troy Norris SUSC 57.07

7. Ron Matthews UU 59.28

200m DASH - FINAL

1. Oluyemi Kayode BYU 21.57

2. Dan Baird WSC 22.11

3. Darin Nerdin USU 22.41

4. Clint Barnes

5000m - FINAL

UU 22.66

1. Dave Baca BYU 14:58.72

2. Knut Baaken UU 15:01.47

3. Doug Hobbs BYU 15:01.74

4. Bruce Gardner UU 15:01.75

5. Ted Mecham BYU 15:17.46

6. John Schiefer UU 15:19.55

7. Carl Hanson BYU 15:24.70

8. Kip Jenkins UU 15:35.59

9. Bryan Devries WSC 15:40.72

FINAL SCORE

1. BYU 195

2. WSC 81

3. UU 81

4. USU 76

5. SUSC 10

6. RICKS 6
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BYU ROBISON INVITATIONAL

DECATHLON RESULTS

THURSDAY, APRIL 26, 1990

100m DASH - FINAL

1. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 11.21 814 814

2. Ben Higbee UU 11.30 795 795
3. Chad Knowles BYU 11.47 759 759

4. Scott Peterson BYU 11.58 736 736

5. Curtis Forehand RICKS 11.77 697 697

6. Jim Boles RICKS 11.82 687 687

7. Dale Yorgason RICKS 12.16 620 620

LONG JUMP

1. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 7.01 23-0 816

2. Scott Peterson BYU 6.79 22-3.25 764

3. Chad Knowles BYU 6.64 21-9.75 729

4. Curtis Forehand RICKS 6.58 21-7 716

5. Ben Higbee UU 6.56 21-6.25 711
6. Jim Boles RICKS 6.39 20-11.5 673

7. Dale Yorgason RICKS 5.63 18-5.75 508

1630

1500

1488

1413

1506

1360

1128

SHOT PUT

1. Scott Peterson BYU 13.08 42-11 672 2172

2. Ben Higbee UU 12.85 42-2 658 2164
3. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 11.94 39-2 603 2233

4. Chad Knowles BYU 11.09 36-4.75 551 2039

5. Curtis Forehand RICKS 10.20 33-5.5 498 1911

6. Dale Yorgason RICKS 9.81 32-2.25 474 1602
7. Jim Boles RICKS 9.53 31-3.25 457 1817

HIGH JUMP

1. Scott Peterson BYU 2.01 6-7.25 813 2985

2. Chad Knowles BYU 1.96 6-4.75 767 2806

3. Ben Higbee UU 1.93 6-4 740 2904
4. Curits Forehand RICKS 1.84 6-0.5 661 2572

4. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 1.84 6-0.5 661 2894

6. Jim Boles RICKS 1.78 5-10.5 616 2427

400m

1. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 50.62 786 3680

2. Ben Higbee UU 51.28 757 3661
3. Chad Knowles BYU 52.09 721 3527

4. Scott Peterson BYU 53.78 649 3634

5. Jim Boles RICKS 53.93 642 3069

6. Curtis Forehand RICKS 54.66 613 3185

AFTER 5 EVENTS

1. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 3680

2. Ben Higbee UU 3661
3. Scott Peterson BYU 3634

4. Chad Knowles BYU 3517

5. Curtis Forehand RICKS 3185

6. Jim Boles RICKS 3069

7. Dale Yorgason RICKS NF



BYU ROBISON INVITATIONAL

Decathlon Results

Friday, April 27, 1990

110m HH - FINAL

1. Scott Peterson BYU 15,88 746 4380
2. Ben Higbee UU 16.08 724 4385
3. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 16.28 702 4382
4. Jim Boles RICKS 16.74 652 3721

4. Curtis Forehand RICKS 16,74 652 5837
6. Chad Knowles BYU 17.19 605 4132

DISCUS

1. Scott Peterson BYU 40.72 133-7 679 5059

2, Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 36.76 120-7 599 4981

3. Chad Knowles BYU 35,78 117-5 579 4711

4. Ben Higbee UU 34.86 114-4 561 4946

5. Curtis Forehand RICKS 32,60 106-11 516 4353

6. .Jim Boles

POLE VAULT

RICKS 26.44 86-9 385 4116

1. Scott Peterson BYU 4.30 14-1.25 702 5761

2. Jim Boles RICKS 4.2 13-9.25 673 4789

3. Jeff Ohlwiler BYU 3.90 12-9.50 590 5571

4. Curtis Forehand RICKS 3.70 12-1.25 535 4888

5. Chad Knowles BYU 3.10 10-2 381 5092

5. Ben Higbee

JAVELIN

UU 3.10 10-2 381 5327

1. Scott Peterson BYU 57.78 189-7 704 6465

2. Chad Knowles BYU 47.10 154-6 546 5638

3. Curtis Forehand RICKS 46.72 153-3 540 5428

4. Ben Higbee UU 46.70 153-2 540 5867

Jim Boles

1500m RUN

RICKS 32.84 107-9 339 5128

1. Chad Knowles BYU 4:29.<U 748 6386

2. Jim Boles RICKS 4:45. 70 645 5773

3. Curtis Forehand RICKS 4:49. 21 623 6051

4. Ben Higbee UU 4:52. 76 602 6469

5. Scott Peterson BYU ; 4:59. 35 561 7026

FINAL RESULTS

1. Scott Peterson BYU 7026

2. Ben Higbee UU 6469

3. Chad Knowles BYU 6386

4. Curtis Forehand RICKS 6051

5. Jim Boles RICKS 5773

Jeff Ohlwiler (8 events) 5571



CLARENCE ROBISON INVITATIONAL

@ Brigham Young
April 28 1989 - BYU, Provo Utah

^frnaT-Places,

lt Harry Clark^ HSU 7613

2. Dave Draney7, BYU 7399.

3. Scott Peterson', BYU 6780.

4. Don McMurrian'? PTC 6413

5. Jim Stone^ WSC 6382

6. Scott Stiffen, una 6289

7. Jeff Ohlwiler, una 5933

8. Dale Jorgason^ Rvcks 576.3

9", Dennis Foltz,7 I;$U 560.2

10. Jeff Bilderkeck., una 5600

11, Jim Boles ?' Ricks 5580

12. Don Holton, UNM 5128

13, Vance. Hatler? UNM 4863



WASHINGTON STATE-BRIGHAM YOUNG
l Mooberry Track (Pullman, Wash.)
w Saturday, May 5,1990

FINAL MEN'S RESULTS - (WSU 97 - BYU 65)

400 METER RELAY-1, BYU (Mitchell, Akogyiram, Kayade, Fredricks), 39.98.
WSU, 40.73.

**WSU-BYU Meet Record (old mark - 41.00, WSU, Avognan, Ramsey, Kablan,
Whitlock, 1981).

SHOT PUT -1, J. Quinn Magnuson, WSU, 53-9 (16.38m). 2, Jack Mohr, BYU,
52-11 1/2 (16.14m). 3, David Lavine, WSU, 51-4 1/2 (15.66m). 4, Steve
Demantis, BYU, 43-5 1/4 (13.24m).

JAVELIN-1, Stefan Wikstrom, WSU, 257-2 (78.38m) PR. 2, Chad McKinney,
WSU, 217-2 (66.20m). 3, Robert Moffat, WSU, 175-3 (53.42m). 4, Brad Hatch,
BYU, 174-5 (53.16m).

**Pacific-10 Conference Record (old mark - 257-1, Jan Johansson, WSU, 1986).
**WSU School Record (old mark - 257-1, Jan Johansson, 1986).
**Mooberry Track Record (old mark- 257-1, Jan Johansson, WSU, 1986).
**WSU-BYU Meet Record (old mark - 247-9, Harry Koozenetsoff, WSU, 1977).

W^ LONG JUMP -1, Greg Turner, WSU, 23-9 1/2w (7.25m) (+2.00 wind).
2, Rodney Zuyderwyk, WSU, 23-2 3/4 (7.08m). 3, Walters Loxley, BYU,
21-11 (6.68m). 4, David Baldwin, BYU, (foul, foul, foul, withdrew).

HAMMER -1, Per Karlsson, BYU, 206-7 (62.98m). 2, Will Schimmels, WSU,
189-4 (57.73m). 3, Jack Mohr, BYU, 189.2 (57.66m). 4, Paul Barrett, WSU, 188-
2 (57.36m). 5, Leif Lundahl, BYU, 178-10 (54.52m).

3,000 METER STEEPLECHASE-1, Marty Stroschein, WSU, 8:48.39. 2, Ted
Mecham, BYU, 8:49.52. 3, John Hill, WSU, 8:59.52. 4, Mack Johanssen, BYU,
9:09.71. 5, Paul Rosser, BYU, 9:22.69. 6, Chris Yarges, BYU, 9:31.63.

1,500 METERS -1, Jamie Nordstrom, WSU, 3:49.04. 2, Rod Fuhrimar, BYU,
3:50.22. 3, David Spencer, BYU, 3:52.71. 4, Mike Kramer, WSU, 3:54.56.

110 METER HURDLES -1, Tony Li,WSU, 13.62 PR. 2, Mark Macdonald,
WSU, 14.31. 3, Rod Zuyderwyk, WSU, 14.61. 4, Scott Peterson, BYU, 14.78.

**Mooberry Track Record (old mark -13.85, Tony Li, WSU, 1989).
**WSU-BYU Meet Record (old mark -13.97, Kip Ngeno, WSU, 1976).

400 METERS-1, Frank Fredricks, BYU, 46.62. 2, William Knight, WSU, 47.04.
3, David McKinney, WSU, 47.85. 4, Greg Turner, WSU, 49.7 (HT).
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100 METERS -1, Eric Akogyiram, BYU, 10.34. 2, George Ogbeide, WSU,
10.58. 3, Brian Mitchell, BYU, 10.96. 4, Marty Haus, BYU, 11.13.

**WSU-BYU Meet Record (old mark -10.38, Ian Campbell, WSU, 1977).

TRIPLE JUMP -1. Loxley Walters, BYU, 49-11 (15.21m). 2, Kali Roberts, WSU,
48-11 1/2 (14.92m). 3, Todd Dahlberg, WSU, 45-1 3/4 (13.76m).

DISCUS -1, David Lavine, WSU, 178-1 (54.28m). 2, Jack Mohr, BYU,
161-3 (49.16m). 3, Paul Barrett, WSU, 159-1 (48.48m). 4, David Buchholz, WSU,
149-6 (45.58m). 5, Per Karlsson, BYU, 149-5 (45.54m).

POLEVAULT -1, Lane White, BYU, 17-03/4 (5.20m). 2, MattSnyder, BYU, 16-
4 3/4 (5.00m). 3, Ron Shalvis, BYU, 15-5 (4.70m). 4, Paul Peterson, WSU 14-9.
4, John Fahey, WSU 14-9. Patrik Johansson, WSU, no height.

800 METERS -1, Michael Joubert, WSU, 1:51.90. 2, Marty Stroschein, WSU,
1:51.99. 3, Rod Fuhriman, BYU, 1:53.64. 4, Kevin Guiberson, WSU, 1:54.46.
5, David Spencer, BYU, 1:55.32. 6, Lain Hunter, BYU, 2:06.65.

400 METER HURDLES-1, Mark Macdonald, WSU, 50.99 PR. 2, Jon Maple,
WSU, 55.8 (HT). 3, Pat Hungerford, WSU, 1:00.1 (HT).

**WSU-BYU Meet Record (old mark- 51.97, Darryl Seymour,WSU, 1979).

200 METERS -1, Kayade Oluyemi, BYU, 21.11. 2, George Ogbeide, WSU,
21.36.

**WSU-BYU Meet Record (old mark - 21.14w, Georges Kablan, WSU, 1981).

HIGH JUMP -1, Scott Moon, BYU, 7-01/2 (2.15m). 2, Mark Montgomerie,
WSU, 6-10 3/4 (2.10m). 3, Lloyd Stoller, WSU, 6-103/4 (2.10m). 4, Lance
Greer, BYU, 6-8 3/4 (2.05m). 5, Todd Dahlberg, WSU, 6-83/4 (2.05m).

**WSU-BYU Meet Record (old mark- 7-01/4 (2.14m), Doug Nordquist, WSU,
1981.

5,000 METERS -1.E.J. Guo, WSU, 14:41.59. 2, Dave bacci, BYU, 14:47.56.
3, Carl Hanson, BYU, 15:01.71 (NS). 4, Dave Hobbs, BYU, 15:06.18. 5, Paul
Rosser, BYU, 15:07.08.

1,600 METER RELAY-1, WSU (Joubert, McKinney, Macdonald, Knight),
3:11.92. BYU, 3:17.49

**WSU-BYU Meet Record (old mark- 3:12.41, WSU, Avognon, Ramsey, Kablan,
Whitlock, 1981).



BYULASTCHANCEMEET

MAY24,1990

MEM

100m-Heat1:(WindReading:+4.75)

1-FrankFredericks-BYU-10.14

2-EricAkogyiram-BYU-10.15
3-OluyemiKayode-BYU-10.36
4-DonaldRichards-10.71

5-RadcliffeHall-Caltaf-11.03
6-BobMarley-BYU-Ghana-11.12
7-MervAllen-11.13

8-DougBeynan-11.36
9-JoeNgassa-11.53

mnm-Heat2-(WindReading:+4.14)

1-BrianMitchell-10.79

2-VagnerCastillo-10.81
3-RobertEsmie-Adanac-10.87

4-PeterRobertson-10.89

5-JimKoch-CAP-11.13

6-MarcBerube-Sherbrooke-11.41

7-BernardCote-Sherbrooke-11.44

8-MarkDwyer-NYTC-11.54
9-LesCurtis-11.74

110mHurdles:(WindReading:+1.89)

1-Wagstaff-Weber-14.36
2-BobMorley-BYU-Ghana-14.69
3-ChrisWehrli-14.73

4-BradCarroll-15.42

5-ScottBrown-UU-15.44

6-DirkVoorhees-15.52

2Q0nrHeat1

1-FrankFredericks-BYU-20.36

2-EricAkogyiram-BYU-20.76
3-AtleeMahorn-Ind-20.77

4-OluyemiKayode-BYU-20.78
5-ClintAustin-Caltaf-21.62

6-RobertEsmie-Adanac-21.93

7-DerrickMiller-21.97

2QQm:Heat2

1-JohnRosery-EOC-21.98
2-JimKoch-Cap-23.56
3-DarrenNerdin-22.74

4-PatrickPainchand-Sherb-22.81

5-MarkBerube-Sherb-23.27

6-

7-LesCurtis-23.96

400m:

1-DerrickMiller-USU-47.93

2-MattStowell-48.60

3-ScottDouglas-49.19
4-DarenNerdin-50.27

4Q0mHurdles-Heat1

1-CraigHutton-OTL-51.02
2-StephenGittens-51.17
3-TerryTelamicia-Ind-52.50
4-JeffBrown-52.65

5-ChristopherBerland-53.71
6-DougKing-CSU-53.97
7-TomZuerina-54.52

8-PatMaes-54.59

400mHurdles-Heat2

1-JoeRoss-SWKC-«4.55

2-DirkVoorhees-54.72

3-MarkStender-WES-55.01

4-ChrisRamirez-EOC-55.72

5-AndrewStark-OL-55.99

6-DonGarrod-SWKC-56.95

7-GrahamNeufeld-WR-57.85

800m-

1-RickySmith-UU-2:00.04
2-MartinCarrier-Sherb-2:09.23

3000mSteeplechase:

1-FarleyGerber-unat-9:09.06
2-PaulHenderson-unat-9:28.57

3-ScottDeron-9:37.33

4-ShawnSingleton-Weber-9:43.71

5000m-

1-LarrySmithee-14:33.38
2-RodFuhriman-15:22.26



Mile.:

1-DougPadilla-4:03.23
2-JohnSchiefer-4:12.78

3-RickJaster-4:18.16

4-TedMecham-4:21.99

5-JasonBushnell-4:32.40

HighJump:

1-CorySiermachisky
2-DougFullmer-7-0
3-ColbyGray-6-8
4-JohnMoon-

7-11/4

LongJump:

1-CorwinJackson-BYU-2.05=6.56
2-MarkStender-1.91=6.51

TripleJump;

1-OralO'Gilvie-Cap-15.54=51-0
2-SteveJoiner-CSU-15.44=50-8

3-DanielLanouaz-Cap-15.24=50-0
4-LoxleyWalter-15.20=49-101/2
5-R.B.Powell1-13.96=45-93/4

PoleVault-

1-MattSnyder-BYU-16-0
2-JayKarlinsey-14-0
3-ArlinPritchard-14-0

4-ScottPeterson-13-0

Hammer;

1-CraigCarter-USU-65.34=214-4
2-LeifLundahl-BYU-59.14=194.0

3-JackMohr-BYU-57.78=189-7
4-MattWiley-USU-54.50=178-10

Javelin;

1-PascalLafond-58.76=192-9

ShotPut:

1-CraigCarter-USU-
2-MattWiley-USU-
3-JackMohr-BYU-

Discus:1stThrow

16.86=55-4

15.93=52-3

14.68=48-1

1-BrettPatera-unat-55.90=183-5
2-DanJohn-unat-55.48=182-0

3-TobyDavis-unat-45.32=148-8
4-JohnPrice-unat-42.26=138-8

5-SteveDeSantis-BYU-41.60=136-6

Discus:2ndThrow

1-BrentPatera-unat-57.80=189-7

2-DanJohn-unat-55.22=171-4

3-JohnPrice-unat-41.02=134-7
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Discus:

1-CathyJames-BYU-52.56=172-5
2-AnnaMosdell-BYU-52.04=170-9

3-MonetteBranson-49.96=163-11

4-DebbieMalakowski-45.02=147-8

5-KartsiLeppaluoto-44.96=147-6
6-JodieSalsbury-33.30=109-3

ShotPut;

1-KartsiLeppaluoto-14.61=47-11
2-ShaunaTurner-14.57=47-10
3-DebbieMalachowski-12.24=40-2
4-JodieSalisbury-11.9=36-4

CANADIANRESULTS

MEN

100m-Heat1WindReading+0.02)

1-AtleeMahorn-Indp-10.56
2-DerrickSutherland-Phoen-10.60

3-PeterOgilvie-Voc-10.64
4-AnthonySmall-Etob-10.79
5-VagnerCastillo-Phoen-10.92
6-ClintAustin-Cal-11.08

7-BernieManning-SJAC-11.24

100m-Heat2(WindReading+0.18)

1-GlenroyGilbert-OL-10.46
2-BrunySurin-Imco-10.47
3-MikeDwyer-10.63
4-DesaiWilliams-Phoen-10.66

5-PaulScarlett-Phoen-10.71

6-DonaldRichards-Voc-10.88

7-PeterRobertson-WPG-10.93
8-RadcliffeHall-Cal-10.96

9-JohnRosery-EOC-10.96

100m:Final(WindReading+1.84)

1-AtleeMahorn-10.18

2-GlenroyGilbert-10.36
3-PeterOgilvie-10.46
4-MikeDwyer-10.47
5-BrunySurin-10.48
6-DerrickSutherland-10.55

7-PaulScarlett-10.59

8-DesaiWilliams-10.69

9-AnthonySmall-10.87

110mHurdles:Heat1(WindReading
+0.94)

1-YvesMcDavid-unat-14.52

2-ShaunMcAlmont-Bram-14.81
3-JoeRoss-SWKC-15.06

4-SteveYorston-OL-15.54

5-PatrickLocke-KAJ-15.58

6-AndrewStark-OL-16.29

110mHurdles-Heat2(WindReading

+2.82)

1-MichelBrodeur-Mont-14.65



2-JohnGraham-Cal-15.02

3-MichaelDwyer-NYTC-15.04
4-MarcSamson-Sherb-15.47

5-BradCarroll-Hoc-15.69

110mHurdles:Final(WindReading
+3.33

1-MichelBrodeur-Mont-14.19

2-YvesMcDavid-unat-14.27

3-ShaunMcAlmont-Bram-14.47

4-JohnGraham-Cal-14.49

5-JoeRoss-SWKC-15.03

6-MarcSamson-Sherb-15.06

7-SteveYorston-OTL-15.20

8-PatrickLocke-KAJ-15.52

400m-Heat1

1-AntonSkarritt-Phone-48.26

2-PhillipHughes-OL-48.69
3-TroyJackson-Cal-49.23
4-JayWallace0-Cal-49.71
5-SheldonCurnew-SJAC-49.92

6-MarkThompson-SWKC-50.22
7-JamesFrancis-VOC-50.26

8-JasonKaluski-EOC-50.85

400m:Heat2

1-MikeMcLean-EOC-47.62

2-SteveO'Brien-Sherb-47.78

3-DwightFrancis-EOC-47.79
4-RohanNeil-Cal-48.20

5-DonMacGregor-SWKC-48.57
6-DwayneFalk-WPG-49.01
7-MervAllen-NYTC-49.74

8-JonHuron-Lazers-49.87

WOMEN

100m:Heat1(WindReading+0.49)

1-FayeRoberts-WPG-11.95
2-FranceGareau-YUTC-12.11

3-DenaBurrows-Voc-12.12

4-AngelaMorris-WPG-12.24
5-IrmaGrant-Wind-12.31

6-KarenBowen-Etob-12.39

7-MargueriteBrathwaite-EOC-12.61

100m:Heat2(WindReading+0.60)

1-StaceyBowan-Phoen-12.04
2-KarenClarke-Cal-12.29

3-SusanDhillon-Voc-12.36

4-AndreaDaniels-Phoen-12.40

5-CherylThibedeau-Phoen-12.44
6-VenolynClarke-NYTC-12.49
7-EstherMedema-EOC-12.68

100m-Final(WindReading+2.83)

1-StaceyBowan-11.76
2-KarenClarke-11.88

3-FranceGareau-11.92

4-FayeRoberts-11.96
5-DenaBurrows-11.98

6-SusanDhillon-12.04

7-AngelaMorris-12.05
8-IrmaGrant-12.22

9-KarenBowan-12.41

100mHurdles:Heat1(WindReading

+1.31)

1-KarenNelson-unat-14.58

2-DonaldDuprey-Saug-14.59
3-SoniaPaquette-Coch-14.68
4-CherylMaroniuk-Riv-14.92
5-EsterMedema-EOC-15.22

100mHurdles:Heat2(WindReading
+3.73)

1-ConnieLavertu-unat-13.63

2-YolandaJones-Spart-13.84
3-LeslieEstwick-OL-13.97

4-SeemaKama!-STC-14.52

5-AndreaBacchiochi-=OL-14.58

6-AngelaBouat-Sherb-15.15

100mHurdles:Final(WindReading
+4.51)handtimes

1-DonaldaDuprey-13.61
2-KarenNelson-unat-13.62

3-YolandaJones-Cal-13.63

4-LeslieEstwick-OTL-13.68

5-ConnieLavertu-unat-14.03

6-AndreaBacchioiochi-OTL-14.17

7-soniaPaquette-Coch-14.21
8-SeemaKamal-STC-14.28

9-CherylMaroniur-Riv-14.48
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MAC/HCACCHAMPIONSHIPSFORTCOLLINS,COLORADOMAY16,1990
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rUUnflHillvi
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UNIVERSITYOFUTAH29
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1S90 MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

" WC/RWC CHAMPIONSHIPS FORT COLLINS, COLORADO MAY 16, 1990
DECATHLON Division: MEN

of the Course (c) 1989 Robert Podkaiiner
6R AFFILIATION PLACE HARK

EVENT 1 1

ENTRANT t NAME

228 JEFF OHLWILER BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY X-TL--6517.00
229 SCOTT PETERSON BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY •*1

_ m .

- Q c i 0•6394.00

708 BEN HIGBEE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 3 6353.00

219 CHAD KNOWLES BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 4 6129.00

410 VICTOR DEL FRATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 5 5897.00

835 BEECHER STRUBE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING 6 5423.00

511 MATT INSKEEP SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 7 5283.00

204 DAVE DRANEY BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY 8 209.00

428 SCOTT STEFFAN UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 9 199.00

DECATHLON 100i Dash Division: MEN EVENT t 2

228 JEFF OHLWILER BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 808) 11.24

708 BEN HIGBEE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH ( 763) 11.45

229 SCOTT PETERSON BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 740) 11.56

219 CHAD KNOWLES BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 701) 11.75

410 VICTOR DEL FRATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ( 683) 11.84

511 MATT INSKEEP SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 639) 12.06

835 BEECHER STRUBE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING ( 637) 12.07

204 DAVE DRANEY BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 209) 14.79

W 428 SCOTT STEFFAN UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ( 199) 14.88

DECATHLON Long Juip Division: MEN EVENT 1 3

228 JEFF OHLWILER BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 814) 7.00 22-11.5

229 SCOTT PETERSON BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 695) 6.49 21-03.5

219 CHAD KNOWLES BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 684) 6.44 21-01.5

708 BEN HIGBEE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH ( 673) 6.39 20-11.5

410 VICTOR DEL FRATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ( 646) 6.27 20-06.75

835 BEECHER STRUBE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING ( 584) 5.99 19-07.75

511 HATT INSKEEP SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 565) 5.90 19-04.25

DECATHLON Shot Put Division: HEN EVENT 1 4

229 SCOTT PETERSON BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 649) 12.70 41-08.0

708 BEN HIGBEE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH ( 637) 12.50 41-00.0

228 JEFF OHLWILER BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 574) 11.47 37-07.5

410 VICTOR DEL FRATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ( 556) 11.16 36-07.25

219 CHAD KNOWLES BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 509) 10.39 34-01.0

B35 IEECHER STRUBE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING ( 485) 9.99 32-09.25

Sll MATT INSKEEP SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 469) 9.72 51-10.75

DECATHLON Nigh Juip Division: MEN EVENT 1 5

410 VICTOR DEL FRATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ( 776) 1.97 6-05.5

- 708 BEN HIGBEE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH ( 749) 1.94 6-04.25

219 CHAD KNOWLES BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY (749) 1.94 6-04.25

135 BEECHER STRUBE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING ( 723) 1.91 6-03.25

229 SCOTT PETERSON BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 696) 1.88 6-02.0

228 JEFF OHLNILER IRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 619) 1.79 5-10.5

511 MATT INSKEEP SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY ( S44) 1.70 5-07.0

University



1990 MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS Cc&°

University

w mc/hCM CHAMPIONSHIPS FORT COLLINS, COLORADO MAY 16, 1990
DECATHLON 400b Dash Division: MEN

of the Course (c) 1989 Robert Podkaiiner
GR AFFILIATION PLACE MARK

EVENT 1 6
viVI n

ENTRANT t NAME

228 JEFF OHLWILER BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 788) 50.59
708 BEN HIGBEE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH ( 775) 50.86
219 CHAD KNOWLES BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 697) 52.65
229 SCOTT PETERSON BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 659) 53.54
511 HATT INSKEEP SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 613) 54.65
835 BEECHER STRUBE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING ( 528) 56.81
410 VICTOR DEL FRATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ( 669) 53.3

DECATHLON 110b Hdls Division: HEN EVENT 1 7

708 BEN HIGBEE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH ( 760) 15.76
228 JEFF OHLWILER BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 723) 16.09
229 SCOTT PETERSON BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 629) 16.95
511 MATT INSKEEP SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 614) 17.10
219 CHAD KNOWLES BRI6HAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 514) 18.11
410 VICTOR DEL FRATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ( 504) 18.21
835 BEECHER STRUBE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING ( 473) 18.55

DECATHLON Discus Division: MEN EVENT 1 8

W 229 SCOTT PETERSON BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 773) 45.32 148-08.0
219 CHAD KNOWLES BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 60C) 36.80 120-09.0
410 VICTOR DEL FRATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ( 588) 36.22 118-10.0
228 JEFF OHLWILER BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 547) 34.18 112-01.0
708 BEN HIGBEE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH ( 473) 30.44 99-10.0
511 MATT INSKEEP SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 453) 29.40 96-05.0
835 BEECHER STRUBE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING ( 392) 26.28 86-02.0

:::::::::::r:::;:::;;::::;;t::I:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: "iTi":;;;::;:;;; ::::::::: ::::::::::::

DECATHLON Pole Vlt Division: HEN EVENT 1 9

835 BEECHER STRUBE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING ( 819) 4.70 15-05.0
228 JEFF OHLWILER BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 645) 4.10 13-05.25
219 CHAD KNOWLES BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 562) 3.80 12-05.5
511 HATT INSKEEP SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 535) 3.70 12-01.5
708 BEN HIGBEE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH ( 509) 3.60 11-09.75
229 SCOTT PETERSON BRI6HAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 374) trOT- 3 Jo -40-00^75 z.tf c'
410 VICTOR DEL FRATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ( 333) 2.90 9-06.25

:::::: •:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: i:::i::::;::::;;:: *•11 Z Z1 Z.1 ::::::::::::

DECATHLON Javelin Division: HEN EVENT 1 10

229 SC8TT PETERSON BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 719) 58.74 192-08.0
410 VICTOR DEL FRATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ( 533) 46.20 151-07.0
708 BEN HIGBEE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH ( 525) 45.66 149-09.0
219 CHAD KNOWLES BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 492) 43.40 142-04.0
228 JEFF OHLWILER BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 484) 42.90 140-09.0

" 835

HATT INSKEEP SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 416) 38.34 125-09.0
BEECHER STRUBE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING ( 405) 37.46 122-11.0



1990 MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

oaggk,
University

NAC/HCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS FORT COLLINS, COLORADO .HAY 16, 1990

DECATHLON 1500i Run Division: HEN

of the Course (c) 1989 Robert Podkaiiner
GR AFFILIATION PLACE HARK

EVENT t 11

blBlK

ENTRANT t NANE

219 CHAD KNONLES BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 621) 4:49.5B
410 VICTOR DEL FRATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ( 609) 4:51.67
228 JEFF OHLHILER BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 515) 5:07.92
708 BEN HIGBEE UNIVERSITY OF UTAH ( 489) 5:12.65
229 SCOTT PETERSON BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 460) 5:18.15
511 NATT INSKEEP SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 433) 5:23.30
835 BEECHER STRUBE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING ( 377) 5:34.49
zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz:::::::::::::::::: :::::::::: zzzzzzzzz zzz

HEPTATHLON Division: MOMEN EVENT I 12

277 LAURA ZAUGG BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 5207.00 XX

564 AGNETA MESTEN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 2 5105.00 XX

451 HEIDI ANDERSON UNIVERSITY OF NEM MEXICO 3 4955.00 XX

460 KITRIAN HARTIN UNIVERSITY OF HEN MEXICO 4 4753.00 XX

556 HISTI GALVE2 UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 5 4246.00 XX

355 MISSY HANLEN COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 6 3308.00 XX

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz ::::::::::::::::::: zzzzzzzzz :::z:zzzzzzz

HEPTATHLON lOOl Hdls Division: MOMEN EVENT I 13

m, 277 LAURA ZAUGG BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 964) 14.10
564 AGNETA MESTEN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 894) 14.61
460 KITRIAN HARTIN ' UNIVERSITY OF NEM MEXICO ( 843) 14.99
556 HISTI GALVEZ UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 811) 15.23
451 HEIDI ANDERSON UNIVERSITY OF NEM MEXICO ( 799) 15.33
355 HISSY HANLEN COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 692) 16.18

HEPTATHLON High Juip Division: MOMEN EVENT I 14

564 AGNETA MESTEN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 941) 1.77 5-09.75

451 HEIDI ANDERSON UNIVERSITY OF NEM MEXICO ( 903) 1.74 5-08.5

460 KITRIAN MARTIN UNIVERSITY OF NEM MEXICO ( 795) 1.65 5-05.0

277 LAURA ZAUGG BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 724) 1.59 5-02.5

355 HISSY HANLEN COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 655) 1.53 5-00.25

556 HISTI GALVEZ UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 588) 1.47 4-09.75
ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ rzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz: zzzzzzzzz: zzzzzzzzzzz

HEPTATHLON Shot Put Division: MOMEN EVENT 1 15

S64 AGNETA MESTEN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 621) 11.40 37-04.75
277 LAURA ZAUGG BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 604) 11.13 36-06.25

556 HISTI GALVEZ UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 591) 10.94 35-10.75

451 HEIDI ANDERSON UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO ( 542) 10.19 33-05.25

460 KITRIAN HARTIN UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO ( 475) 9.16 30-00.5
355 HISSY HANLEN COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 385) 7.77 25-05.75
"!X"":xx"xt:::::::::r"zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz: zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz zzzzzzzzz: zzzzzzzzzzz

IEPTATHLON 200i Dish Division: MOMEN EVENT 1 16

277 LAURA ZAUGG BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 868) 25.21
451 HEIDI ANDERSON UNIVERSITY OF MEN HEXICO ( 772) 26.29
S64 AfiHETA MESTEN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 767) 26.35
460 KITRIAN HARTIN UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO ( 741) 26.65
556 HISTI GALVEZ UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 686) 27.31
355 HISSY HANLEN COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 590) 28.52



1990 MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

MAC/HCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS FORT COLLINS, COLORADO HAY 16, 1990
HEPTATHLON Long Juip Division: NOHEN

of the Course (c) 1989 Robert Podkaiiner
GR AFFILIATION PLACE HARK

EVENT t 17

ENTRANT 1 NAME

460 KITRIAN MARTIN UNIVERSITY OF NEM MEXICO (741) 5.64 18-06.0
277 LAURA ZAUGG BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY (732) 5.61 18-04.75
564 AGNETA MESTEN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 703) 5.51 18-01.0
451 HEIDI ANDERSON UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO ( 648) 5.32 17-05.5
355 MISSY HANLEN COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 532) 4.90 16-00.75
556 HISTI GALVEZ UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 466) 4.65 15-03.0

zzzzzz zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz zzzzzzzz: zzzzzzzzz zzzzzzzzzz zzzzzzzzzzzz

HEPTATHLON Javelin Division: NOHEN EVENT t 18

556 HISTI GALVEZ UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 636) 38.36 125-10.0
277 LAURA ZAUGG BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 560) 34.39 112-10.0
564 AGNETA MESTEN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 505) 31.52 103-05.0
460 KITRIAN NARTIN UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO ( 469) 29.62 97-02.0
451 HEIDI ANDERSON UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO ( 458) 29.04 95-03.0
355 HISSY HAHLEN COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 166) 13.30 43-07.5

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz :zzzzzzzz zzzzzzzzz rzzzzzzzzz zzzzzzzzzzzz

HEPTATHLON 800a Run Division: MOMEN EVENT t 19

451 HEIDI ANDERSON UNIVERSITY OF NEM MEXICO ( B33) 2:19.32
LAURA ZAUGG BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY ( 755) 2:25.11

460 KITRIAN HARTIN UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO ( 6B9) 2:30.34
564 A6NETA MESTEN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 674) 2:31.48
556 HISTI GALVEZ UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY ( 468) 2:49.56
355 HISSY HANLEN COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY ( 288) 3:08.71

zzzzzz ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ "zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz: zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz: zzzzzzzzz IZZZZZZZZZZZ

HAMMER Division: HEN EVENT 1 20

217 PER KARLSSON BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 66.04 SSI' 216-08.0
519 PAT THISS SAN DIE60 STATE UNIVERSITY 2 62.40 **!t 204-08.0
225 JACK HOHR BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 3 59.70 tt 195-10.0
220 LEIF LUNDAHL BRI6HAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 4 57.42 * 188-04.0
622 TERRY TSIGOS U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 5 56.50 185-04.0
638 CRAIG HOJCIESZAK UNIVERSITY OF NYOHING 6 55.64 182-06.0
407 DARREN CRAMFORD UNIVERSITY OF HEN HEXICO 7 54.00 177-02.0
313 JOE HICKS COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 8 53.52 175-07.0

zzzzzz:'zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz: zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz zzzzzzzzz: zzzzzzzzzzz

JAVELI*1 Division: HEN EVENT 1 21

607 mi INDRE60 U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 1 72.43 Stl 237-07.0
71B CLAY SINGLEY UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 2 63.15 t 207-02.0
229 SCOTT PETERSON 8RI6HAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 3 63.10 t 207-00.0
416 8088IE (ALLEGOS UNIVERSITY OF NEN HEXICO 4 62.56 t 205-03.0
308 DAVE DOTSON COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 5 62.04 t 203-06.0
433 JON VIGIL UNIVERSITY OF NEN HEXICO 6 60.98 200-01.0

L Ml
%& 204

BILL AVERY U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 7 60.41 198-02.0
DAVE DRANEY BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 8 58.44 191-09.0

cag^io
Unhersity



1990 MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NAC/HCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS FORT COLLINS, COLORADO NAY 16, 1990
30001 STEEPLECHASE Division: HEN

of the Course (c) 19e9 Robert
GR AFFILIATION PLACI

EVENT • 22

ENTRANT 1 NAME
Podkaiiner

HARK

216 HARK JOHANSEN BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 9:09.81 s

223 TED HECHAH BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 9:20.50 t

230 PAUL ROSSER BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 3 9:21.29 *

831 OYRIND SIHONSEN UNIVERSITY OF MYOMING 4 9:24.44 t

425 JEF NEMLAND UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO 5 9:33.45 X

821 DEREK HITCHUM UNIVERSITY OF MYOMING 6 9:36.85 X

504 KEN FLINT SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 7 9:48.56
302 HIKE BONENBERGER COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 8 9:56.16

"ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ zzzzzzzlaZiztmn :zzzzzz::zzzzzzzzzzzzz

SHOT PUT Division: MEN EVENT 1 23

407 DARREN CRAWFORD UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO 1 17.70 X 58-00.75
426 GREG REES UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO 2 17.43 X 57-02.25
604 STEVE DOUGHERTY U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 3 16.63 X 54-06.75
320 DAN PALIC COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 4 16.53 54-C2.75
225 JACK HOHR BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 5 16.40 53-09.5
817 CHAD LINDSAY UNIVERSITY OF MYOMING 6 15.65 51-04.0
313 JOE HICKS COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 7 15.46 50-08.5
519 PAT THISS SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 8 14.70 48-02.75

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz: zzzzzz jzzzzz zzzzzz zzzzzzzzz

LONG JUMP Division: HEN EVENT 1 24

606 ROGER GILES U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 1 7.48 X 24-06.5
205 FRANK FREDERICKS BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 7.46 X 24-05.75
213 ERIK HUGHES BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 3 7.22 23-08.25
520 CHARLES TYLER SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 4 7.17 23-06.25
704 COLLIN DAVIS UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 5 7.16 23-05.75
830 DAVE SHANNON UNIVERSITY OF MYOMING 6 7.04 23-01.0
607 ARNE INDREBO U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 7 6.99 22-11.25
509 CHRIS HENRY SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 8 6.91 22-08.0

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz zzzzzzzzzzz zzzzzzzzzz
10,0001 RUN Division: HEN EVENT I 25

211 DOUG HOBBS BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 31:26.74
707 BRUCE GARDNER UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 2 31:29.85
611 KENNY LUCERO U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 3 31:53.10
208 CARL HANSON BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 4 32:01.61 -

703 INUT 8AKKEN UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 5 32:04.25
201 DAVE BACA BRI6HAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 6 32:05.35
118 CHRIS NELSON AIR FORCE ACADEMY 7 32:11.07
230 PAUL ROSSER BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 8 32:12.99
zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz: zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz: zzzzzz zzzzzzzzzzz: zzzzzzzzz zzzzzzzz---

SHOT PUT Division: NOHEN EVENT 1 26

^66 IARTSI LEPPALUOTO BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 15.25 XX 50-00.25
267 ANNA HOSDELL BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 14.10 X 46-03.0
•51 DARLA BRYANT UNIVERSITY OF NYOHING 3 13.72 X 45-00.0
865 AH8ER REID UNIVERSITY OF HONING 4 13.55 X 44-05.5
559 DEBBIE HALACHOMSKI UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 5 13.08 42-11.0
467 HISTY NYANT UNIVERSITY OF NEN HEXICO 6 13.00 42-07.75
867 DEB SAZAHA UNIVERSITY 8F HONING 7 12.82 42-00.75
657 ROSA SALAS U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO A 19 4Q iA.11 1C

CW°
Univirsity



1990 MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACKAFIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Cttgjgio
University

NAC/HCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS FORT COLLINS, COLORADO HAY 16, 1990
LONG JUMP Division: MOMEN

of the Course (c) 1989
GR AFFILIATION

Robert

PLACE

Podkaiiner

' HARK

EVENT i 27
vivl R

ENTRANT • NAHE

452 LAVERN CLARKE UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO 1 6.20 * 20-04.0
550 IHE AKPAN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 2 6.18 * 20-03.25
460 KITRIAN HARTIN UNIVERSITY OF NEN HEXICO 3 5.75 18-10.25
277 LAURA ZAUGG BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 4 5.65 18-06.5
859 KATHY JANICKE UNIVERSITY OF MYOMING 5 5.65 18-06.5
563 AGNETA MESTEN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 6 5.55 18-02.5
758 TRACI 0LSEN UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 7 5.44 17-10.25
871 SHELLY THACKER UNIVERSITY OF MYOMING 8 5.42 17-09.25

JAVELIN Division: MOMEN EVENT I 26

559 DEBBIE HALACH0MSKI UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 1 44.48 ** 145-11.0
556 HISTI GALVEZ UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 2 42.55 « 139-07.0
255 VICKI ENSIGN BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 3 41.54 » 136-03.0
450 DARCY AHNER UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO 4 39.26 * 128-09.0
267 ANNA H0SDELL BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 5 38.48 * 126-03.0
268 KAREN HYERS BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 6 37.39 * 122-08.0
652 CECI GONZALEZ U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 7 37.37 * 122-07.0

{ 3W SARA NICHOLS COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 8 37.02 * 121-05.0
IJlBg,:::::: zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz:zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz zzzzzzz zzzzzzzzzzzz inirczzziiiizziii»*i

30001 RUN Division: MOMEN EVENT 1 29

356 CATHY HATRICK COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 1 10:24.19
256 SONDRA GI68 BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 10:30.38
858 NECIA H0FFHAN UNIVERSITY OF NYOMING 3 10:36.33
252 NICOLE BIRK BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 4 10:36.74
552 CHRISTI CHIDESTER UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 5 10:40.61
353 SANDY HAH COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 6 10:45.09
752 LADEE JENSEN UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 7 10:50.00
761 MARIA TASSAINER UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 8 11:09.18

rrrzizzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz zzzzzzz: zzzzzzzzzzz

10,0001 RUN Division: NOHEN EVENT 1 30

254 LISA CHIPHAN BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 37:59.72
265 ANGELA LEE BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 38:13.41
860 DODIE KOCSIS UNIVERSITY OF NYOHING 3 38:36.07
763 JENNIFER HARD UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 4 38:43.74
359 VICKI HATHES COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 5 39:53.72
258 nRKi MMnRn BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 6 40:11.54
151 KELLY BURNS NEN HEXICO STATE 7 40:48.33
465 ANY VOITA UNIVERSITY OF NEN HEXICO 8 40:55.36
ZZZZZZ!••'•'zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz:sr:zzz:zz:zzzzsz:zzzzzzz:zz:z: zzzzzzz•*••!•!**£Z' zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz

WLEVAULT Division: HEN EVENT 1 31

%^2U
SIMON ARKELL UNIVERSITY OF NEN HEXICO 1 5.36 « 17-07.0
LANE NHITE BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 5.10 16-08.75

231 AON SNALVIS MIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 3 4.90 16-00.75
495 DANRIN BRYANT UNIVERSITY OF NEN HEXICO 4 4.90 16-00.75
«tt MNHOLTON UNIVERSITY Of HEN HEXICO 5 4.90 16-00.75
405 BRIAN GARZA U. OF TEXAS - El PASO 6 4.80 15-09.0
120 STEVE NCNORRIS UNIVERSITY DF NYOHING 7 4.59 15-00.75
835 •EECHER STRUBE UNIVERSITY OF NYOHING 8 4.59 15-00.75



1990 MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS <*&>

University

^ WC/HCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS FORT COLLINS, COLORADO HAY 16, 1990
HIGH JUHP Division: HEN

of the Course (c) 1989
GR AFFILIATION

Robert Podkaiiner
PLACE HARK

EVENT 1 32

INT 1 NAMEENTRf

226 SCOTT MOON BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 2.15 7-00.5
207 LANCE GREER 8RI6HAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 2.15 7-00.5
419 IVAR HELLA UNIVERSITY OF NEM MEXICO 3 2.10 6-10.75
502 BRIAN CRAFT-NEGRETE SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 4 2.10 6-10.75
616 RICK OLIVAS U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 5 2.05 6-08.75
625 HOWARD WILLIAMS U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 6 2.05 6-08.75
618 BRENT SCHLINKE U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 7 2.00 6-06.75
823 TONY NEMITZ UNIVERSITY OF MYOMING 8 2.00 6-06.75

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz zzzzzz: :zzzzzzzzzz zzzzzzzzzz

TRIPLE JUHP Division: HEN EVENT t 33

606 ROGER GILES U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 1 15.75 X 51-08.0
235 LOXLEY NALTERS BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 15.45 X 50-08.25
704 COLLIH DAVIS UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 3 15.24 t 50-00.0
321 HIKE PARR COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 4 14.80 48-06.75
316 DOUG HARTIH COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 5 14.62 47-11.5
202 DAVE BALDMIN BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 6 14.39 47-02.5
108 PHIL FRANKLIN AIR FORCE ACADEHY 7 14.39 47-02.5
607 ARNE INDREBO U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 8 14.24 46-08.5

W*xl00 RELAY Division: HEN

zzzzz: zzzzzzzzzzz

EVENT I 34

626 U. OF TEXAS-EL PASO U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 1 39.59 XXIi

239 BRIGHAH YOUNG U. BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 39.96 XX

437 NEM HEXICO UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO 3 41.33 X

130 AIR FORCE ACADEMY AIR FORCE ACADEHY 4 41.75 X

726 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 5 41.97
329 COLORADO STATE U. COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 6 42.37
522 SAN DIEGO STATE SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 7 42.91
841 U. OF MYOMING UNIVERSITY OF MYOHING 8 46.94

zzzzzz zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz zzzzzz: r r•*iz * * * * * zzzzzzzzzz...........

15001 RUN Division: HEN EVENT I 35

624 FRANK MIEGNAN U. OF TEXAS • EL PASO 1 3:52.56 *

609 TIHOTHY KAHILI U. OF TEXAS • EL PASO 2 3:53.66 s

719 JOHN SCHIEFER UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 3 3:54.26 *

109 DAVE FRESELLA AIR FORCE ACADEHY 4 3:55.46 *

233 DAVE SPENCE BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 5 3:55.78 *

206 ROD FUNRIHAN BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 6 3:58.36 X

325 ONUS SMITH COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 7 4:00.81
431 TON VER8AANDERT UNIVERSITY OF NEN HEXICO 8 4:04.69

zzzzzz: ••••••••ZZZZZZZzzzzzzz--zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz zzzzzz zzzzzzzzzz zzzzzz:::::

DISCUS Division: HEN EVENT i ,U>

^te^
DARREN CRANFORD UNIVERSITY OF NEN HEXICO 1 SI. 10 167-08.0
DAN PALIC COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 2 50.00 164-00.0

225 JACK HOHR BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 3 48.70 159-09.0
422 TERRY TSIGOS U. OF TEXAS - a PASO 4 46.88 153-09.0
217 PERKARLSSON mam wk university 5 46.39 152-02.0
426 GREG REES UNIVERSITY OF NEN HEXICO 6 46.06 151-01.0
229 SCOTT PETERSON OUGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 7 45.79 150-03.0
SI9 PAT THISS SAM DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 8 44.96 147-06.0



1990 MEN'S &WOMEN'S °^^°
TRACK & FIELID CHAMPIUNbMIKb University

NAC/HCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS FORT COLLINS, COLORADO HAY 16, 1990

110b high hurdles Division: HEN
knHkaainpr -

EVENT t 37

ENTRANT 1 NAME

of the course \C) itc* rod

GR AFFILIATION PLACE

rUUItABlllCI

HARK

810 TOM GARRISON UNIVERSITY OF MYOHING 1 14.03 m: +3.80 *

222 SHAUN NCALHONT BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 14.35 m: +3.80 *

615 HARVEY MOYOLA U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 3 14.40 h: +3.80 *

608 HECTOR JIMENEZ U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 4 14.53 m: +3.80

301 HIKE ARMSTRONG COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 5 14.57 m: +3.80 ;

724 CHRIS HEHRLI UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 6 14.66 m: +3.80

403 CHRIS BARELA UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO 7 14.69 h: +3.80

814 CODY JOHNSON UNIVERSITY OF MYOMING 8 14.85 n: +3.80

4001 DASH Division: HEN EVENT I 38

417 MILLIE GARCIA UNIVERSITY OF NEN HEXICO 1 47.50

507 ANTHONY GROSS SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 2 47.85

307 DAVE DORNAN COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 3 48.31

113 DAVE KUENZLI AIR FORCE ACADEMY 4 48.34

517 THOR ROOD SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 5 48.67

117 DARLIHGTON MUNHENGA AIR FORCE ACADEMY 6 48.86

305 TODD CRANDALL COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 7 49.41

' lOOl DASH Division: HEN EVENT t 39

205 FRANK FREDERICKS BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 10.16 m: ♦1.90 *»

600 OLAPADE ADEHIKEN U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 1 10.16 m: +1.90 »"

224 BRIAN MITCHELL BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 3 10.68 m: +1.90

603 KEVIH CALDMELL U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 4 10.73 «: +1.90

602 TONY BLOOM U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 5 10.74 m: +1.90

619 CLARENCE SEAY U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 6 10.76 m: +1.90

123 TODD STEWART AIR FORCE ACADEHY 7 10.77 •: +1.90

105 JASON CRANDALL AIR FORCE ACADEHY 8 10.96 m: +1.90

8001 RUN Division: HEN EVENT 1 40

609 TIMOTHY KAHILI U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 1 1:52.36 t

223 TED HECHAH BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 1:52.53 X

121 DOUG SERSUN AIR FORCE ACADEHY 3 1:52.79 X

432 ROELANT VERBEEK UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO 4 1:53.29 X

422 TODD HAYCUHBER UNIVERSITY OF HEM HEXICO 5 1:53.42 t

508 ANTHONY HALE SAM DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 6 1:53.56 X

212 IREAVER HODSON BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 7 1:53.93

624 FRANK HIEGHAN U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 8 1:53.98

4001 HURDLES Division: NEN EVENT t 41

615 HARVEY NOYOLA U. OF TEXAS • EL PASO 1 52.07 t

y 702 JEFF 8R0NN UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 2 52.14 X

314 DOUG KING COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 3 S2.66

222 SHAUN NCALHONT BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 4 S3.26

'806 DAHIAN COLIN UNIVERSITY OF NYOHING 5 53.59

301 «IKE ARMSTRONG COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 6 S4.34

101 ROOSEVELT 80YLAND AIR FORCE ACADEHY 7 54.40

100 SEV BLENKUSH AIR FORCE ACADEHY 8 54.80



1990 MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

~ . . . _. —

LWC/HCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS
2001 DASH

FORT COLLINS, COLORADO
Division: HEN

of the Course (c) 1989 Robert
6R AFFILIATION PLACE

Podkaiiner

HARK

HAY 1
EVEN1

6. 1990
I 42

ENTRANT 1 NAME

600 OLAPADE ADENIKEN U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 1 20.18 h: +3.85 *tt

205 FRANK FREDERICKS BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 20.20 h: +3.85 xxx

602 TONY 6L00H U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 3 21.45 m: +3.85 *

507 ANTHONY GROSS SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 4 21.64 h: +3.85 t

304 LE0TIS C0HPT0N COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 5 21.67 m: ♦3.85

510 DARREN HUSTON SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 6 21.86 n: +3.85

412 LAH0N EVERETT UNIVERSITY OF HEM HEXICO 7 22.15 m: +3.85

5,000 RUN Division: HEN EVENT 1 43

611 KENNY LUCERO U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 1 14:58.15 s

703 KNUT BAKKEN UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 2 14:59.68 X

201 DAVE BACA BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 3 15:00.78 X

230 PAUL ROSSER BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 4 15:04.61 X

233 DAVE SPEHCE BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 5 15:05.22 X

813 RAY HARVEY UNIVERSITY OF MYOMING 6 15:06.83 X

216 HARK JOHANSEN BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 7 15:10.15 X

719 JOHN SCHIEFER UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 8 15:13.51 X

4x4001 RELAY Division: HEH EVENT I 44

^ISsfc^ 627 U. OF TEXAS-EL PASO U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 1 3:11.34 X

523 SAN DIEGO STATE SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 2 3:11.55 X

131 AIR FORCE ACADEHY AIR FORCE ACADEHY 3 3:13.54 X

438 NEM HEXICO UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO 4 3:14.91 X

727 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 5 3:15.34 X

330 COLORADO STATE U. COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 6 3:19.81

842 U. OF NYOHING UNIVERSITY OF MYOMING 7 3:22.00
zzzzzz zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz :zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz :::::: zzzzzzzzzzzz zzzzzz zzzzzzzzzzzzzzz

DISCUS Division: NOHEN EVENT 1 45

261 CATHY JAHES BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 49.47 « 162-03.0
267 ANNA HOSDELL BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 48.87 * 160-04.0
559 DEBBIE HALACHOMSKI UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 3 45.37 * 148-10.0
268 KAREN HYERS BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 4 45.31 * 148-08.0
363 SARA NICHOLS COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 5 44.83 147-01.0
357 DANI KING COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 6 43.55 142-10.0
467 HISTY NYANT UNIVERSITY OF NEN HEXICO 7 41.66 136-08.0
266 XARTSI LEPPALUOTO BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 8 41.44 135-11.0

zzzzzz::z:ssszzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz:̂ zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz: :zzz:: zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ

4x100* RELAY Division: NOHEN EVENT t 46

468 NEM HEXICO UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO 1 46.10 t

565 UTAH STATE UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 2 46.89 t

370 COLORADO STATE U. COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 3 47.00 t

279 BRIGHAH YOUNG U. BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 4 47.89

\n^s'm"m" ZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZZ zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz::zzzzzzzz:zzzzz



1990 MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK &FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NAC/HCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS
15001 RUN

ENTRANT I NAME

263 ELIZABETH KATOA
656 NILHA VAN ONNA
863 AMY HITCHELL
356 CATHY HATRICK

753 DEBRA JORGENSEN
273 HARGI NEBER

552 CHRISTI CHIDESTER
856 KARLA HAY

lOOl HURDLES

550

277

666

450

854

563

260

460

IHE AKPAN

LAURA ZAUGG

TRECIA ROBERTS

DARCY AHNER

6RENDA FROST

AGNETA MESTEN

JODY HENDRICKS

KITRIAN HARTIN

HIGH JUMP

275

563

758

451

259

658

453

873

CHRIS NILSON

AGNETA MESTEN

TRACI OLSEN

HEIDI ANDERSON

ANNE HANSEN

KAISA SAVOLA

AURA COOK

TAMMY MAH6EAH

TRIPLE JUHP

452

367

756

859

658

874

871

563

LAVERN CLARKE

DIANE SCHNEIDER

ALISON MORGAN

KATHY JANICKE

KAISA SAVOLA

KATNY NILSON

SHELLY THACKER
AGNETA HESTEN

400l DASH

1

461

454

560

S58

S51

855

ANDREA BUSH

CATHERINE MCKINNEY
SONYA HOWELL

JAMELLE NIELSEN
AHYLUTZ

LA SABRE BELL

XIHENA GONZALES
BACA I VII MUM<ri •

FORT COLLINS, COLORADO
Division: MOMEN

Clerk of the Course (c) 1989 Robert Podkaiiner
6R AFFILIATION PLACE HARK

BRI6HAH Y0UN6 UNIVERSITY 1 4-30 71
U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 2 4:33 07
UNIVERSITY OF NYOHING 3 4:41.86
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 4 4:49 19
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 5 4:50.65
BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 6 4:51.61
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 7 4:51.72
UNIVERSITY OF MYOMING 8 4:52.88

HAY 16, 1990
EVENT • 47

Division: MOMEN £VEHT I 48

UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 1
BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2
UNIVERSITY OF MYOMING 3
UNIVERSITY OF NEN MEXICO 4
UNIVERSITY OF MYOMING 5
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 6
BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 7
UNIVERSITY OF NEN HEXICO 8

13.52 m:

14.05 m:

14.19 h:

14.31 m:

14.34 m:

14.47 n:

14.57 h: +2.22

14.66 «: +2.22

+2.22

+2.22

+2.22

+2.22

+2.22

+2.22

xxx

Division: NOHEN EVENT I 49

BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 2
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 3
UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO 4
BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 5
U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 6
UNIVERSITY OF NEN HEXICO 7
UNIVERSITY OF MYOMING 8

1.75

1.75

1.70

1.70

1.65

1.65

1.65

1.65

5-08.75

5-08.75

5-07.0

5-07.0

5-05.0

5-05.0

5-05.0

5-05.0

Division: MOMEN gVENT f 5q'

UNIVERSITY OF NEN HEXICO 1
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 2
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 3
UNIVERSITY OF NYOHING 4
U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 5
UNIVERSITY OF NYOHING 6
UNIVERSITY OF NYOHING 7
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 8

12.23

11.72

11.61

11.54

11.45

11.28

11.16

11.07

40-01.5

38-05.25

38-01.0

37-10.25

37-06.75

37-00.0

36-07.25

36-03.75

Division: NOHEN EVENtT'si"

COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 1 54 46
UNIVERSITY OF NEN MEXICO 2 55 52
«. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 3 55.91
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 4 56 35
OTAN STATE UNIVERSITY 5 56 64
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY * fc 89
BNIVEASITY OF NYOHING 7 58 50

tut

xxxt

tttt

xxxt

tttx

xxt

txx

°W°
University



1990 MEN'S & WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NAC/KCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS FORT COLLINS, COLORADO HAY 16, 1990
lOOl DASH Division: NOHEN

of the Course (c) 1989 Robert
GR AFFILIATION PLACE

Podkaiiner

HARK

EVENT • 52
...................... ugrK

ENTRANT 1 NAME

457 NATAYHA JONES UNIVERSITY OF NEM MEXICO 1 11.61 m: +0.20 "

550 IHE AKPAN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 2 11.64 h: +0.20 «

455 TERRIAN FLORENCE UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO 3 11.69 n: +0.20 **

352 KELLY DELPH COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 4 11.94 u: +0.20

271 BROOKE STANTON BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 5 12.16 h: +0.20

866 TRECIA R08ERTS UNIVERSITY OF MYOMING 6 12.32 m: +0.20

650 HELEN DARTHARD U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 7 12.64 h: +0.20

BOOl RUN Division: NOHEN EVENT t 53

869 HARY SEHHANN UNIVERSITY OF MYOMING 1 2:12.72 X

561 PATRICIA OTIEDE UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 2 2:13.76 X

458 EDNA LANKRY UNIVERSITY OF NEM MEXICO 3 2:14.50

872 VERONICA TRUJILLO UNIVERSITY OF MYOMING 4 2:14.90

263 ELIZABETH KATOA BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 5 2:15.55

270 TRICIA RICHARDSON BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 6 2:16.35

269 NICOLE RICHARDSON BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 7 2:20.83

753 DEBRA JORGENSEN UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 8 2:26.46

W4001 HURDLES Division: NOHEN EVENT 1 54

277 LAURA ZAUGG BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 1:00.98 t

257 KATHY GORDON BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 1:01.95 t

450 DARCY AHHER UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO 3 1:02.21 t

461 CATHERINE NCK1NNEY UNIVERSITY OF NEM MEXICO 4 1:03.07 t

364 HARY NORMESK COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 5 1:03.75

358 KELLY LAZZERI COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 6 1:05.47

558 AHY LUTZ UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 7 1:06.04

362 SHANNON HEREDITH COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY B 1:06.32

200l DASH Division: NOHEN EVENT 1 55

457 NATAYNA JONES UNIVERSITY OF NEN HEXICO 1 23.68 *: -2.38 *

455 TERRIAN FLORENCE UNIVERSITY OF NEN HEXICO 2 24.19 m: -2.38 *

351 ANDREA BUSH COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 3 24.32 m: -2.38 *

550 IHE AKPAN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 4 24.39 h: -2.38 *

352 KELLY DELPH COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 5 24.85 m: -2.38

560 JANELLE NIELSEN UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 6 25.30 h: -2.38

551 LA SABRE BELL UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 7 25.40 n: -2.38

866 TRECIA ROBERTS UNIVERSITY OF NYOHING 8 25.50 h: -2.38
zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz zzzzzzzzzzz: zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz

50001 RUN Division: NOHEN EVENT 1 56

274 LEANNE H. NHITESIDES BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 1 17:56.46 t

%b_/ '" CATHY MATRICK COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 2 18:15.16 t

^•^ ACS
158 NECIA HOFFMAN UNIVERSITY OF NYOHING 3 18:18.75 t

254 LISACHIPHAM SRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 4 18:21.24 t

256 38NDRAGISB BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 5 18:24.33

265 ANGELA LEE BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 6 18:33.67

763 JENNIFER HARD UNIVERSITY Of UTAH 7 18:34.79

160 DOOIE KOCSIS UNIVERSITY OF NYOHING 8 18:37.38

v&o
University



1990 MEN'S &WOMEN'S
TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

NAC/HCAC CHAMPIONSHIPS
4x400 RELAY

ENTRANT I NAME

Clerk

469 NEN HEXICO

2B0 BRIGHAH YOUNG U.

566 UTAH STATE

877 U. OF NYOHING

371 COLORADO STATE U.

659 U. OF TEXAS-EL PASO

of

GR

FORT COLLINS, COLORADO
Division: NOHEN

the Course (c) 1989 Robert Podkaiiner
AFFILIATION PLACE HARK

UNIVERSITY OF NEM HEXICO 1 3:43.70
BRIGHAH YOUNG UNIVERSITY 2 3:46.02
UTAH STATE UNIVERSITY 3 3:51.31
UNIVERSITY OF NY0HIN6 4 3:52.53
COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY 5 3:52.97
U. OF TEXAS - EL PASO 6 4:03.13

HAY 16, 1990

EVENT • 57

Odgjglo
Liniveisity



BYULASTCHANCEMEET

MAY24,1990

MEM

100m-Heat1:(WindReading:+4.75)

1-FrankFredericks-BYU-10.14
2-EricAkogyiram-BYU-10.15
3-OluyemiKayode-BYU-10.36
4-DonaldRichards-10.71

5-RadcliffeHall-Caltaf-11.03
6-BobMarley-BYU-Ghana-11.12
7-MervAllen-11.13

8-DougBeynan-11.36
9-JoeNgassa-11.53

100m-Heat2:fWindReading:+4.14)

1-BrianMitchell-10.79

2-VagnerCastillo-10.81
3-RobertEsmie-Adanac-10.87

4-PeterRobertson-10.89

5-JimKoch-CAP-11.13

6-MarcBerube-Sherbrooke-11.41
7-BernardCote-Sherbrooke-11.44

8-MarkDwyer-NYTC-11.54
9-LesCurtis-11.74

110mHurdles:(WindReading:+1.89)

1-Wagstaff-Weber-14.36
2-BobMorley-BYU-Ghana-14.69
3-ChrisWehrli-14.73

4-BradCarroll-15.42

5-ScottBrown-UU-15.44

6-DirkVoorhees-15.52

200m:Heat1

1-FrankFredericks-BYU-20.36

2-EricAkogyiram-BYU-20.76
3-AtleeMahorn-Ind-20.77

4-OluyemiKayode-BYU-20.78
5-ClintAustin-Caltaf-21.62

6-RobertEsmie-Adanac-21.93

7-DerrickMiller-21.97

POOmHeat2

1-JohnRosery-EOC-21.98
2-JimKoch-Cap-23.56

DarrenNerdin-22.74

PatrickPainchand-Sherb-22.81

MarkBerube-Sherb-23.27

-LesCurtis-23.96

400m:

1-DerrickMiller-USU-47.93

2-MattStowell-48.60'
3-ScottDouglas-49.19
4-DarenNerdin-50.27

400mHurdles:Heat1

1-CraigHutton-OTL-51.02
2-StephenGittens-51.17
3-TerryTelamicia-Ind-52.50
4-JeffBrown-52.65

5-ChristopherBerland-53.71
6-DougKing-CSU-53.97
7-TomZuerina-54.52

8-PatMaes-54.59

400mHurdles:Heat2

1-JoeRoss-SWKC-«4.55
2-DirkVoorhees-54.72

3-MarkStender-WES-55.01

4-ChrisRamirez-EOC-55.72

5-AndrewStark-OL-55.99

6-DonGarrod-SWKC-56.95

7-GrahamNeufeld-WR-57.85

800m:

1-RickySmith-UU-2:00.04
2-MartinCarrier-Sherb-2:09.23

3000mSteeplechase:

1-FarleyGerber-unat-9:09.06
2-PaulHenderson-unat-9:28.57

3-ScottDeron-9:37.33

4-ShawnSingleton-Weber-9:43.71

5000m:

1-LarrySmithee-14:33.38
2-RodFuhriman-15:22.26



Mile.:

1-DougPadilla-4:03.23
2-JohnSchiefer-4:12.78

3-RickJaster-4:18.16

4-TedMecham-4:21.99

5-JasonBushnell-4:32.40

HighJump:

1-CorySiermachisky-7-11/4
2-DougFullmer-7-0
3-ColbyGray-6-8
4-JohnMoon-

Laog_Juiiip_:

1-CorwinJackson-BYU-2.05
2-MarkStender-1.91=6.51

6.56

TripleJump:

1-OralO'Gilvie-Cap-15.54=51-0
2-SteveJoiner-CSU-15.44=50-8

3-DanielLanouaz-Cap-15.24=50-0
4-LoxleyWalter-15.20=49-101/2
5-R.B.Powell1-13.96=45-93/4

PoleVault:

1-MattSnyder-BYU-16-0
2-JayKarlinsey-14-0
3-ArlinPritchard-14-0

4-ScottPeterson-13-0

Hammer:

1-CraigCarter-USU-65.34=214-4
2-LeifLundahl-BYU-59.14=194.0

3-JackMohr-BYU-57.78=189-7

4-MattWiley-USU-54.50=178-10

Javelin:

1-PascalLafond-58.76=192-9

ShotPut:

1-CraigCarter-USU-
2-MattWiley-USU-
3-JackMohr-BYU-

Discus:1stThrow

16.86=55-4

15.93=52-3

14.68=48-1

1-BrettPatera-unat-55.90=183-5

2-DanJohn-unat-55.48=182-0

3-TobyDavis-unat-45.32=148-8
4-JohnPrice-unat-42.26=138-8

5-SteveDeSantis-BYU-41.60=136-6

Discus:2ndThrow

1-BrentPatera-unat-57.80=189-7

2-DanJohn-unat-55.22=171-4

3-JohnPrice-unat-41.02=134-7



Discus:

t-CathyJames-BYU-52.56=172-5
2-AnnaMosdell-BYU-52.04=170-9

3-MonetteBranson-49.96=163-11

4-DebbieMalakowski-45.02=147-8
5-KartsiLeppaluoto-44.96=147-6
6-JodieSalsbury-33.30=109-3

ShotPut:

1-KartsiLeppaluoto-14.61=47-11
2-ShaunaTurner-14.57=47-10

3-DebbieMalachowski-12.24=40-2

4-JodieSalisbury-11.9=36-4

CANADIANRESULTS

MEN

100m-Heat1WindReading+0.02)

1-AtleeMahorn-Indp-10.56
2-DerrickSutherland-Phoen-10.60

3-PeterOgilvie-Voc-10.64
4-AnthonySmall-Etob-10.79
5-VagnerCastillo-Phoen-10.92
6-ClintAustin-Cal-11.08

7-BernieManning-SJAC-11.24

100m:Heat2(WindReading+0.18)

1-GlenroyGilbert-OL-10.46
2-BrunySurin-Imco-10.47
3-MikeDwyer-10.63
4-DesaiWilliams-Phoen-10.66

5-PaulScarlett-Phoen-10.71

6-DonaldRichards-Voc-10.88

7-PeterRobertson-WPG-10.93
8-RadcliffeHall-Cal-10.96

9-JohnRosery-EOC-10.96

100m:Final(WindReading+1.84)

1-AtleeMahorn-10.18

2-GlenroyGilbert-10.36
3-PeterOgilvie-10.46
4-MikeDwyer-10.47
5-BrunySurin-10.48
6-DerrickSutherland-10.55

7-PaulScarlett-10.59

8-DesaiWilliams-10.69

9-AnthonySmall-10.87

110mHurdles:Heat1(WindReading
+0.94)

1-YvesMcDavid-unat-14.52

2-ShaunMcAlmont-Bram-14.81

3-JoeRoss-SWKC-15.06

4-SteveYorston-OL-15.54

5-PatrickLocke-KAJ-15.58

6-AndrewStark-OL-16.29

110mHurdles:Heat2(WindReading

+2.82)

1-MichelBrodeur-Mont-14.65



2-JohnGraham-Cal-15.02

3-MichaelDwyer-NYTC-15.04
4-MarcSamson-Sherb-15.47

5-BradCarroll-Hoc-15.69

11QmHurdles:Final.(WindReading
+3.33

1-MichelBrodeur-Mont-14.19

2-YvesMcDavid-unat-14.27

3-ShaunMcAlmont-Bram-14.47

4-JohnGraham-Cal-14.49

5-JoeRoss-SWKC-15.03

6-MarcSamson-Sherb-15.06

7-SteveYorston-OTL-15.20

8-PatrickLocke-KAJ-15.52

4QQm:Heat1

1-AntonSkarritt-

2-PhillipHughes-
3-TroyJackson-
4-JayWallace0-
5-SheldonCurnew

6-MarkThompson
7-JamesFrancis-

8-JasonKaluski-

400m:Heat2

Phone-48.26

OL-48.69

Cal-49.23

Cal-49.71

-SJAC-49.92

-SWKC-50.22

VOC-50.26

EOC-50.85

1-MikeMcLean-EOC-47.62

2-SteveO'Brien-Sherb-47.78

3-DwightFrancis-EOC-47.79
4-RohanNeil-Cal-48.20

5-DonMacGregor-SWKC-48.57
6-DwayneFalk-WPG-49.01
7-MervAllen-NYTC-49.74

8-JonHuron-Lazers-49.87

WOMEN

100m:Heat1(WindReading+0.49)

1-FayeRoberts-WPG-11.95
2-FranceGareau-YUTC-12.11

3-DenaBurrows-Voc-12.12

4-AngelaMorris-WPG-12.24
5-IrmaGrant-Wind-12.31

6-KarenBowen-Etob-12.39

7-MargueriteBrathwaite-EOC-12.61

1QQm:Heat2(WindReading+0.60)

1-StaceyBowan-Phoen-12.04
2-KarenClarke-Cal-12.29

3-SusanDhillon-Voc-12.36

4-AndreaDaniels-Phoen-12.40

5-CherylThibedeau-Phoen-12.44
6-VenolynClarke-NYTC-12.49
7-EstherMedema-EOC-12.68

100m:Final(WindReading+2.83)

1-StaceyBowan-11.76
2-KarenClarke-11.88

3-FranceGareau-11.92

4-FayeRoberts-11.96
5-DenaBurrows-11.98

6-SusanDhillon-12.04

7-AngelaMorris-12.05
8-IrmaGrant-12.22

9-KarenBowan-12.41

100mHurdles:Heat1(WindReading

+1.31)

1-KarenNelson-unat-14.58

2-DonaldDuprey-Saug-14.59
3-SoniaPaquette-Coch-14.68
4-CherylMaroniuk-Riv-14.92
5-EsterMedema-EOC-15.22

100mHurdles:Heat2(WindReading
+3.73)

1-ConnieLavertu-unat-13.63

2-YolandaJones-Spart-13.84
3-LeslieEstwick-OL-13.97

4-SeemaKamal-STC-14.52

5-AndreaBacchiochi-=OL-14.58

6-AngelaBouat-Sherb-15.15

1QQmHurdles:Final(WindReading
-4.51)handtimes

1-DonaldaDuprey-13.61
2-KarenNelson-unat-13.62

3-YolandaJones-Cal-13.63

4-LeslieEstwick-OTL-13.68

5-ConnieLavertu-unat-14.03

6-AndreaBacchioiochi-OTL-14.17

7-soniaPaquette-Coch-14.21
8-SeemaKamal-STC-14.28

9-CherylMaroniur-Riv-14.48


